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400-450-500-600

MONTANA



2Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Montana 400-450-500-600



1 087410 1P.T.O. SHAFT W2102-560-SD05

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

3Pag.Montana 400-450-500-600

2 48001010 1COMPL. ASSY FRAME 400

2 48001011 1COMPL. ASSY FRAME 450

2 48001012 1COMPL. ASSY FRAME 500

2 48001013 1COMPL. ASSY FRAME 600

3 48001015 1COMPL. ASSY SEED DISTRIBUTOR

3 48001016 1COMPL. ASSY SEED-FERTILIZER DISTRIBUTOR

4 48001018 1COMPL. ASSY FAN VC-250

4 48001019 1COMPL. ASSY FAN CB 300

5 48001020 1COMPL. ASSY SEED TRANSMISSION

5 48001021 1COMPL. ASSY SEED-FERTILIZER TRANSMISSION

6 48001022 1COMPL. ASSY SEEDING BAR 400 32 ROWS

6 48001023 1COMPL. ASSY SEEDING BAR 450 36 ROWS

6 48001024 1COMPL. ASSY SEEDING BAR 500 40 ROWS

6 48001025 1COMPL. ASSY SEEDING BAR 600 48 ROWS

7 48001026 1COMPL. ASSY DOUBLE DISC COULTER 32 ROWS

7 48001027 1COMPL. ASSY DOUBLE DISC COULTER 36 ROWS

7 48001028 1COMPL. ASSY DOUBLE DISC COULTER 40 ROWS

7 48001029 1COMPL. ASSY DOUBLE DISC COULTER 48 ROWS

7 48001030 1COMPL. ASSY SINGLE DISC COULTER 32 ROWS

7 48001031 1COMPL. ASSY SINGLE DISC COULTER 36 ROWS

7 48001032 1COMPL. ASSY SINGLE DISC COULTER 40 ROWS

7 48001033 1COMPL. ASSY SINGLE DISC COULTER 48 ROWS

7 48001038 1COMPL. ASSY SUFFOLK COULTER 32 ROWS

7 48001039 1COMPL. ASSY SUFFOLK COULTER 36 ROWS

7 48001040 1COMPL. ASSY SUFFOLK COULTER 40 ROWS

7 48001041 1COMPL. ASSY SUFFOLK COULTER 48 ROWS

8 48001042 1COMPL. ASSY COULTERS PRESS. REG. 32 ROWS

8 48001043 1COMPL. ASSY COULTERS PRESS. REG. 36 ROWS

8 48001044 1COMPL. ASSY COULTERS PRESS. REG. 40 ROWS

8 48001045 1COMPL. ASSY COULTERS PRESS. REG. 48 ROWS

9 48001046 1COMPL. ASSY COVERSEED HARROW 400

9 48001047 1COMPL. ASSY COVERSEED HARROW 450

9 48001048 1COMPL. ASSY COVERSEED HARROW 500

9 48001049 1COMPL. ASSY COVERSEED HARROW 600

10 48001050 1COMPL. ASSY PLATFORM AND PARKING JACKS

11 48001051 1COMPL. ASSY ROWMARKER 400

11 48001052 1COMPL. ASSY ROWMARKER 450

11 48001053 1COMPL. ASSY ROWMARKER 500

11 48001082 1COMPL. ASSY ROWMARKER 600



4Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Montana 400-450-500-600



12 48001054 1COMPL. ASSY DISTRIBUTOR 400

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

5Pag.Montana 400-450-500-600

12 48001055 1COMPL. ASSY DISTRIBUTOR 450

12 48001056 1COMPL. ASSY DISTRIBUTOR 500

12 48001057 1COMPL. ASSY DISTRIBUTOR 600

13 48001058 1COMPL. ASSY DOUBLE DISC TUBES 32 ROWS

13 48001059 1COMPL. ASSY DOUBLE DISC TUBES 36 ROWS

13 48001060 1COMPL. ASSY DOUBLE DISC TUBES 40 ROWS

13 48001061 1COMPL. ASSY DOUBLE DISC TUBES 48 ROWS

13 48001062 1COMPL. ASSY SINGLE DISC TUBES 32 ROWS

13 48001063 1COMPL. ASSY SINGLE DISC TUBES 36 ROWS

13 48001064 1COMPL. ASSY SINGLE DISC TUBES 40 ROWS

13 48001065 1COMPL. ASSY SINGLE DISC TUBES 48 ROWS

13 48001070 1COMPL. ASSY SUFFOLK COULT. TUBES 32 ROWS

13 48001071 1COMPL. ASSY SUFFOLK COULT. TUBES 36 ROWS

13 48001072 1COMPL. ASSY SUFFOLK COULT. TUBES 40 ROWS

13 48001073 1COMPL. ASSY SUFFOLK COULT. TUBES 48 ROWS

14 48001075 1COMPL. ASSY LIGHTS

15 48001080 1COMPL. ASSY SEED HOPPER

15 48001081 1COMPL. ASSY SEED-FERTILIZER HOPPER

16 89999090 1COMPL. ASSY DECALS "MONTANA 400"

16 89999091 1COMPL. ASSY DECALS "MONTANA 450"

16 89999092 1COMPL. ASSY DECALS "MONTANA 500"

16 89999093 1COMPL. ASSY DECALS "MONTANA 600"

16 89999094 1COMPL. ASSY DECALS "MONTANA 400F"

16 89999095 1COMPL. ASSY DECALS "MONTANA 450F"

16 89999096 1COMPL. ASSY DECALS "MONTANA 500F"

16 89999097 1COMPL. ASSY DECALS "MONTANA 600F"



6Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Frame 400-450-500-600



1 48001110 1COMPL. ASSY ARMS FRAME 400

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

7Pag.Frame 400-450-500-600

1 48001111 1COMPL. ASSY ARMS FRAME 450

1 48001112 1COMPL. ASSY ARMS FRAME 500

1 48001113 1COMPL. ASSY ARMS FRAME 600

2 48001114 1COMPL. ASSY FRAME HYDRAULIC SYSTEM



8Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Frame arms 400-450-500-600



1 020.051 2SCREW TE M 8X20 8.8 5739

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

9Pag.Frame arms 400-450-500-600

2 020.100 2SCREW TE M 10X20 8.8 5739

3 020.155 4SCREW TE M 12X50 8.8 ISO 4014

4 021.113 4SELF-LOCKING NUT M12 7473

5 021.157 2SELF-LOCKING NUT M 24 7473

6 022.001 2GREASE DEVICE M6X1 UNI 7663A

7 023.030 2FLAT WASHER M10=10,5X20X2 6592

8 023.040 4FLAT WASHER M12=13X24X2,5 6592

9 023.101 6FLAT WASHER M30=31X56X4 6592

10 024.005 2ELASTIC SPLIT PIN D. 5 8833-A

11 024.011 5CLICK PIN D.10 B=60 ZG

12 024.080 7RUBBER TIE-ROD WITH SMALL HOOKS L=240

13 024.335 2ELASTIC PIN D. 6X35 6873 INOX

14 052.171 4THRUST BEARING MU W 42661.5

15 095.082 2PLUG FOR TUBE Q. 80X80 S.3-5

16 10000356 2PIN 1°-2° POINT D.28 L=165

17 48001526 1CYLINDER RIGHT 600 ARM

17 48001528 1CYLINDER RIGHT 400-500 ARM

18 48001527 1CYLINDER LEFT 600 ARM

18 48001529 1CYLINDER LEFT 400-500 ARM

19 48001562 2WELD ASSY PIN D.30X160

20 48001564 2PIN D.30X180

21 48001565 2SPACER ARM CYLINDER 400-500

22 48001566 2SPACER ARM CYLINDER 600

22 48001567 2PIN D.20X230

23 48001618 2WELD ASSY ROTATION PIN D.40X252

24 48001901 1WELD ASSY FRAME 400-600

25 48001977 1COVER PLATE TUBES PROTECTION

26 48001986 4FLOATING SYSTEM LOCK D.30

27 48001987 2ARM WASHER D.25X64X6

28 48001992 1WELD ASSY 400 ARM RIGHT

28 48001994 1WELD ASSY 450 ARM RIGHT

28 48001996 1WELD ASSY 500 ARM RIGHT

28 48001998 1WELD ASSY 600 ARM RIGHT

29 48001993 1WELD ASSY 400 ARM LEFT

29 48001995 1WELD ASSY 450 ARM LEFT

29 48001997 1WELD ASSY 500 ARM LEFT

29 48001999 1WELD ASSY 600 ARM LEFT

30 70001124 1PIVOT D.25



10Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001114 Frame hydraulic system



1 020.049 1SCREW TE M 8X40 8.8 5737

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

11Pag.Cod. 48001114 Frame hydraulic system

2 021.112 2SELF-LOCKING NUT M10 7473

3 023.030 2FLAT WASHER M10=10,5X20X2 6592

4 058.361 2NIPPLE 1/4" CALIBRATED D.1,2

5 058.449 4REDUCTION ZINCED M-F 3/8"-1/4"

6 060.158 2JOINT 1-4 MFM T

7 060.199 2NIPPLE 1/4"

8 060.380 2FAST COUPLING MALE 1/2"

9 060.410 4COPPER WASHER 3/8" GAS

10 060.415 2BONDED WASHER 1/2" GAS

11 060.420 4BONDED 1/4" WASHER

12 095.053 2CAP PL.FOR CONNEC. RAP. M.-FEM.1/2"

13 095.064 1DOUBLE COLLAR FOR TUBE OF 1/4"

14 10005241 1FLEXPIPE 1/4"-FD 1/4"+MD 1/2" L=2500

15 10005241 1FLEXPIPE 1/4"-FD 1/4"+MD 1/2" L=2500

16 156107 1U-BOLT M10 FIX. BRACKET

17 48001450 1FLEXPIPE 1/4" R1 FD 1/4"+F90°1/4" L=33

18 48001451 1FLEXPIPE 1/4" R1 FD 1/4"+F90°1/4" L=44

19 48001976 1HYDRAULIC TUBES BRACKET



12Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001226 3 point link extensions



1 020.358 2SCREW TE M 20X130 8.8 5737

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

13Pag.Cod. 48001226 3 point link extensions

2 020.363 4SCREW TE M 20X170 8.8 5737

3 021.153 6SELF-LOCKING NUT M20 7473

4 023.080 6FLAT WASHER M20=21X37X3 6592

5 024.011 3CLICK PIN D.10 B=60 ZG

6 024.080 3RUBBER TIE-ROD WITH SMALL HOOKS L=240

7 10000356 2PIN 1°-2° POINT D.28 L=165

8 48002000 2WELD ASSY BARS EXTENSION L=100

9 48002006 1WELD ASSY 3 POINT EXTENSION L=100

10 70001124 1PIVOT D.25



14Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Seeding bar 400-450-500-600



1 020.162 18SCREW TE M 12X90 8.8 5737

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

15Pag.Seeding bar 400-450-500-600

2 020.262 12SCREW TE M 16X150 8.8 5737

3 021.113 18SELF-LOCKING NUT M12 7473

4 021.123 12SELF-LOCKING NUT M16 7473

5 023.040 18FLAT WASHER M12=13X24X2,5 6592

6 023.045 24FLAT WASHER M16=17X30X3 6592

7 095.080 2PLUG FOR PIPE Q. 50X50 S.4 BLACK

8 48002700 1TUBE 50X50 SP.4 L=2000

8 48002701 1TUBE 50X50 SP.4 L=2250

8 48002702 1TUBE 50X50 SP.4 L=2500

9 48002703 2TUBE 50X50 SP.4 L=970

9 48002704 2TUBE 50X50 SP.4 L=1095

9 48002705 2TUBE 50X50 SP.4 L=1220

9 48002706 2TUBE 50X50X SP.4 L=1720

10 48002710 6WELD ASSY BRACKET BLOCKING TUBE 80

11 48002713 6WELD ASSY LOWER BAR BRACKET

12 48002718 3WELD ASSY ADJUST. BAR BRACKET

13 48002719 3WELD ASSY BAR UPPER BRACKET



16Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Coulters pressure regulation 400-450-500-600



1 020.051 1SCREW TE M 8X20 8.8 5739

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

17Pag.Coulters pressure regulation 400-450-500-600

2 020.101 12SCREW TE M 10X25 8.8 5739

3 021.114 1SELF-LOCKING NUT M8 7473

4 023.020 1FLAT WASHER M8=8,4X16X1,6 6592

5 023.507 12WASHER NL 10 NORD-LOCK

6 024.071 1STOP SPRING D.3

7 46001824 6ELEMENTS ADJUSTMENT ANCHOR

8 46002680 1LOCKING HANDLE PLATE

9 48001170 3COMPL. ASSY MANUAL COULTERS REGULATION

10 48001665 1WELD ASSY LONG HANDLE

11 48003003 1WELD ASSY CENTRAL COULTERS REG. 32 ROWS

11 48003006 1WELD ASSY CENTRAL COULTERS REG. 36 ROWS

11 48003009 1WELD ASSY CENTRAL COULT. REG. 40-48 ROWS

12 48003004 1WELD ASSY CENTRAL COULT. REG. DX 32 ROWS

12 48003007 2WELD ASSY SIDE COULTERS REG. 32 ROWS

12 48003010 2WELD ASSY SIDE COULTERS REG. 40-48 ROWS

12 48003011 2WELD ASSY SIDE COULTER REG. 48 ROWS

13 48003005 1WELD ASSY CENTRAL COULT. REG. SX 32 ROWS
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MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001170 Manual coulters regulation



1 020.051 2SCREW TE M 8X20 8.8 5739

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

19Pag.Cod. 48001170 Manual coulters regulation

2 020.098 4SCREW TE M 10X16 8.8 5739

3 020.271 1SCREW TE M 16X100 8.8 5737

4 020.495 2SCREW TCEI M 5X10 8.8 5931

5 021.123 1SELF-LOCKING NUT M16 7473

6 022.001 1GREASE DEVICE M6X1 UNI 7663A

7 023.017 2FLAT WASHER M8=9X24X2 6593

8 023.045 6FLAT WASHER M16=17X30X3 6592

9 023.507 4WASHER NL 10 NORD-LOCK

10 024.344 2ELASTIC PIN D. 6X30 6873

11 024.347 2ELASTIC PIN D. 6X36 6873 NE

12 028.299 1RING "PS" 22X30X1 DIN988

13 044.045 1STICKER GREASING

14 46001245 1WELD ASSY THREADED BAR M20 SHORT

15 46001248 1INDICATOR THREADED BAR SHORT

16 46001838 1THREADED BAR DRIVE

17 46001839 1THREADED DRIVE FOR LEVER

18 48003040 1WELD ASSY LEVER RELEASE ADJUSTMENT

19 48003042 1WELD ASSY ADJUSTMENT BRACKET

20 48003045 1FLANGE ADJUSTMENT BRACKET

21 89001268 1STICKER GRADUATED SCALE ELEM. ADJ.



20Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Hydr. coulters pressure regulation 3p link. version



1 025.400 1COLLAR RUBBER TUBE TIGHTENING"ABA"D.18

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

21Pag.Hydr. coulters pressure regulation 3p link. version

2 060.187 2T SHAPED JOINT 1/4" M-M-M

3 060.199 3NIPPLE 1/4"

4 060.380 1FAST COUPLING MALE 1/2"

5 060.415 1BONDED WASHER 1/2" GAS

6 060.420 3BONDED 1/4" WASHER

7 095.023 1CAP PL.FOR CONNEC. RAP.M.-FEM.1/2"

8 10005241 1FLEXPIPE 1/4"-FD 1/4"+MD 1/2" L=2500

9 48001310 3COMPL. ASSY COULTERS HYDR. REGULATION

10 48001465 1FLEXPIPE 1/4" R1 FD 1/4"+ FD 1/4" L=81

11 48001466 1FLEXPIPE 1/4" R1 F90°1/4" +FD1/4" L=23

12 48001467 1FLEXPIPE 1/4" R1 F90°1/4" +FD1/4" L=124

12 48001470 1FLEXPIPE 1/4" R1 F90°1/4" +FD1/4" L=112

13 48001469 1FLEXPIPE 1/4" R1 F90°1/4" +FD1/4" L=202

13 48001471 1FLEXPIPE 1/4" R1 F90°1/4" + FD1/4" L=177

13 48001472 1FLEXPIPE 1/4" R1 F90°1/4" +FD1/4" L=152



22Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Hydr. coulters pressure regulation trailed version



1 025.400 2COLLAR RUBBER TUBE TIGHTENING"ABA"D.18

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

23Pag.Hydr. coulters pressure regulation trailed version

2 060.187 2T SHAPED JOINT 1/4" M-M-M

3 060.199 3NIPPLE 1/4"

4 060.380 1FAST COUPLING MALE 1/2"

5 060.415 1BONDED WASHER 1/2" GAS

6 060.420 3BONDED 1/4" WASHER

7 095.023 1CAP PL.FOR CONNEC. RAP.M.-FEM.1/2"

8 48001310 3COMPL. ASSY COULTERS HYDR. REGULATION

9 48001463 1FLEXPIPE 1/4" R1 FD 1/4"+MD 1/2" L=415

10 48001465 1FLEXPIPE 1/4" R1 FD 1/4"+ FD 1/4" L=81

11 48001466 1FLEXPIPE 1/4" R1 F90°1/4" +FD1/4" L=23

12 48001467 1FLEXPIPE 1/4" R1 F90°1/4" +FD1/4" L=124

12 48001470 1FLEXPIPE 1/4" R1 F90°1/4" +FD1/4" L=112

13 48001469 1FLEXPIPE 1/4" R1 F90°1/4" +FD1/4" L=202

13 48001471 1FLEXPIPE 1/4" R1 F90°1/4" + FD1/4" L=177

13 48001472 1FLEXPIPE 1/4" R1 F90°1/4" +FD1/4" L=152



24Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001310 Coulters hydraulic regulation



1 020.011 1SCREW TE M 6X16 8.8 5739

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

25Pag.Cod. 48001310 Coulters hydraulic regulation

2 020.098 4SCREW TE M 10X16 8.8 5739

3 020.257 1SCREW TE M 16X90 8.8 5737

4 020.269 1SCREW TE M 16X70 8.8 5737

5 020.271 1SCREW TE M 16X100 8.8 5737

6 021.123 3SELF-LOCKING NUT M16 7473

7 023.005 1FLAT WASHER M6=6,6X18X2 6593

8 023.045 8FLAT WASHER M16=17X30X3 6592

9 023.507 4WASHER NL 10 NORD-LOCK

10 024.016 2PIN LOCK DIN 11023 ø 4.5

11 024.344 2ELASTIC PIN D. 6X30 6873

12 46001249 1INDICATOR SHORT CYLINDER

13 46001842 2LIMIT PLUG

14 46001845 1WELD ASSY CYLINDER STEM DRIVE

15 46001848 1SPRINGS PRESSURE CYLINDER

16 48003040 1WELD ASSY LEVER RELEASE ADJUSTMENT

17 48003042 1WELD ASSY ADJUSTMENT BRACKET

18 48003045 1FLANGE ADJUSTMENT BRACKET

19 89001268 1STICKER GRADUATED SCALE ELEM. ADJ.
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MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Suffolk coulter 400-450-500-600



1 48001168 20COMPL. ASSY FRONT SUFFOLK COULTER

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

27Pag.Suffolk coulter 400-450-500-600

2 48001169 20COMPL. ASSY REAR SUFFOLK COULTER



28Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Suffolk coulter tubes 400-450-500-600



1 025.086 40BAND BIFM388

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

29Pag.Suffolk coulter tubes 400-450-500-600

2 025.612 40SMALL BAND S. 32-50 3017 (SX 9C)

3 025.740 4SMALL BAND CLAMP S/V D. MIN 40,1

4 48001518 4CONNECTION 45° RUBBER

5 083.632 1SPIRAL PIPE D.32 (EOLO/PU)



30Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001168 Front suffolk coulter



1 020.008 1SCREW TE M 6X30 8.8 ISO 4014

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

31Pag.Cod. 48001168 Front suffolk coulter

2 020.052 1SCREW TE M 8X25 8.8 5739

3 020.110 1SCREW TE M 10X90 8.8 5737

4 020.147 1SCREW TE M 12X40 8.8 5737

5 021.113 1SELF-LOCKING NUT M12 7473

6 021.114 1SELF-LOCKING NUT M8 7473

7 021.115 1SELF-LOCKING NUT M6 7473

8 021.181 1SELF-LOCKING NUT M 10 UNI EN ISO7042

9 023.020 1FLAT WASHER M8=8,4X16X1,6 6592

10 023.030 1FLAT WASHER M10=10,5X20X2 6592

11 023.040 2FLAT WASHER M12=13X24X2,5 6592

12 025.612 1SMALL BAND S. 32-50 3017 (SX 9C)

13 052.350 2FLANGE BUSHING MU TFF 16-24-17

14 154824 1TELESCOPIC TUBE LOWER CAP

15 45001180 1ANTI-BLOCKAGE

16 46001105 1CONNECTION BRACKET

17 46006021 1TRACTION SPRING 5,2X40X162.5

18 47006001 1BUSH FOR REAR ELEMENTS

19 47006020 1SLEEVE SUFFOLK-TUBE

20 48002725 1WELD ASSY COULTERS HOOKING

21 48002730 1FRONT SPRING TIE-ROD

22 48002950 1WELD ASSY FRONT SUFFOLK ELEMENT



32Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001169 Rear suffolk coulter



1 020.008 1SCREW TE M 6X30 8.8 ISO 4014

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

33Pag.Cod. 48001169 Rear suffolk coulter

2 020.052 1SCREW TE M 8X25 8.8 5739

3 020.110 1SCREW TE M 10X90 8.8 5737

4 020.147 1SCREW TE M 12X40 8.8 5737

5 021.113 1SELF-LOCKING NUT M12 7473

6 021.114 1SELF-LOCKING NUT M8 7473

7 021.115 1SELF-LOCKING NUT M6 7473

8 021.181 1SELF-LOCKING NUT M 10 UNI EN ISO7042

9 023.020 1FLAT WASHER M8=8,4X16X1,6 6592

10 023.030 1FLAT WASHER M10=10,5X20X2 6592

11 023.040 2FLAT WASHER M12=13X24X2,5 6592

12 025.612 1SMALL BAND S. 32-50 3017 (SX 9C)

13 052.350 2FLANGE BUSHING MU TFF 16-24-17

14 154824 1TELESCOPIC TUBE LOWER CAP

15 45001180 1ANTI-BLOCKAGE

16 46001105 1CONNECTION BRACKET

17 46006021 1TRACTION SPRING 5,2X40X162.5

18 47006001 1BUSH FOR REAR ELEMENTS

19 47006020 1SLEEVE SUFFOLK-TUBE

20 48002725 1WELD ASSY COULTERS HOOKING

21 48002731 1REAR TIE-ROD SPRING

22 48002951 1WELD ASSY REAR SUFFOLK ELEMENT



34Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Simple disc coulter 400-450-500-600



1 48001162 10COMPL. ASSY FRONT SIMPLE DISC COULTER DX

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

35Pag.Simple disc coulter 400-450-500-600

2 48001163 10COMPL. ASSY FRONT SIMPLE DISC COULTER SX

3 48001164 10COMPL. ASSY REAR SIMPLE DISC COULTER DX

4 48001165 10COMPL. ASSY REAR SIMPLE DISC COULTER SX



36Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Single disc tubes 400-450-500-600



1 025.086 40BAND BIFM388

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

37Pag.Single disc tubes 400-450-500-600

2 025.612 40SMALL BAND S. 32-50 3017 (SX 9C)

3 025.740 40SMALL BAND CLAMP S/V D. MIN 40,1

4 48001517 40CONNECTION STRAIGHT RUBBER

5 48001518 4CONNECTION 45° RUBBER

6 083.632 1SPIRAL PIPE D.32 (EOLO/PU)



38Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001162 Front simple disc coulter right



1 020.008 1SCREW TE M 6X30 8.8 ISO 4014

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

39Pag.Cod. 48001162 Front simple disc coulter right

2 020.052 4SCREW TE M 8X25 8.8 5739

3 020.110 1SCREW TE M 10X90 8.8 5737

4 020.147 1SCREW TE M 12X40 8.8 5737

5 020.628 1SCREW TSPEI M 8X25 10.9 5933

6 020.718 4SCREW TBEI M 8X25 10.9 7380

7 021.005 1NUT E 6S M 12 5588

8 021.113 2SELF-LOCKING NUT M12 7473

9 021.114 9SELF-LOCKING NUT M8 7473

10 021.181 1SELF-LOCKING NUT M 10 UNI EN ISO7042

11 023.005 1FLAT WASHER M6=6,6X18X2 6593

12 023.020 5FLAT WASHER M8=8,4X16X1,6 6592

13 023.030 1FLAT WASHER M10=10,5X20X2 6592

14 023.040 3FLAT WASHER M12=13X24X2,5 6592

15 023.041 1FLAT WASHER M12=12X36X2,5 9021

16 050.125 2BEARING 626-2RS (6-19-6)

17 050.130 1BEARING  3203-2RS

18 050.516 1RING NILOS  626 ZAV

19 050.517 1NILOS RING 17X40 LSTO

20 052.350 2FLANGE BUSHING MU TFF 16-24-17

21 46001105 1CONNECTION BRACKET

22 46006021 1TRACTION SPRING 5,2X40X162.5

23 47006001 1BUSH FOR REAR ELEMENTS

24 47006409 1D. 325 DISC CAMBERED FOR SINGLE DISC

25 47006410 1ELEMENT HUB SINGLE DISC

26 47006411 1PIN ELEMENT SINGLE DISC

27 47006412 1PIN SPACER SINGLE DISC ELEMENT

28 47006413 1SPACER SINGLE DISC ELEMENT

29 47006414 1DISC FOR SINGLE DISC SCRAPER

30 47006415 1BUSH FOR SINGLE DISC SCRAPER

31 47006416 1PIN FOR SINGLE DISC SCRAPER

32 47006417 1BUSH FOR SINGLE DISC SCRAPER

33 48001648 1PIN D.13-20 HOLE 8,2

34 48002725 1WELD ASSY COULTERS HOOKING

35 48002730 1FRONT SPRING TIE-ROD

36 48002850 1WELD ASSY FRONT SINGLE DISC ELEMENT DX

37 48002856 1WELD ASSY SIMPLE DISC DEFLECTOR DX

38 48002865 1WELD ASSY DEPTH SLIDING BLOCK DX

39 50005178 1SPRING



40Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001163 Front simple disc coulter left



1 020.008 1SCREW TE M 6X30 8.8 ISO 4014

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

41Pag.Cod. 48001163 Front simple disc coulter left

2 020.052 4SCREW TE M 8X25 8.8 5739

3 020.110 1SCREW TE M 10X90 8.8 5737

4 020.147 1SCREW TE M 12X40 8.8 5737

5 020.628 1SCREW TSPEI M 8X25 10.9 5933

6 020.718 4SCREW TBEI M 8X25 10.9 7380

7 021.005 1NUT E 6S M 12 5588

8 021.113 2SELF-LOCKING NUT M12 7473

9 021.114 9SELF-LOCKING NUT M8 7473

10 021.181 1SELF-LOCKING NUT M 10 UNI EN ISO7042

11 023.005 1FLAT WASHER M6=6,6X18X2 6593

12 023.020 5FLAT WASHER M8=8,4X16X1,6 6592

13 023.030 1FLAT WASHER M10=10,5X20X2 6592

14 023.040 3FLAT WASHER M12=13X24X2,5 6592

15 023.041 1FLAT WASHER M12=12X36X2,5 9021

16 050.125 2BEARING 626-2RS (6-19-6)

17 050.130 1BEARING  3203-2RS

18 050.516 1RING NILOS  626 ZAV

19 050.517 1NILOS RING 17X40 LSTO

20 052.350 2FLANGE BUSHING MU TFF 16-24-17

21 46001105 1CONNECTION BRACKET

22 46006021 1TRACTION SPRING 5,2X40X162.5

23 47006001 1BUSH FOR REAR ELEMENTS

24 47006409 1D. 325 DISC CAMBERED FOR SINGLE DISC

25 47006410 1ELEMENT HUB SINGLE DISC

26 47006411 1PIN ELEMENT SINGLE DISC

27 47006412 1PIN SPACER SINGLE DISC ELEMENT

28 47006413 1SPACER SINGLE DISC ELEMENT

29 47006414 1DISC FOR SINGLE DISC SCRAPER

30 47006415 1BUSH FOR SINGLE DISC SCRAPER

31 47006416 1PIN FOR SINGLE DISC SCRAPER

32 47006417 1BUSH FOR SINGLE DISC SCRAPER

33 48001648 1PIN D.13-20 HOLE 8,2

34 48002725 1WELD ASSY COULTERS HOOKING

35 48002730 1FRONT SPRING TIE-ROD

36 48002851 1WELD ASSY FRONT SINGLE DISC ELEMENT SX

37 48002857 1WELD ASSY SIMPLE DISC DEFLECTOR SX

38 48002866 1WELD ASSY DEPTH SLIDING BLOCK SX

39 50005178 1SPRING



42Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001164 Rear simple disc coulter right



1 020.008 1SCREW TE M 6X30 8.8 ISO 4014

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

43Pag.Cod. 48001164 Rear simple disc coulter right

2 020.052 4SCREW TE M 8X25 8.8 5739

3 020.110 1SCREW TE M 10X90 8.8 5737

4 020.147 1SCREW TE M 12X40 8.8 5737

5 020.628 1SCREW TSPEI M 8X25 10.9 5933

6 020.718 4SCREW TBEI M 8X25 10.9 7380

7 021.005 1NUT E 6S M 12 5588

8 021.113 2SELF-LOCKING NUT M12 7473

9 021.114 9SELF-LOCKING NUT M8 7473

10 021.181 1SELF-LOCKING NUT M 10 UNI EN ISO7042

11 023.005 1FLAT WASHER M6=6,6X18X2 6593

12 023.020 5FLAT WASHER M8=8,4X16X1,6 6592

13 023.030 1FLAT WASHER M10=10,5X20X2 6592

14 023.040 3FLAT WASHER M12=13X24X2,5 6592

15 023.041 1FLAT WASHER M12=12X36X2,5 9021

16 050.125 2BEARING 626-2RS (6-19-6)

17 050.130 1BEARING  3203-2RS

18 050.516 1RING NILOS  626 ZAV

19 050.517 1NILOS RING 17X40 LSTO

20 052.350 2FLANGE BUSHING MU TFF 16-24-17

21 46001105 1CONNECTION BRACKET

22 46006021 1TRACTION SPRING 5,2X40X162.5

23 47006001 1BUSH FOR REAR ELEMENTS

24 47006409 1D. 325 DISC CAMBERED FOR SINGLE DISC

25 47006410 1ELEMENT HUB SINGLE DISC

26 47006411 1PIN ELEMENT SINGLE DISC

27 47006412 1PIN SPACER SINGLE DISC ELEMENT

28 47006413 1SPACER SINGLE DISC ELEMENT

29 47006414 1DISC FOR SINGLE DISC SCRAPER

30 47006415 1BUSH FOR SINGLE DISC SCRAPER

31 47006416 1PIN FOR SINGLE DISC SCRAPER

32 47006417 1BUSH FOR SINGLE DISC SCRAPER

33 48001648 1PIN D.13-20 HOLE 8,2

34 48002725 1WELD ASSY COULTERS HOOKING

35 48002731 1REAR TIE-ROD SPRING

36 48002852 1WELD ASSY REAR SINGLE DISC ELEMENT DX

37 48002856 1WELD ASSY SIMPLE DISC DEFLECTOR DX

38 48002865 1WELD ASSY DEPTH SLIDING BLOCK DX

39 50005178 1SPRING



44Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001165 Rear simple disc coulter left



1 020.008 1SCREW TE M 6X30 8.8 ISO 4014

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

45Pag.Cod. 48001165 Rear simple disc coulter left

2 020.052 4SCREW TE M 8X25 8.8 5739

3 020.110 1SCREW TE M 10X90 8.8 5737

4 020.147 1SCREW TE M 12X40 8.8 5737

5 020.628 1SCREW TSPEI M 8X25 10.9 5933

6 020.718 4SCREW TBEI M 8X25 10.9 7380

7 021.005 1NUT E 6S M 12 5588

8 021.113 2SELF-LOCKING NUT M12 7473

9 021.114 9SELF-LOCKING NUT M8 7473

10 021.181 1SELF-LOCKING NUT M 10 UNI EN ISO7042

11 023.005 1FLAT WASHER M6=6,6X18X2 6593

12 023.020 5FLAT WASHER M8=8,4X16X1,6 6592

13 023.030 1FLAT WASHER M10=10,5X20X2 6592

14 023.040 3FLAT WASHER M12=13X24X2,5 6592

15 023.041 1FLAT WASHER M12=12X36X2,5 9021

16 050.125 2BEARING 626-2RS (6-19-6)

17 050.130 1BEARING  3203-2RS

18 050.516 1RING NILOS  626 ZAV

19 050.517 1NILOS RING 17X40 LSTO

20 052.350 2FLANGE BUSHING MU TFF 16-24-17

21 46001105 1CONNECTION BRACKET

22 46006021 1TRACTION SPRING 5,2X40X162.5

23 47006001 1BUSH FOR REAR ELEMENTS

24 47006409 1D. 325 DISC CAMBERED FOR SINGLE DISC

25 47006410 1ELEMENT HUB SINGLE DISC

26 47006411 1PIN ELEMENT SINGLE DISC

27 47006412 1PIN SPACER SINGLE DISC ELEMENT

28 47006413 1SPACER SINGLE DISC ELEMENT

29 47006414 1DISC FOR SINGLE DISC SCRAPER

30 47006415 1BUSH FOR SINGLE DISC SCRAPER

31 47006416 1PIN FOR SINGLE DISC SCRAPER

32 47006417 1BUSH FOR SINGLE DISC SCRAPER

33 48001648 1PIN D.13-20 HOLE 8,2

34 48002725 1WELD ASSY COULTERS HOOKING

35 48002731 1REAR TIE-ROD SPRING

36 48002853 1WELD ASSY REAR SINGLE DISC ELEMENT SX

37 48002857 1WELD ASSY SIMPLE DISC DEFLECTOR SX

38 48002866 1WELD ASSY DEPTH SLIDING BLOCK SX

39 50005178 1SPRING



46Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 46006468 Mud scraper simple disc right



1 020.051 2SCREW TE M 8X20 8.8 5739

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

47Pag.Cod. 46006468 Mud scraper simple disc right

2 021.114 2SELF-LOCKING NUT M8 7473

3 023.017 2FLAT WASHER M8=9X24X2 6593

4 46006465 1MUD SCRAPER BRACKET RIGHT

5 46006467 1MUD SCRAPER SINGLE DISC



48Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 46006469 Mud scraper left single disc



1 020.051 2SCREW TE M 8X20 8.8 5739

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

49Pag.Cod. 46006469 Mud scraper left single disc

2 021.114 2SELF-LOCKING NUT M8 7473

3 023.017 2FLAT WASHER M8=9X24X2 6593

4 46006466 1MUD SCRAPER BRACKET LEFT

5 46006467 1MUD SCRAPER SINGLE DISC



50Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 47006430 Rear wheel simple disc right



1 020.102 2SCREW TE M 10X30 8.8 5739

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

51Pag.Cod. 47006430 Rear wheel simple disc right

2 020.103 3SCREW TE M 10X35 8.8 5739

3 020.485 1SCREW TCEI M 10X60 8.8 5931

4 021.112 6SELF-LOCKING NUT M10 7473

5 023.030 6FLAT WASHER M10=10,5X20X2 6592

6 024.002 1ELASTIC SPLIT PIN D. 3.2 8833-A

7 040.308 1RUBBER WHEEL 250X42 (MBF COD.1488)

8 47006307 1PIN D.10 L=22

9 47006435 1PLATE TO SET DEPTH WHEEL

10 47006436 2PLATE TO ADJUST SINGLE DISC WHEEL

11 47006437 1BEARING PLATE FOR SINGLE DISC WHEEL



52Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 47006431 Rear wheel simple disc left



1 020.102 2SCREW TE M 10X30 8.8 5739

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

53Pag.Cod. 47006431 Rear wheel simple disc left

2 020.103 3SCREW TE M 10X35 8.8 5739

3 020.485 1SCREW TCEI M 10X60 8.8 5931

4 021.112 6SELF-LOCKING NUT M10 7473

5 023.030 6FLAT WASHER M10=10,5X20X2 6592

6 024.002 1ELASTIC SPLIT PIN D. 3.2 8833-A

7 040.308 1RUBBER WHEEL 250X42 (MBF COD.1488)

8 47006307 1PIN D.10 L=22

9 47006435 1PLATE TO SET DEPTH WHEEL

10 47006436 2PLATE TO ADJUST SINGLE DISC WHEEL

11 47006437 1BEARING PLATE FOR SINGLE DISC WHEEL



54Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 47006432 Depth regulation scraper simple disc right



1 020.050 2SCREW TE M 8X16 8.8 5739

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

55Pag.Cod. 47006432 Depth regulation scraper simple disc right

2 023.017 1FLAT WASHER M8=9X24X2 6593

3 023.020 1FLAT WASHER M8=8,4X16X1,6 6592

4 47006317 1MUD SCRAPER FOR REAR SEED COVER WHEEL



56Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 47006433 Depth regulation scraper simple disc left



1 020.050 2SCREW TE M 8X16 8.8 5739

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

57Pag.Cod. 47006433 Depth regulation scraper simple disc left

2 023.017 1FLAT WASHER M8=9X24X2 6593

3 023.020 1FLAT WASHER M8=8,4X16X1,6 6592

4 47006438 1MUD SCRAPER FOR COVER WHEEL LEFT



58Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Double disc coulter 400-450-500-600



1 48001160 20COMPL. ASSY FRONT DOUBLE DISC COULTER

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

59Pag.Double disc coulter 400-450-500-600

2 48001161 20COMPL. ASSY REAR DOUBLE DISC COULTER



60Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Double disc tubes 400-450-500-600



1 025.086 40BAND BIFM388

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

61Pag.Double disc tubes 400-450-500-600

2 025.612 40SMALL BAND S. 32-50 3017 (SX 9C)

3 025.740 40SMALL BAND CLAMP S/V D. MIN 40,1

4 48001517 36CONNECTION STRAIGHT RUBBER

5 48001518 4CONNECTION 45° RUBBER

6 083.632 1SPIRAL PIPE D.32 (EOLO/PU)



62Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001160 Front double disc coulter



1 020.051 3SCREW TE M 8X20 8.8 5739

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

63Pag.Cod. 48001160 Front double disc coulter

2 020.052 1SCREW TE M 8X25 8.8 5739

3 020.110 1SCREW TE M 10X90 8.8 5737

4 020.147 1SCREW TE M 12X40 8.8 5737

5 021.113 1SELF-LOCKING NUT M12 7473

6 021.114 1SELF-LOCKING NUT M8 7473

7 021.181 1SELF-LOCKING NUT M 10 UNI EN ISO7042

8 023.019 1FLAT WASHER M8=9X32X2,5 6593

9 023.020 3FLAT WASHER M8=8,4X16X1,6 6592

10 023.030 1FLAT WASHER M10=10,5X20X2 6592

11 023.040 2FLAT WASHER M12=13X24X2,5 6592

12 023.922 3RIVET TC UNI 9201-B M8-8

13 052.350 2FLANGE BUSHING MU TFF 16-24-17

14 45001847 1FLANGED SCREW FOR DISC BLOCK RIGHT

15 45001848 1FLANGED SCREW FOR DISC BLOCK LEFT

16 45001870 1INTERNAL SCRAPER DOUBLE DISCS CAT.BLACK

17 45001872 1EXTERNAL SCRAPER RIGHT DOUBLE DISCS

18 45001874 1EXTERNAL SCRAPER LEFT DOUBLE DISCS

19 45001880 2COMPL. ASSY DISC D.325

20 46001105 1CONNECTION BRACKET

21 46006021 1TRACTION SPRING 5,2X40X162.5

22 47006001 1BUSH FOR REAR ELEMENTS

23 48002725 1WELD ASSY COULTERS HOOKING

24 48002730 1FRONT SPRING TIE-ROD

25 48002800 1WELD ASSY FRONT DOUBLE DISC ELEMENT



64Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001161 Rear double disc coulter



1 020.051 3SCREW TE M 8X20 8.8 5739

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

65Pag.Cod. 48001161 Rear double disc coulter

2 020.052 1SCREW TE M 8X25 8.8 5739

3 020.110 1SCREW TE M 10X90 8.8 5737

4 020.147 1SCREW TE M 12X40 8.8 5737

5 021.113 1SELF-LOCKING NUT M12 7473

6 021.114 1SELF-LOCKING NUT M8 7473

7 021.181 1SELF-LOCKING NUT M 10 UNI EN ISO7042

8 023.019 1FLAT WASHER M8=9X32X2,5 6593

9 023.020 3FLAT WASHER M8=8,4X16X1,6 6592

10 023.030 1FLAT WASHER M10=10,5X20X2 6592

11 023.040 2FLAT WASHER M12=13X24X2,5 6592

12 023.922 3RIVET TC UNI 9201-B M8-8

13 052.350 2FLANGE BUSHING MU TFF 16-24-17

14 45001847 1FLANGED SCREW FOR DISC BLOCK RIGHT

15 45001848 1FLANGED SCREW FOR DISC BLOCK LEFT

16 45001870 1INTERNAL SCRAPER DOUBLE DISCS CAT.BLACK

17 45001872 1EXTERNAL SCRAPER RIGHT DOUBLE DISCS

18 45001874 1EXTERNAL SCRAPER LEFT DOUBLE DISCS

19 45001880 2COMPL. ASSY DISC D.325

20 46001105 1CONNECTION BRACKET

21 46006021 1TRACTION SPRING 5,2X40X162.5

22 47006001 1BUSH FOR REAR ELEMENTS

23 48002725 1WELD ASSY COULTERS HOOKING

24 48002731 1REAR TIE-ROD SPRING

25 48002801 1WELD ASSY REAR DOUBLE DISC ELEMENT



66Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 47006315 Rear wheel double disc



1 020.103 3SCREW TE M 10X35 8.8 5739

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

67Pag.Cod. 47006315 Rear wheel double disc

2 020.485 1SCREW TCEI M 10X60 8.8 5931

3 021.112 4SELF-LOCKING NUT M10 7473

4 023.030 4FLAT WASHER M10=10,5X20X2 6592

5 024.002 1ELASTIC SPLIT PIN D. 3.2 8833-A

6 040.308 1RUBBER WHEEL 250X42 (MBF COD.1488)

7 47006305 2WHEEL REGULATION PLATE

8 47006306 1WHEEL SUPPORT PLATE

9 47006307 1PIN D.10 L=22



68Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 47006316 Mud scraper for rear wheel double disc



1 020.050 2SCREW TE M 8X16 8.8 5739

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

69Pag.Cod. 47006316 Mud scraper for rear wheel double disc

2 023.017 1FLAT WASHER M8=9X24X2 6593

3 023.020 1FLAT WASHER M8=8,4X16X1,6 6592

4 47006317 1MUD SCRAPER FOR REAR SEED COVER WHEEL



70Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Distribution 400-450-500



1 020.011 16SCREW TE M 6X16 8.8 5739

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

71Pag.Distribution 400-450-500

2 020.052 13SCREW TE M 8X25 8.8 5739

3 020.055 4SCREW TE M 8X40 8.8 5739

4 020.069 1SCREW TE M 8X75 8.8 5737

5 020.147 4SCREW TE M 12X40 8.8 5737

6 020.171 1SCREW TE M 12X80 8.8 ISO 4014

7 021.002 8NUT E 6S M 6 5588

8 021.004 4NUT E 6S M 10 5588

9 021.112 4SELF-LOCKING NUT M10 7473

10 021.113 5SELF-LOCKING NUT M12 7473

11 021.114 18SELF-LOCKING NUT M8 7473

12 023.010 16FLAT WASHER M6=6,3X12X1,6 6592

13 023.020 18FLAT WASHER M8=8,4X16X1,6 6592

14 023.030 4FLAT WASHER M10=10,5X20X2 6592

15 023.040 9FLAT WASHER M12=13X24X2,5 6592

16 025.617 4SMALL BAND S. 68 - 73 3017 (SX 9C)

17 025.620 8SMALL BAND S. 77-97 3017 (SX 9C)

18 025.627 2SMALL BAND140-160 3017 (SX 12C)

19 026.099 8GRUB SCREW CE 12.9 M 6X14 5927

20 058.101 4GAS PLUG 3/4"

21 060.416 4BONDED WASHER 3/4" GAS

22 083.603 4TUBE WITH SPIRAL PVC D.80

23 083.661 1SPIRAL PIPE PU D.60 HEAVY

24 083.661 1SPIRAL PIPE PU D.60 HEAVY

25 083.661 1SPIRAL PIPE PU D.60 HEAVY

26 083.661 1SPIRAL PIPE PU D.60 HEAVY

27 083.662 1SPIRAL PIPE PU D.140 HEAVY

28 46001105 4CONNECTION BRACKET

29 47003112 4COMPL. ASSY 8 OUTPUT HEAD

29 47003113 4COMPL. ASSY 9 OUTPUT HEAD

29 47003114 4COMPL. ASSY 10 OUTPUT HEAD

30 47003122 4HEAD COVER 8 OUTPUTS

30 47003123 4HEAD COVER 10 OUTPUTS

31 48003502 4WELD ASSY HEAD BRACKET

32 48003505 4WELD ASSY HEAD BRACKET

33 48003513 4TUBE GUIDE D.10 FOR TUBE D.70

34 48003514 2TUBE GUIDE FOR TUBE D.70

35 48003528 1WELD ASSY TUBE GUIDE D.150

36 48003532 1WELD ASSY TUBE GUIDE D.70 COULTERS

37 48003540 1WELD ASSY CONVEYOR 4X4



72Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Distribution 400-450-500



38 48003544 1WELD ASSY TUBE BRACKET D.150

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

73Pag.Distribution 400-450-500



74Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Distribution 600



1 020.011 16SCREW TE M 6X16 8.8 5739

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

75Pag.Distribution 600

2 020.052 13SCREW TE M 8X25 8.8 5739

3 020.055 4SCREW TE M 8X40 8.8 5739

4 020.069 1SCREW TE M 8X75 8.8 5737

5 020.147 4SCREW TE M 12X40 8.8 5737

6 020.171 1SCREW TE M 12X80 8.8 ISO 4014

7 021.002 8NUT E 6S M 6 5588

8 021.004 4NUT E 6S M 10 5588

9 021.112 4SELF-LOCKING NUT M10 7473

10 021.113 5SELF-LOCKING NUT M12 7473

11 021.114 18SELF-LOCKING NUT M8 7473

12 023.010 16FLAT WASHER M6=6,3X12X1,6 6592

13 023.020 18FLAT WASHER M8=8,4X16X1,6 6592

14 023.030 4FLAT WASHER M10=10,5X20X2 6592

15 023.040 9FLAT WASHER M12=13X24X2,5 6592

16 025.617 4SMALL BAND S. 68 - 73 3017 (SX 9C)

17 025.620 8SMALL BAND S. 77-97 3017 (SX 9C)

18 025.627 2SMALL BAND140-160 3017 (SX 12C)

19 026.099 8GRUB SCREW CE 12.9 M 6X14 5927

20 058.101 4GAS PLUG 3/4"

21 060.416 4BONDED WASHER 3/4" GAS

22 083.603 4TUBE WITH SPIRAL PVC D.80

23 083.661 1SPIRAL PIPE PU D.60 HEAVY

24 083.661 1SPIRAL PIPE PU D.60 HEAVY

25 083.661 1SPIRAL PIPE PU D.60 HEAVY

26 083.661 1SPIRAL PIPE PU D.60 HEAVY

27 083.662 1SPIRAL PIPE PU D.140 HEAVY

28 46001105 4CONNECTION BRACKET

29 47003115 4COMPL. ASSY 12 OUTPUT HEAD

30 47003124 4HEAD COVER 12 OUTPUTS

31 48003502 4WELD ASSY HEAD BRACKET

32 48003505 4WELD ASSY HEAD BRACKET

33 48003513 4TUBE GUIDE D.10 FOR TUBE D.70

34 48003514 2TUBE GUIDE FOR TUBE D.70

35 48003517 2TUBEGUIDE D.10 D.70 ARMS 600

36 48003528 1WELD ASSY TUBE GUIDE D.150

37 48003532 1WELD ASSY TUBE GUIDE D.70 COULTERS

38 48003540 1WELD ASSY CONVEYOR 4X4

39 48003544 1WELD ASSY TUBE BRACKET D.150



76Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cover seed harrow 400-450-500-600



1 020.052 6SCREW TE M 8X25 8.8 5739

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

77Pag.Cover seed harrow 400-450-500-600

2 020.060 6SCREW TE M 8X70 8.8 5737

3 020.122 6SCREW TE M 10X65 8.8 5737

4 020.129 6SCREW TE M 10X35 8.8 5737

5 020.139 12SCREW TE M 10X55 8.8 5737

6 020.160 6SCREW TE M 12X75  8.8 5737

7 021.112 36SELF-LOCKING NUT M10 7473

8 021.113 6SELF-LOCKING NUT M12 7473

9 021.114 12SELF-LOCKING NUT M8 7473

10 023.020 12FLAT WASHER M8=8,4X16X1,6 6592

11 023.030 48FLAT WASHER M10=10,5X20X2 6592

12 023.040 6FLAT WASHER M12=13X24X2,5 6592

13 024.031 6SMALL ARCH PIN D.10 L=70 B=56

13 024.032 6PIN D.10 L=45 B=38

14 024.080 6RUBBER TIE-ROD WITH SMALL HOOKS L=240

15 095.069 6HANDLE MPV 41X111 D25X6

16 095.074 2PLUG TUBE Q. 35X35 S.4

17 095121 6HARROW CONNECTING STAPLE

18 46006021 6TRACTION SPRING 5,2X40X162.5

19 48001171 20COMPL. ASSY COVER SEED HARROW TINE

20 48002731 6REAR TIE-ROD SPRING

21 48003200 1TUBE 35X35 SP.3 L=2000

21 48003201 1TUBE 35X35 SP.3 L=2250

21 48003202 1TUBE 35X35 SP.3 L=2500

22 48003203 2TUBE 35X35 SP.3 L=970

22 48003204 2TUBE 35X35 SP.3 L=1095

22 48003205 2TUBE 35X35 SP.3 L=1220

22 48003206 2TUBE 35X35 SP.3 L=1720

23 48003210 6WELD ASSY HARROW BRACKET

24 48003212 6HARROW TUBE BRACKET

25 48003213 3FLANGE HARROW REGULATION RIGHT

26 48003214 3FLANGE HARROW REGULATION LEFT

27 48003215 3HARROW LEVER RIGHT

28 48003216 3HARROW LEVER LEFT

29 53001627 12PIN D.16-25 HOLE 10



78Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001171 Cover seed harrow tine



1 021.112 1SELF-LOCKING NUT M10 7473

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

79Pag.Cod. 48001171 Cover seed harrow tine

2 159430 1TINE BLOCKING U-BOLT

3 47008020 1RAKE TINE

4 47008022 1RAKE PLATE CONNECTION



80Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001050 Platform and parking jacks



1 020.052 24SCREW TE M 8X25 8.8 5739

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

81Pag.Cod. 48001050 Platform and parking jacks

2 020.098 2SCREW TE M 10X16 8.8 5739

3 020.115 2SCREW TE M 10X40 8.8 5737

4 020.147 1SCREW TE M 12X40 8.8 5737

5 020.153 10SCREW TE M 12X35 8.8 5739

6 021.112 2SELF-LOCKING NUT M10 7473

7 021.113 11SELF-LOCKING NUT M12 7473

8 021.114 24SELF-LOCKING NUT M8 7473

9 023.017 40FLAT WASHER M8=9X24X2 6593

10 023.020 4FLAT WASHER M8=8,4X16X1,6 6592

11 023.027 4FLAT WASHER M10=11X30X2,5 6593

12 023.030 2FLAT WASHER M10=10,5X20X2 6592

13 023.040 12FLAT WASHER M12=13X24X2,5 6592

14 024.010 1CLICK PIN D. 10 B=60 ZG

15 024.080 1RUBBER TIE-ROD WITH SMALL HOOKS L=240

16 10016918 1PARKING JACK BLOCKING PIN

17 46001105 1CONNECTION BRACKET

18 46007011 5HOLED PLATFOR STEP

19 48003300 1WELD ASSY PLATFORM BRACKET

20 48003306 1WELD ASSY STEP HOLDER RIGHT

21 48003307 1WELD ASSY STEP HOLDER LEFT

22 48003310 1STEP RIGHT

23 48003311 1STEP LEFT

24 48003315 1STEPS LINKAGE BASE

25 48003324 1WELD ASSY ATT. PARKING JACK L=520

26 48003330 1WELD ASSY PARKING JACK L=520

27 48003332 2WELD ASSY TIE-ROD LOADING PLATFORM

28 53001627 2PIN D.16-25 HOLE 10



82Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001075 Lights



1 019.135 1SCREW TE M 4X35 8.8 5739

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

83Pag.Cod. 48001075 Lights

2 020.052 4SCREW TE M 8X25 8.8 5739

3 020.674 4SCREW TSPEI M 5X25 10.9 5933

4 021.099 1SELF-LOCKING NUT M 4 7473

5 021.100 4SELF-LOCKING NUT M5 7474

6 021.112 4SELF-LOCKING NUT M10 7473

7 021.114 4SELF-LOCKING NUT M8 7473

8 023.007 1FLAT WASHER M4=4,3X9X0,8 6592

9 023.008 4FLAT WASHER M5=5.3X10X1 6592

10 023.020 4FLAT WASHER M8=8,4X16X1,6 6592

11 023.030 4FLAT WASHER M10=10,5X20X2 6592

12 076.109 1RIGHT LIGHT WITH 3 FUNC.-CABLE AND PLUG

13 076.110 1LEFT LIGHT WITH 3 FUNC.-CABLE AND PLUG

14 076.128 1PLATE LIGHT

15 076.132 2SIDE MARKER LAMP FOR TRUCK

16 076.351 2ROUND REFLECTOR D.80 RED M5

17 095.259 2WING NUT M8X25 GP40

18 095121 2HARROW CONNECTING STAPLE

19 46009235 1LIGHTS CABLE

20 48003805 1WELD ASSY SIGNAL BRACKET RIGHT

21 48003806 1WELD ASSY SIGNAL BRACKET LEFT

22 48003810 2WELD ASSY REAR HOOKING SIGNAL

23 48003812 2ADJUSTABLE REAR BRACKET



84Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001228 Protruding load panels IT



1 020.051 24SCREW TE M 8X20 8.8 5739

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

85Pag.Cod. 48001228 Protruding load panels IT

2 021.114 24SELF-LOCKING NUT M8 7473

3 023.020 48FLAT WASHER M8=8,4X16X1,6 6592

4 024.015 2CLICK PIN D.6 B=48

5 024.080 2RUBBER TIE-ROD WITH SMALL HOOKS L=240

6 076.137 3COUPLE PANELS YELLOW-RED 564X282

7 076.137 3COUPLE PANELS YELLOW-RED 564X282

8 095.259 2WING NUT M8X25 GP40

9 46009214 2WELD ASSY FRONT SIGNAL BRACKET

10 48003813 2REINFORCEMENT FRONT SIGNAL

11 48003815 1WELD ASSY ROAD SIGNAL FRONT RIGHT

12 48003816 1WELD ASSY ROAD SIGNAL FRONT LEFT



86Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001229 Protruding load panels FR-DE



1 020.051 24SCREW TE M 8X20 8.8 5739

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

87Pag.Cod. 48001229 Protruding load panels FR-DE

2 021.114 24SELF-LOCKING NUT M8 7473

3 023.020 48FLAT WASHER M8=8,4X16X1,6 6592

4 024.015 2CLICK PIN D.6 B=48

5 024.080 2RUBBER TIE-ROD WITH SMALL HOOKS L=240

6 076.138 3COUPLE RED/WHITE SIGNALS 423/282

7 076.138 3COUPLE RED/WHITE SIGNALS 423/282

8 095.259 2WING NUT M8X25 GP40

9 46009214 2WELD ASSY FRONT SIGNAL BRACKET

10 48003813 2REINFORCEMENT FRONT SIGNAL

11 48003815 1WELD ASSY ROAD SIGNAL FRONT RIGHT

12 48003816 1WELD ASSY ROAD SIGNAL FRONT LEFT



88Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001080 Seed hopper



1 48001131 1COMPL. ASSY 1000 LT HOPPER

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

89Pag.Cod. 48001080 Seed hopper

2 48001132 1COMPL. ASSY HOPPER TARPAULIN

3 48001133 1COMPL. ASSY MICROGRANULATOR HOPPER PLUG

4 48001136 1COMPL. ASSY SEED TANK LEVEL



90Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001081 Seed-fertilizer hopper



1 48001131 1COMPL. ASSY 1000 LT HOPPER

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

91Pag.Cod. 48001081 Seed-fertilizer hopper

2 48001132 1COMPL. ASSY HOPPER TARPAULIN

3 48001133 1COMPL. ASSY MICROGRANULATOR HOPPER PLUG

4 48001134 1COMPL. ASSY HOPPER PARTITION DEVICE

5 48001135 1COMPL. ASSY SIEVE SEED-FERTILIZER

6 48001137 1COMPL. ASSY SEED-FERTILIZER TANK LEVEL



92Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001131 Hopper 1100 Lt



1 019.135 1SCREW TE M 4X35 8.8 5739

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

93Pag.Cod. 48001131 Hopper 1100 Lt

2 020.089 8SCREW TE M 6X16 A2-70 ISO 4017 INOX

3 020.090 30SCREW TTQST M 8X20 A2-70 5731 INOX

4 020.103 6SCREW TE M 10X35 8.8 5739

5 021.099 1SELF-LOCKING NUT M 4 7473

6 021.112 6SELF-LOCKING NUT M10 7473

7 021.406 26SELF-LOCKING NUT M 6 7473 INOX

8 021.408 44SELF-LOCKING NUT M 8 7473 INOX

9 021.816 18SCREW TE M 6X20 8.8 5739 A2.70 INOX

10 021.818 12SCREW TE M 8X30 8.8 5739 INOX

11 021.829 2SCREW TE M 8X20 8.8 5739 A2.70 INOX

12 022.606 20FLAT WASHER M6=6,5X18X1,5 9021 INOX

13 022.607 16FLAT WASHER M8=9X24X2 9021 INOX

14 022.706 12FLAT WASHER M6=6,3X12X1,6 6592 INOX

15 022.708 40FLAT WASHER M8=8.4X16X1.6 6592 INOX

16 023.030 12FLAT WASHER M10=10,5X20X2 6592

17 029.570 3PULL RIVET UNI9200-A-4-10-P-ALMG5

18 095.093 1TUBE FOR DOCUMENTS

19 095.095 1COMPLETE RUBBER TIE-ROD (GAMM)

20 48001121 1COMPL. ASSY SEED COLLECTOR 4X4

21 48002201 1WELD ASSY HOPPER 1100 LT

22 48002203 1WELD ASSY REAR REINFORCEMENT HOPPER

23 48002245 1FRONT HOPPER REINFORCEMENT

24 48002246 2REAR HOPPER REINFORCEMENT

25 48002247 2SIDE REAR HOPPER REINFORCEMENT

26 48002254 2SEED COLLECTOR BRACKET

27 48002255 3FRONT SIDE HOPPER REINFORCEMENT

28 48002285 1DISTRIBUTOR CLOSURE 4X4

29 48002289 1RIGHT HOPPER BRACKET 1100 LT

30 48002290 1LEFT HOPPER BRACKET 1100 LT



94Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001133 Microgranulator hopper plug



1 020.089 4SCREW TE M 6X16 A2-70 ISO 4017 INOX

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

95Pag.Cod. 48001133 Microgranulator hopper plug

2 020.708 2SCREW TBEI M 8X16 7380 AISI304

3 021.406 8SELF-LOCKING NUT M 6 7473 INOX

4 021.408 2SELF-LOCKING NUT M 8 7473 INOX

5 021.816 4SCREW TE M 6X20 8.8 5739 A2.70 INOX

6 022.606 16FLAT WASHER M6=6,5X18X1,5 9021 INOX

7 022.607 4FLAT WASHER M8=9X24X2 9021 INOX

8 48002286 1HOPPER 1100 LT PLUG



96Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001132 Hopper tarpaulin



1 019.135 1SCREW TE M 4X35 8.8 5739

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

97Pag.Cod. 48001132 Hopper tarpaulin

2 020.033 4SCREW TE M 6X10 8.8 5739 INOX

3 020.090 4SCREW TTQST M 8X20 A2-70 5731 INOX

4 020.707 4SCREW TBEI M 8X12 7380 AISI304

5 020.708 10SCREW TBEI M 8X16 7380 AISI304

6 021.099 1SELF-LOCKING NUT M 4 7473

7 021.406 3SELF-LOCKING NUT M 6 7473 INOX

8 021.408 18SELF-LOCKING NUT M 8 7473 INOX

9 021.815 2SCREW TE M 6X25 8.8 5739 INOX

10 021.816 2SCREW TE M 6X20 8.8 5739 A2.70 INOX

11 021.828 1SCREW TE M8X90 A2-70 ISO 4014 INOX

12 021.832 2SCREW TE M8X40 A2-70 ISO 4017 INOX

13 021.835 4SCREW TE M 8X35 8.8 5739 A2.70 INOX

14 022.606 6FLAT WASHER M6=6,5X18X1,5 9021 INOX

15 022.607 6FLAT WASHER M8=9X24X2 9021 INOX

16 022.706 4FLAT WASHER M6=6,3X12X1,6 6592 INOX

17 022.708 20FLAT WASHER M8=8.4X16X1.6 6592 INOX

18 023.925 2RIVET TC UNI 9201-B M6-8

19 029.570 3PULL RIVET UNI9200-A-4-10-P-ALMG5

20 095.050 3HANDLE MFB 117 M8

21 095.057 2LOCK NYLON CABLE

22 095.095 1COMPLETE RUBBER TIE-ROD (GAMM)

23 46001124 1ROPE HIGH HOPPER

24 48001507 1HOPPER TARPAULIN "MASCAR"

25 48001627 4PIN D.16-30 L=19 AISI430

26 48002230 1WELD ASSY TARPAULIN FRAME

27 48002233 1SHEET METAL FOR TARPAULIN HOOKING

28 48002243 1WELD ASSY TARPAULIN FRONT BRACKET

29 48002252 2HOPPER COVER

30 48002256 1HANDLE SHEET METAL



98Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001134 Hopper partition device



1 021.408 18SELF-LOCKING NUT M 8 7473 INOX

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

99Pag.Cod. 48001134 Hopper partition device

2 021.830 18SCREW TE M 8X25 8.8 5739 A2.70 INOX

3 022.607 24FLAT WASHER M8=9X24X2 9021 INOX

4 022.708 6FLAT WASHER M8=8.4X16X1.6 6592 INOX

5 48002245 2FRONT HOPPER REINFORCEMENT

6 48002287 1HOPPER 1100 LT PARTITION DEVICE

7 48002288 1PARTITION DEVICE CONNECTING ROD



100Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001212 Hopper extension 500 Lt



1 020.090 20SCREW TTQST M 8X20 A2-70 5731 INOX

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

101Pag.Cod. 48001212 Hopper extension 500 Lt

2 020.708 12SCREW TBEI M 8X16 7380 AISI304

3 021.408 50SELF-LOCKING NUT M 8 7473 INOX

4 021.827 18SCREW TE M 8X16 8.8 5739 A2.70 INOX

5 022.708 50FLAT WASHER M8=8.4X16X1.6 6592 INOX

6 029.570 2PULL RIVET UNI9200-A-4-10-P-ALMG5

7 48002202 1WELD ASSY HOPPER EXTENSION 500 LT

8 48002245 1FRONT HOPPER REINFORCEMENT

9 48002246 2REAR HOPPER REINFORCEMENT

10 48002247 2SIDE REAR HOPPER REINFORCEMENT

11 48002255 3FRONT SIDE HOPPER REINFORCEMENT



102Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001213 Partition device hopper extension



1 021.408 14SELF-LOCKING NUT M 8 7473 INOX

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

103Pag.Cod. 48001213 Partition device hopper extension

2 021.827 6SCREW TE M 8X16 8.8 5739 A2.70 INOX

3 021.829 2SCREW TE M 8X20 8.8 5739 A2.70 INOX

4 021.830 6SCREW TE M 8X25 8.8 5739 A2.70 INOX

5 022.607 4FLAT WASHER M8=9X24X2 9021 INOX

6 022.708 12FLAT WASHER M8=8.4X16X1.6 6592 INOX

7 48002229 1PARTITION DEVICE FOR HOPPER EXTENSION

8 48002245 2FRONT HOPPER REINFORCEMENT



104Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001136 Seed hopper level indicator



1 021.408 1SELF-LOCKING NUT M 8 7473 INOX

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

105Pag.Cod. 48001136 Seed hopper level indicator

2 021.829 1SCREW TE M 8X20 8.8 5739 A2.70 INOX

3 022.607 2FLAT WASHER M8=9X24X2 9021 INOX

4 076.476 1SENSOR D.18 NC

5 48001138 1COMPL. ASSY M50 COMPUTER SEED LEVEL



106Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001137 Seed-fertilizer hopper level



1 076.153 1DOUBLE CABLE WITH 3 WAYS TERMINALS

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

107Pag.Cod. 48001137 Seed-fertilizer hopper level

2 076.476 2SENSOR D.18 NC

3 48001138 1COMPL. ASSY M50 COMPUTER SEED LEVEL



108Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001138 Computer M50 seed level



1 020.009 1SCREW TE M 6X12 8.8 5739

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

109Pag.Cod. 48001138 Computer M50 seed level

2 021.505 3KNURLED NUT AND FLANGE M 6 D.6923

3 076.436 1COMPUTER M50 SEED LEVEL

4 095.311 1MAGNET D.76 H.12

5 50003190 1MONITOR UNIT



110Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001121 Seed collector 4x4



1 48002144 1WELD ASSY SEED COLLECTOR 4X4

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

111Pag.Cod. 48001121 Seed collector 4x4

2 48002167 1SEED COLLECTOR WINDOW

3 52000728 3WING NUT M6



112Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001216 Seed sieve



1 021.408 10SELF-LOCKING NUT M 8 7473 INOX

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

113Pag.Cod. 48001216 Seed sieve

2 021.824 8SCREW TE M8X12 A2-70 ISO 4017 INOX

3 021.828 10SCREW TE M8X90 A2-70 ISO 4014 INOX

4 022.607 8FLAT WASHER M8=9X24X2 9021 INOX

5 022.708 10FLAT WASHER M8=8.4X16X1.6 6592 INOX

6 095.050 4HANDLE MFB 117 M8

7 48002260 2WELD ASSY SIDE SIEVE

8 48002261 2WELD ASSY CENTRAL SIEVE

9 48002262 2WELD ASSY FRONT SIEVE

10 48002272 2SQUARE TUBE 35X35 SP.2 L=600

11 48002273 2SQUARE TUBE 35X35 SP.2 L=1020



114Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001135 Seed-fertilizer sieve



1 021.408 4SELF-LOCKING NUT M 8 7473 INOX

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

115Pag.Cod. 48001135 Seed-fertilizer sieve

2 021.824 8SCREW TE M8X12 A2-70 ISO 4017 INOX

3 021.828 4SCREW TE M8X90 A2-70 ISO 4014 INOX

4 022.607 8FLAT WASHER M8=9X24X2 9021 INOX

5 022.708 4FLAT WASHER M8=8.4X16X1.6 6592 INOX

6 095.050 4HANDLE MFB 117 M8

7 48002260 2WELD ASSY SIDE SIEVE

8 48002261 2WELD ASSY CENTRAL SIEVE

9 48002262 2WELD ASSY FRONT SIEVE

10 48002272 2SQUARE TUBE 35X35 SP.2 L=600



116Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001015 Seed distributor 4x4



1 020.089 16SCREW TE M 6X16 A2-70 ISO 4017 INOX

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

117Pag.Cod. 48001015 Seed distributor 4x4

2 020.850 16SCREW TCEI M 4X6 8.8 ISO 4762 INOX

3 021.054 8NUT E 6S M 6 5588 A2 INOX

4 021.406 38SELF-LOCKING NUT M 6 7473 INOX

5 021.410 2SELF-LOCKING NUT M 10 7473 INOX

6 021.816 22SCREW TE M 6X20 8.8 5739 A2.70 INOX

7 021.842 2SCREW TE M 10X30 8.8 5739 A2.70 INOX

8 022.606 36FLAT WASHER M6=6,5X18X1,5 9021 INOX

9 022.706 24FLAT WASHER M6=6,3X12X1,6 6592 INOX

10 022.710 2FLAT WASHER M10=10.5X20X2 6592 INOX

11 026.410 8SCREW STEIPP M 6X12 A2 UNI 5923 INOX

12 48001117 1COMPL. ASSY SEED TRANSMISSION 4X4

13 48001672 4BUSHING PVC DISTRIBUTOR 4X4 ENTER

14 48001673 4BUSHING PVC DISTRIBUTOR 4X4 OUTPUT

15 48001700 4FRONT DISTRIBUTOR COVER AISI304

16 48002114 1WELD ASSY SEED DISTRIBUTOR CLOSE 4X4

17 48002127 1WELD ASSY LOWER TRAY 4X4

18 48002155 2PLUG FOR FERTILIZER MIX 4X4



118Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001016 Seed fertilizer distributor 4x4



1 020.089 4SCREW TE M 6X16 A2-70 ISO 4017 INOX

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

119Pag.Cod. 48001016 Seed fertilizer distributor 4x4

2 021.054 8NUT E 6S M 6 5588 A2 INOX

3 021.406 28SELF-LOCKING NUT M 6 7473 INOX

4 021.410 2SELF-LOCKING NUT M 10 7473 INOX

5 021.816 24SCREW TE M 6X20 8.8 5739 A2.70 INOX

6 021.829 4SCREW TE M 8X20 8.8 5739 A2.70 INOX

7 021.842 2SCREW TE M 10X30 8.8 5739 A2.70 INOX

8 022.606 48FLAT WASHER M6=6,5X18X1,5 9021 INOX

9 022.706 4FLAT WASHER M6=6,3X12X1,6 6592 INOX

10 022.708 4FLAT WASHER M8=8.4X16X1.6 6592 INOX

11 022.710 2FLAT WASHER M10=10.5X20X2 6592 INOX

12 026.410 8SCREW STEIPP M 6X12 A2 UNI 5923 INOX

13 48001119 1COMPL. ASSY FERTILIZER TRANSMISSION 4X4

14 48001672 4BUSHING PVC DISTRIBUTOR 4X4 ENTER

15 48001673 4BUSHING PVC DISTRIBUTOR 4X4 OUTPUT

16 48001732 4COVER FERTILIZER DISTRIBUTOR 4X4 INOX

17 48001733 4COMB FERTILIZER DISTRIBUTOR 4X4 INOX

18 48002127 1WELD ASSY LOWER TRAY 4X4



120Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001115 Seed distributor shaft 4x4



1 020.089 2SCREW TE M 6X16 A2-70 ISO 4017 INOX

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

121Pag.Cod. 48001115 Seed distributor shaft 4x4

2 021.405 16SELF-LOCKING NUT M 5 7473 INOX

3 021.406 6SELF-LOCKING NUT M 6 7473 INOX

4 021.519 2KNURLED NUT AND FLANGE M 6 D.6923 INOX

5 021.815 2SCREW TE M 6X25 8.8 5739 INOX

6 021.816 2SCREW TE M 6X20 8.8 5739 A2.70 INOX

7 021.821 2SCREW TE 8.8 M 6X35 4017 INOX

8 021.826 16SCREW TE M 5X50 A2-70 4014 INOX

9 022.706 10FLAT WASHER M6=6,3X12X1,6 6592 INOX

10 023.055 2FLAT WASHER M16=17X30X3 6592 INOX

11 024.331 3ELASTIC PIN D. 6X30 6873 INOX

12 026.400 2SCREW STEIPP M 4X6 A2 UNI 5923 INOX

13 026.411 16SCREW STEIPC M 6X14 A2 UNI 5927 INOX

14 026.412 4SCREW STEIPP M 6X20 A2 UNI 5925 INOX

15 050.112 2BEARING 6204-2RS1 INOX

16 052.500 2FLANGED BUSHING BRONZE 16X22X28 L=16

17 095.069 1HANDLE MPV 41X111 D25X6

18 47003074 2BUSHING MIXER SHAFT

19 47003083 12DISTRIBUTOR BUSH L=30

20 47003084 8DISTRIBUTOR BUSH L=12,5

21 47003085 4DISTRIBUTOR BUSH L=10

22 47003086 28DISTRIBUTOR WASHER

23 47003087 16FEEDER

24 47003088 16SPRING FOR FEEDER

25 47003089 16FEEDER BRACKET

26 47003098 20SCREW FOR DISTRIBUTOR (INOX)

27 48001601 1DISTRIBUTORS SHAFT AISI430

28 48001603 1FEEDERS SHAFT AISI430

29 48001606 1WELD ASSY MIXER SHAFT 4X4 INOX

30 48001706 1BRACKET SEED FEEDERS REGULAT. 4X4

31 48001707 8WASHER FOR FEEDERS SP.1 AISI430

32 48002141 1WELD ASSY HANDLE SEED FEEDERS 4X4

33 48002147 1WELD ASSY SEED TRANSM. BRACKET RIGHT 4X4

34 48002148 1WELD ASSY SEED TRANSM. BRACKET LEFT 4X4

35 48002170 1WELD ASSY HOPPER 4X4 DISTRIBUTOR



122Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001116 Distributor case 4x4



1 020.033 8SCREW TE M 6X10 8.8 5739 INOX

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

123Pag.Cod. 48001116 Distributor case 4x4

2 020.089 8SCREW TE M 6X16 A2-70 ISO 4017 INOX

3 020.090 4SCREW TTQST M 8X20 A2-70 5731 INOX

4 021.114 4SELF-LOCKING NUT M8 7473

5 021.406 8SELF-LOCKING NUT M 6 7473 INOX

6 021.844 2SCREW TE M10X40 A2-70 ISO 4017 INOX

7 022.706 8FLAT WASHER M6=6,3X12X1,6 6592 INOX

8 022.708 4FLAT WASHER M8=8.4X16X1.6 6592 INOX

9 022.710 2FLAT WASHER M10=10.5X20X2 6592 INOX

10 056.050 2DRIVE SPRING (1,5X15X73)

11 095.072 2WING NUT M6X10

12 47003050 4FALLING TUBE PLUG

13 48001115 1COMPL. ASSY SEED DISTRIBUTOR SHAFT 4X4

14 48001605 2BUSHING DISTRIBUTOR LEVER AISI 430

15 48001701 1REAR DISTRIBUTOR COVER 4X4 AISI430

16 48001736 4BULKHEAD SHEET METAL 4X4 INOX

17 48001737 4BULKHEAD SPACER 4X4 INOX

18 48001740 4COMB DISTRIBUTOR 4X4

19 48002137 1WELD ASSY TRAY HANDLE 4X4



124Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001117 Seed transmission 4x4



1 020.089 1SCREW TE M 6X16 A2-70 ISO 4017 INOX

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

125Pag.Cod. 48001117 Seed transmission 4x4

2 021.406 5SELF-LOCKING NUT M 6 7473 INOX

3 021.519 1KNURLED NUT AND FLANGE M 6 D.6923 INOX

4 021.816 6SCREW TE M 6X20 8.8 5739 A2.70 INOX

5 021.831 1SCREW TE M8X80 A2-70 ISO 4017 INOX

6 022.606 3FLAT WASHER M6=6,5X18X1,5 9021 INOX

7 022.706 5FLAT WASHER M6=6,3X12X1,6 6592 INOX

8 023.925 2RIVET TC UNI 9201-B M6-8

9 024.015 1CLICK PIN D.6 B=48

10 024.331 1ELASTIC PIN D. 6X30 6873 INOX

11 026.411 1SCREW STEIPC M 6X14 A2 UNI 5927 INOX

12 026.412 1SCREW STEIPP M 6X20 A2 UNI 5925 INOX

13 050.112 1BEARING 6204-2RS1 INOX

14 30031616 2PULLEY

15 30031618 1SPRING TIGHTENER

16 30031648 1WELD ASSY TENSIONER

17 45001884 1BEARING SHEET FLANGE 6204 F.4

18 47003060 1COMPL. ASSY PINION Z=14

19 48001116 1COMPL. ASSY DISTRIBUTOR CASE 4X4

20 48001500 1CHAIN ISO 08B 1/2"X 5/16" 64 LINKS

21 48001503 2PINION Z=15 1/2"X 5/16"

22 48001611 1RUNNING PIN D20X36 AISI 430

23 48001612 1SPACER DISTRIBUTOR SHAFT AISI 430

24 48001613 1SPACER DRIVE SHAFT AISI 430

25 48001614 1DISTRIBUTOR DRIVE SHAFT AISI 430

26 48002158 1COVER PLATE TRANSMISSION SEED 4X4

27 89005006 1STICKER TRANSMISSION



126Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001118 Fertilizer distributor shaft 4x4



1 020.089 14SCREW TE M 6X16 A2-70 ISO 4017 INOX

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

127Pag.Cod. 48001118 Fertilizer distributor shaft 4x4

2 021.405 16SELF-LOCKING NUT M 5 7473 INOX

3 021.406 13SELF-LOCKING NUT M 6 7473 INOX

4 021.816 7SCREW TE M 6X20 8.8 5739 A2.70 INOX

5 021.826 16SCREW TE M 5X50 A2-70 4014 INOX

6 021.827 1SCREW TE M 8X16 8.8 5739 A2.70 INOX

7 022.607 1FLAT WASHER M8=9X24X2 9021 INOX

8 022.706 28FLAT WASHER M6=6,3X12X1,6 6592 INOX

9 023.055 2FLAT WASHER M16=17X30X3 6592 INOX

10 024.318 3ELASTIC PIN D. 5X20 6873 INOX

11 024.331 3ELASTIC PIN D. 6X30 6873 INOX

12 026.400 2SCREW STEIPP M 4X6 A2 UNI 5923 INOX

13 026.411 16SCREW STEIPC M 6X14 A2 UNI 5927 INOX

14 050.112 2BEARING 6204-2RS1 INOX

15 052.500 2FLANGED BUSHING BRONZE 16X22X28 L=16

16 095.069 1HANDLE MPV 41X111 D25X6

17 47003074 2BUSHING MIXER SHAFT

18 47003083 8DISTRIBUTOR BUSH L=30

19 47003084 8DISTRIBUTOR BUSH L=12,5

20 47003086 8DISTRIBUTOR WASHER

21 47003087 16FEEDER

22 47003088 16SPRING FOR FEEDER

23 47003089 16FEEDER BRACKET

24 47003098 4SCREW FOR DISTRIBUTOR (INOX)

25 48001117 1COMPL. ASSY SEED TRANSMISSION 4X4

26 48001601 1DISTRIBUTORS SHAFT AISI430

27 48001603 1FEEDERS SHAFT AISI430

28 48001606 1WELD ASSY MIXER SHAFT 4X4 INOX

29 48001667 4NEUTRAL DISTRIBUTOR BUSHING L=44,8 PVC

30 48001668 4DRIVE ROD

31 48001705 1BRACKET FERTILIZER FEEDERS REGULAT. 4X4

32 48001707 8WASHER FOR FEEDERS SP.1 AISI430

33 48002117 1WELD ASSY FERTILIZER DISTRIBUTOR CLOSING

34 48002140 1WELD ASSY FERTILIZER FEEDERS HANDLE

35 48002149 1WELD ASSY FERT. TRANSM. BRACKET RIGHT

36 48002150 1WELD ASSY FERT. TRANSM. BRACKET LEFT

37 48002177 1PARTITION DEVICE DISTRIBUTOR 4X4



128Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001119 Fertilizer transmission 4x4



1 020.089 4SCREW TE M 6X16 A2-70 ISO 4017 INOX

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

129Pag.Cod. 48001119 Fertilizer transmission 4x4

2 021.406 5SELF-LOCKING NUT M 6 7473 INOX

3 021.519 1KNURLED NUT AND FLANGE M 6 D.6923 INOX

4 021.816 6SCREW TE M 6X20 8.8 5739 A2.70 INOX

5 021.831 1SCREW TE M8X80 A2-70 ISO 4017 INOX

6 022.606 3FLAT WASHER M6=6,5X18X1,5 9021 INOX

7 022.706 8FLAT WASHER M6=6,3X12X1,6 6592 INOX

8 023.921 2RIVET TC UNI 9201-A M6-8

9 023.925 2RIVET TC UNI 9201-B M6-8

10 024.015 1CLICK PIN D.6 B=48

11 024.331 1ELASTIC PIN D. 6X30 6873 INOX

12 026.411 1SCREW STEIPC M 6X14 A2 UNI 5927 INOX

13 026.412 1SCREW STEIPP M 6X20 A2 UNI 5925 INOX

14 050.112 1BEARING 6204-2RS1 INOX

15 30031616 3PULLEY

16 30031618 1SPRING TIGHTENER

17 30031648 1WELD ASSY TENSIONER

18 45001884 1BEARING SHEET FLANGE 6204 F.4

19 47003060 1COMPL. ASSY PINION Z=14

20 48001118 1COMPL. ASSY FERTILIZER DISTRIBUTOR SHAFT

21 48001501 1CHAIN ISO 08B INOX 1/2"X 5/16" 84 LINKS

22 48001503 2PINION Z=15 1/2"X 5/16"

23 48001611 1RUNNING PIN D20X36 AISI 430

24 48001612 1SPACER DISTRIBUTOR SHAFT AISI 430

25 48001613 1SPACER DRIVE SHAFT AISI 430

26 48001614 1DISTRIBUTOR DRIVE SHAFT AISI 430

27 48002159 1COVER PLATE FERTILIZER TRANSMISSION 4X4

28 48002160 1COVER PLATE LOCKING FERTILIZER

29 89005006 1STICKER TRANSMISSION



130Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001232 Microgranulator



1 48001314 1COMPL. ASSY MICROGRANULATOR DISTRIBUTOR

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

131Pag.Cod. 48001232 Microgranulator

2 48001315 1COMPL. ASSY MICROGRANULATOR TRANSMISSION

3 48001316 1COMPL. ASSY MICROGRANULAT. FALLING TUBES

4 48001317 1COMPL. ASSY MICROGRANULATOR COVER



132Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001314 Microgranulator distributor



1 020.089 22SCREW TE M 6X16 A2-70 ISO 4017 INOX

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

133Pag.Cod. 48001314 Microgranulator distributor

2 021.053 8NUT M8 6S ISO-4032 INOX

3 021.406 22SELF-LOCKING NUT M 6 7473 INOX

4 021.408 8SELF-LOCKING NUT M 8 7473 INOX

5 021.830 8SCREW TE M 8X25 8.8 5739 A2.70 INOX

6 022.606 44FLAT WASHER M6=6,5X18X1,5 9021 INOX

7 022.708 14FLAT WASHER M8=8.4X16X1.6 6592 INOX

8 10018453 2DISTRIBUTOR MICROGRAN.MICROVOLUMEX

9 48001730 4MICROGRANULATOR BRACKET INOX

10 48001741 1WELD ASSY HOPPER MIC. 1100 LT INOX

11 48001747 1HOPPER HOOKING MIC. 1100 LT AISI-430

12 48002317 1TUBES PASSAGE BRACKET



134Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001315 Microgranulator transmission



1 020.012 10SCREW TE M 6X20 8.8 ISO 4017

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

135Pag.Cod. 48001315 Microgranulator transmission

2 020.033 1SCREW TE M 6X10 8.8 5739 INOX

3 020.041 1SCREW TE M 6X80 8.8 5739

4 020.052 4SCREW TE M 8X25 8.8 5739

5 021.003 1NUT E 6S M 8 5588

6 021.114 4SELF-LOCKING NUT M8 7473

7 021.115 5SELF-LOCKING NUT M6 7473

8 021.408 2SELF-LOCKING NUT M 8 7473 INOX

9 021.505 1KNURLED NUT AND FLANGE M 6 D.6923

10 021.830 2SCREW TE M 8X25 8.8 5739 A2.70 INOX

11 022.607 4FLAT WASHER M8=9X24X2 9021 INOX

12 023.005 7FLAT WASHER M6=6,6X18X2 6593

13 023.010 4FLAT WASHER M6=6,3X12X1,6 6592

14 023.020 8FLAT WASHER M8=8,4X16X1,6 6592

15 023.925 4RIVET TC UNI 9201-B M6-8

16 026.099 1GRUB SCREW CE 12.9 M 6X14 5927

17 026.116 1GRUB SCREW CE 12.9 M 8X16 5927

18 026.150 1GRUB SCREW CE 14.9 M 8X25 5923/A

19 028.105 1RETAINING RING EXT. D. 20 7435/471

20 050.007 1BEARING 20X47X14 6204-2RS

21 10018536 1RING NUT FOR ARMS LOCK D.25X14X10

22 10018545 1ROD 10X10 L=720

23 30031616 3PULLEY

24 30031618 1SPRING TIGHTENER

25 30031648 1WELD ASSY TENSIONER

26 45001884 1BEARING SHEET FLANGE 6204 F.4

27 48001512 1PINION 08B Z=18 1/2"X5/16"

28 48001513 1PINION 08B Z=12 1/2"X5/16"

29 48001534 1CHAIN ISO 08B-1 1/2"X5/16" 194 LINKS

30 48001611 1RUNNING PIN D20X36 AISI 430

31 48001695 1TRANSMISSION MICROGRANULATOR SHAFT

32 48002320 1WELD ASSY TRANSMISSION SUPPORT BRACKET

33 48002322 1TRANSMISSION LOWER COVER MIC.

34 48002323 1TRANSMISSION UPPER COVER MIC.

35 48002324 1TRANSMISSION BRACKET MIC.



136Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001316 Microgranulator falling pipe



1 020.011 2SCREW TE M 6X16 8.8 5739

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

137Pag.Cod. 48001316 Microgranulator falling pipe

2 020.052 2SCREW TE M 8X25 8.8 5739

3 021.114 2SELF-LOCKING NUT M8 7473

4 023.010 2FLAT WASHER M6=6,3X12X1,6 6592

5 023.020 2FLAT WASHER M8=8,4X16X1,6 6592

6 023.921 2RIVET TC UNI 9201-A M6-8

7 025.010 4BAND SERFLEX D. 18-28

8 025.085 16BAND 25252 SV

9 058.705 4ENDING PART 3/4" M STRAIGHT

10 076.153 1DOUBLE CABLE WITH 3 WAYS TERMINALS

11 076.476 1SENSOR D.18 NC

12 48002306 4WELD ASSY FERTILIZER FALLING TUBE

13 48002310 4COMPL. ASSY "Y" CONNECTION

14 48002314 1TUBES PASSAGE BRACKET

15 48002315 1TUBES PASSAGE BRACKET

16 48002316 2TUBES CLOSING

17 018.218 9PVC TUBE SPIRAC/AL DI.18X SP.3,5 (FIP)



138Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001317 Microgranulator cover



1 021.406 2SELF-LOCKING NUT M 6 7473 INOX

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

139Pag.Cod. 48001317 Microgranulator cover

2 021.408 2SELF-LOCKING NUT M 8 7473 INOX

3 021.835 2SCREW TE M 8X35 8.8 5739 A2.70 INOX

4 022.708 2FLAT WASHER M8=8.4X16X1.6 6592 INOX

5 029.001 4TEAR RIVET UNI9200-A-4-9-P-ALMG5

6 095.072 2WING NUT M6X10

7 10034226 2COVER SPRING

8 48001627 2PIN D.16-30 L=19 AISI430

9 48001729 1MICROGRANULATOR COVER INOX

10 89001249 1STICKER MICRO. FERTILIZER TABLE MONTANA



140Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001233 Hopper extension microgranulator



1 020.089 12SCREW TE M 6X16 A2-70 ISO 4017 INOX

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

141Pag.Cod. 48001233 Hopper extension microgranulator

2 021.406 12SELF-LOCKING NUT M 6 7473 INOX

3 022.606 8FLAT WASHER M6=6,5X18X1,5 9021 INOX

4 022.706 8FLAT WASHER M6=6,3X12X1,6 6592 INOX

5 48001720 1WELD ASSY MICROGR. HOPPER EXTENSION



142Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001018 Fan group VC250



1 020.163 2SCREW TE M 12X100 8.8 5737

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

143Pag.Cod. 48001018 Fan group VC250

2 020.260 2SCREW TE M 16X130 8.8 5737

3 021.113 2SELF-LOCKING NUT M12 7473

4 021.123 2SELF-LOCKING NUT M16 7473

5 023.040 2FLAT WASHER M12=13X24X2,5 6592

6 023.045 4FLAT WASHER M16=17X30X3 6592

7 48001128 1COMPL. ASSY FAN BRACKET

8 48001129 1COMPL. ASSY FAN VC-250

9 48002710 1WELD ASSY BRACKET BLOCKING TUBE 80



144Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001019 Fan group CB300



1 020.163 2SCREW TE M 12X100 8.8 5737

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

145Pag.Cod. 48001019 Fan group CB300

2 020.260 2SCREW TE M 16X130 8.8 5737

3 021.113 2SELF-LOCKING NUT M12 7473

4 021.123 2SELF-LOCKING NUT M16 7473

5 023.040 2FLAT WASHER M12=13X24X2,5 6592

6 023.045 4FLAT WASHER M16=17X30X3 6592

7 48001128 1COMPL. ASSY FAN BRACKET

8 48001130 1COMPL. ASSY FAN CB 300

9 48002710 1WELD ASSY BRACKET BLOCKING TUBE 80



146Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001128 Fan support



1 020.012 11SCREW TE M 6X20 8.8 ISO 4017

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

147Pag.Cod. 48001128 Fan support

2 020.051 2SCREW TE M 8X20 8.8 5739

3 020.101 2SCREW TE M 10X25 8.8 5739

4 020.111 4SCREW TE M 10X100 8.8 5737

5 020.152 4SCREW TE M 12X30 8.8 5739

6 020.186 1SCREW TE M12X100 8.8 5739

7 021.005 1NUT E 6S M 12 5588

8 021.115 5SELF-LOCKING NUT M6 7473

9 023.005 16FLAT WASHER M6=6,6X18X2 6593

10 023.017 2FLAT WASHER M8=9X24X2 6593

11 023.302 6GROWER WASHER A M10-D.10,5 1751

12 023.508 4WASHER NL 12 NORD-LOCK

13 023.922 2RIVET TC UNI 9201-B M8-8

14 027.206 1GROOVE-AND-TONGUE JOINT 8X7X50 6604/A

15 027.504 1GROOVE-AND-TONGUE JOINT 14X9X70 6604/A

16 028.030 3RETAINING RING INT. D.80 7437/472

17 031.040 1BELT POLY-V J28 SV 1473

18 050.134 4BEARING 6307-2RS1 C3

19 095.098 1CAM SHAFT PROTECTION BP 517000G01

20 096.240 1PLASTIC COVER FOR P.F. 1 3/8"

21 10009873 1STICKER HOOKING DANGER

22 10009885 1STICKER DANGER SOUND LEVEL

23 47007301 1PULLEY POLY V SECTION

24 47007302 1FAN SHAFT

25 47007303 1P.T.O. SHAFT

26 47007309 1WELD ASSY CHAIN TIGHTENER

27 47007312 1SPACER FOR PULLEY BEARINGS

28 47007313 1BRACKET FOR TURBINE SHAFT BEARINGS

29 47007314 1SPACER FOR FAN BEARINGS

30 47007315 1COVER FOR CHAIN TIGHTENER SCREW

31 47007324 2WASHER SHAFT BLOCK

32 47007326 1SPACER PULLEY SHAFT

33 48002600 1WELD ASSY TURBINE BRACKET

34 48002605 1WELD ASSY FIX FAN COVER PLATE

35 48002608 1FAN COVER PLATE

36 48002609 1FRONT CLOSING COVER PLATE

37 48002610 1WELD ASSY FRONT FAN BRACKET

38 48002613 1WELD ASSY SIDE FAN BRACKET

39 48002616 1FRAME SHIM

40 89009021 1STICKER P.T.O. SHAFT 540



148Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001129 Fan VC250



1 020.051 16SCREW TE M 8X20 8.8 5739

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

149Pag.Cod. 48001129 Fan VC250

2 023.020 16FLAT WASHER M8=8,4X16X1,6 6592

3 026.210 1GRUB SCREW CE 14.9 M 8X10 5929

4 030.915 1TURBINE DCF-80

5 030.916 1INTAKE OPENING DCF-80

6 030.918 1WELD ASSY FAN VC-250X110-28

7 48001146 1COMPL. ASSY OUTPUT CONVEYOR DCF-80

8 48002617 1WELD ASSY FAN SHIM

9 48002621 1PROTECTION SV-250

10 89009027 1STICKER DANGER HANDS HURTING WITH



150Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001130 Fan CB300



1 020.051 4SCREW TE M 8X20 8.8 5739

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

151Pag.Cod. 48001130 Fan CB300

2 023.019 4FLAT WASHER M8=9X32X2,5 6593

3 023.020 8FLAT WASHER M8=8,4X16X1,6 6592

4 026.116 1GRUB SCREW CE 12.9 M 8X16 5927

5 030.908 1LEFT COVER BLOWER

6 030.920 1FRAME CB300 L=110

7 030.921 1FAN CVS 315110 LG

8 48001146 1COMPL. ASSY OUTPUT CONVEYOR DCF-80

9 48002622 1PROTECTION COVER CB300

10 48002634 1WELD ASSY SHIM FAN CB-300

11 89009027 1STICKER DANGER HANDS HURTING WITH



152Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001146 Conveyor exit DCF80



1 020.012 2SCREW TE M 6X20 8.8 ISO 4017

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

153Pag.Cod. 48001146 Conveyor exit DCF80

2 020.052 2SCREW TE M 8X25 8.8 5739

3 020.054 2SCREW TE M 8X35 8.8 5739

4 020.083 1SCREW TTQST M 6X25 4.6 5731

5 020.519 2SCREW TCEI M4X20 8.8 5931

6 021.099 2SELF-LOCKING NUT M 4 7473

7 021.114 4SELF-LOCKING NUT M8 7473

8 021.115 2SELF-LOCKING NUT M6 7473

9 023.007 2FLAT WASHER M4=4,3X9X0,8 6592

10 023.010 2FLAT WASHER M6=6,3X12X1,6 6592

11 023.020 4FLAT WASHER M8=8,4X16X1,6 6592

12 024.305 1ELASTIC PIN D. 4X16 6873 NE

13 47007350 2ROTATION PIN CONVEYOR CLOSING

14 47007352 1WELD ASSY CLOSING LEVER

15 48001524 1RUBBER GASKET CONVEYOR

16 48002625 1WELD ASSY OUTPUT CONVEYOR

17 48002630 1FAN BULKHEAD

18 48002631 1PLATE CLOSING-GUIDE

19 52000728 1WING NUT M6



154Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001225 Fan support 1000 RPM



1 020.012 11SCREW TE M 6X20 8.8 ISO 4017

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

155Pag.Cod. 48001225 Fan support 1000 RPM

2 020.051 2SCREW TE M 8X20 8.8 5739

3 020.101 2SCREW TE M 10X25 8.8 5739

4 020.111 4SCREW TE M 10X100 8.8 5737

5 020.152 4SCREW TE M 12X30 8.8 5739

6 020.167 1SCREW TE M 12X80 8.8 5739

7 021.005 1NUT E 6S M 12 5588

8 021.115 5SELF-LOCKING NUT M6 7473

9 023.005 16FLAT WASHER M6=6,6X18X2 6593

10 023.017 2FLAT WASHER M8=9X24X2 6593

11 023.302 6GROWER WASHER A M10-D.10,5 1751

12 023.508 4WASHER NL 12 NORD-LOCK

13 023.922 2RIVET TC UNI 9201-B M8-8

14 027.206 1GROOVE-AND-TONGUE JOINT 8X7X50 6604/A

15 027.504 1GROOVE-AND-TONGUE JOINT 14X9X70 6604/A

16 028.030 3RETAINING RING INT. D.80 7437/472

17 031.042 1POLY BELT-V J28 SV 1168

18 050.134 4BEARING 6307-2RS1 C3

19 095.098 1CAM SHAFT PROTECTION BP 517000G01

20 096.240 1PLASTIC COVER FOR P.F. 1 3/8"

21 10009873 1STICKER HOOKING DANGER

22 10009885 1STICKER DANGER SOUND LEVEL

23 47007302 1FAN SHAFT

24 47007303 1P.T.O. SHAFT

25 47007309 1WELD ASSY CHAIN TIGHTENER

26 47007312 1SPACER FOR PULLEY BEARINGS

27 47007313 1BRACKET FOR TURBINE SHAFT BEARINGS

28 47007314 1SPACER FOR FAN BEARINGS

29 47007315 1COVER FOR CHAIN TIGHTENER SCREW

30 47007324 2WASHER SHAFT BLOCK

31 47007326 1SPACER PULLEY SHAFT

32 47007361 1PULLEY POLY V J192-Z28

33 48002600 1WELD ASSY TURBINE BRACKET

34 48002605 1WELD ASSY FIX FAN COVER PLATE

35 48002608 1FAN COVER PLATE

36 48002609 1FRONT CLOSING COVER PLATE

37 48002610 1WELD ASSY FRONT FAN BRACKET

38 48002613 1WELD ASSY SIDE FAN BRACKET

39 48002616 1FRAME SHIM

40 89009028 1STICKER PTO 1000 RPM



156Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001210 Hydraulic fan 3p link. version



1 020.042 2SCREW TE M 6X55 8.8 5737

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

157Pag.Cod. 48001210 Hydraulic fan 3p link. version

2 020.147 2SCREW TE M 12X40 8.8 5737

3 020.260 2SCREW TE M 16X130 8.8 5737

4 021.112 4SELF-LOCKING NUT M10 7473

5 021.113 2SELF-LOCKING NUT M12 7473

6 021.115 2SELF-LOCKING NUT M6 7473

7 021.123 2SELF-LOCKING NUT M16 7473

8 023.027 2FLAT WASHER M10=11X30X2,5 6593

9 023.030 2FLAT WASHER M10=10,5X20X2 6592

10 023.045 2FLAT WASHER M16=17X30X3 6592

11 058.310 1L CONNECTION REVOLVING 1/2" M-M

12 060.186 1T JUNCTION 1/2" MG-M-M

13 060.201 4NIPPLE 1/2"

14 060.255 1NIPPLE FOR REDUCTION 3/4"-1/2

15 060.266 1REDUCTION M 3/4" - F 1/2" REVOLVING

16 060.380 2FAST COUPLING MALE 1/2"

17 060.415 7BONDED WASHER 1/2" GAS

18 095.023 1CAP PL.FOR CONNEC. RAP.M.-FEM.1/2"

19 095.053 1CAP PL.FOR CONNEC. RAP. M.-FEM.1/2"

20 096.306 2VIBRATION DAMPER  M-M D.50 H.30 M10

21 10043026 1FRAME ARM ROWS 4-6

22 47007092 1COMPL. ASSY TURBINE SLEEVE

23 48001475 1FLEXPIPE 1" R1 FD3/4"+FD3/4" L=120

24 48001476 1FLEXPIPE 3/4" R2 FD1/2"+FD1/2" L=132

25 48001477 1FLEXPIPE 1/2" R2 F90°1/2"+F90°1/2" L=38

26 48001478 1FLEXPIPE 1/2" R2 FD1/2"+F90°1/2" L=27

27 48002620 2ARM BRACKET

28 48002638 1COMPL. ASSY M+S MOUNTED TURBINE

29 48002640 1VALVE FLOW ADJUST. RF-A-12 A



158Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001211 Hydraulic fan trailed version



1 020.042 2SCREW TE M 6X55 8.8 5737

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

159Pag.Cod. 48001211 Hydraulic fan trailed version

2 020.147 2SCREW TE M 12X40 8.8 5737

3 020.260 2SCREW TE M 16X130 8.8 5737

4 021.112 4SELF-LOCKING NUT M10 7473

5 021.113 2SELF-LOCKING NUT M12 7473

6 021.115 2SELF-LOCKING NUT M6 7473

7 021.123 2SELF-LOCKING NUT M16 7473

8 023.027 2FLAT WASHER M10=11X30X2,5 6593

9 023.030 2FLAT WASHER M10=10,5X20X2 6592

10 023.045 2FLAT WASHER M16=17X30X3 6592

11 058.310 1L CONNECTION REVOLVING 1/2" M-M

12 060.186 1T JUNCTION 1/2" MG-M-M

13 060.201 4NIPPLE 1/2"

14 060.255 1NIPPLE FOR REDUCTION 3/4"-1/2

15 060.266 1REDUCTION M 3/4" - F 1/2" REVOLVING

16 060.380 2FAST COUPLING MALE 1/2"

17 060.415 7BONDED WASHER 1/2" GAS

18 095.023 1CAP PL.FOR CONNEC. RAP.M.-FEM.1/2"

19 095.053 1CAP PL.FOR CONNEC. RAP. M.-FEM.1/2"

20 096.306 2VIBRATION DAMPER  M-M D.50 H.30 M10

21 10043026 1FRAME ARM ROWS 4-6

22 47007092 1COMPL. ASSY TURBINE SLEEVE

23 48001311 1COMPL. ASSY DRAWBAR TRAIL.VER. HYDR. FAN

24 48001473 1FLEXPIPE 3/4" R1 FD 1/2"+FD 1/2" L=244

25 48001474 1FLEXPIPE 1/2" R1 FD 1/2"+FD 3/8" L=252

26 48001477 1FLEXPIPE 1/2" R2 F90°1/2"+F90°1/2" L=38

27 48001478 1FLEXPIPE 1/2" R2 FD1/2"+F90°1/2" L=27

28 48002620 2ARM BRACKET

29 48002638 1COMPL. ASSY M+S MOUNTED TURBINE

30 48002640 1VALVE FLOW ADJUST. RF-A-12 A



160Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 47007092 Turbine sleeve



1 020.020 1SCREW TE M 6X60 8.8 ISO 4014

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

161Pag.Cod. 47007092 Turbine sleeve

2 021.115 1SELF-LOCKING NUT M6 7473

3 10019764 1CARDAN SHAFT SLEEVE

4 47007093 1MOTOR SLEEVE



162Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 10019758 Turbine motor



1 020.526 4SCREW TCEI M 8X35 8.8 5931

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

163Pag.Cod. 10019758 Turbine motor

2 035.613 1MOTOR MRN050 CDFR

3 10043017 1SHOCKPROOF VALVE



164Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001235 Indipend. hydraulic fan 3p link. version



1 48001335 1COMPL. ASSY TANK+ HYDR. TURBINE 3P LINK.

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

165Pag.Cod. 48001235 Indipend. hydraulic fan 3p link. version

2 48001337 1COMPL. ASSY HYDR.-ELECTRIC SYST 3P LINK.



166Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001236 Indipend. hydraulic fan trailed version



1 48001336 1COMPL. ASSY TANK+ HYDR. TURBINE TRAILED

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

167Pag.Cod. 48001236 Indipend. hydraulic fan trailed version

2 48001338 1COMPL. ASSY HYDR.-ELECTRIC SYST TRAILED



168Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001335 Tank and hydr. turbine 3p link. version



1 019.198 6SCREW TE M 5X12 8.8 5739

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

169Pag.Cod. 48001335 Tank and hydr. turbine 3p link. version

2 020.009 2SCREW TE M 6X12 8.8 5739

3 020.052 2SCREW TE M 8X25 8.8 5739

4 020.101 5SCREW TE M 10X25 8.8 5739

5 020.102 7SCREW TE M 10X30 8.8 5739

6 020.103 1SCREW TE M 10X35 8.8 5739

7 020.150 1SCREW TE M 12X20 8.8 5739

8 020.153 1SCREW TE M 12X35 8.8 5739

9 020.163 2SCREW TE M 12X100 8.8 5737

10 020.260 4SCREW TE M 16X130 8.8 5737

11 020.523 8SCREW TCEI M 8X30 8.8 5931

12 020.702 4SCREW TCEI M10X90 8.8 ISO 4762

13 021.002 1NUT E 6S M 6 5588

14 021.112 8SELF-LOCKING NUT M10 7473

15 021.113 4SELF-LOCKING NUT M12 7473

16 021.123 4SELF-LOCKING NUT M16 7473

17 021.818 2SCREW TE M 8X30 8.8 5739 INOX

18 022.708 2FLAT WASHER M8=8.4X16X1.6 6592 INOX

19 023.020 2FLAT WASHER M8=8,4X16X1,6 6592

20 023.030 20FLAT WASHER M10=10,5X20X2 6592

21 023.040 3FLAT WASHER M12=13X24X2,5 6592

22 023.045 8FLAT WASHER M16=17X30X3 6592

23 023.180 1WASHER SPEC. M12=12,5X30X4

24 023.301 8GROWER WASHER A M8-D. 8,4 1751

25 023.302 1GROWER WASHER A M10-D.10,5 1751

26 023.507 8WASHER NL 10 NORD-LOCK

27 026.099 1GRUB SCREW CE 12.9 M 6X14 5927

28 027.206 1GROOVE-AND-TONGUE JOINT 8X7X50 6604/A

29 028.030 2RETAINING RING INT. D.80 7437/472

30 035.622 1MOTOR GR.2 6CC DX D15C 6000 RPM

31 035.650 1PUMP GR.2 16CC DX SHAFT C.D16C

32 035.651 1HALF COUPLING GR.2 Z=14

33 036.080 1MULTIPLIER AIR-OIL BC 250 12

34 036.090 1EXCHANGER AIR-OIL BC 250 12

35 036.091 1EXHAUST CAP WITH BREATHER

36 036.092 1RETURN FILTER MPF1002AG3

37 036.093 1OIL LEVEL WITH THERMOMETER

38 036.094 1THERMOSTAT M22X1,5 APL300 T2 60

39 050.134 2BEARING 6307-2RS1 C3

40 47007324 1WASHER SHAFT BLOCK



170Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001335 Tank and hydr. turbine 3p link. version



41 48001568 1BEARING SUPPORT HYDR. TURBINE

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

171Pag.Cod. 48001335 Tank and hydr. turbine 3p link. version

42 48001569 1HYDRAULIC FAN SHAFT

43 48002616 1FRAME SHIM

44 48002642 1WELD ASSY TURBINE TANK BRACKET

45 48002646 1WELD ASSY OIL TANK

46 48002658 1SHEET METAL FAN SENSOR

47 48002659 1SENSOR TARGET

48 48002662 1ANTIROTATION MULTIPLIER BRACKET

49 48002664 1WELD ASSY EXCHANGER AIR-OIL BRACKET

50 48002710 2WELD ASSY BRACKET BLOCKING TUBE 80

51 51000162 1CROP GUARD CHAIN



172Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001336 Tank and hydr. turbine trailed version



1 019.198 6SCREW TE M 5X12 8.8 5739

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

173Pag.Cod. 48001336 Tank and hydr. turbine trailed version

2 020.009 2SCREW TE M 6X12 8.8 5739

3 020.052 2SCREW TE M 8X25 8.8 5739

4 020.101 5SCREW TE M 10X25 8.8 5739

5 020.102 7SCREW TE M 10X30 8.8 5739

6 020.103 1SCREW TE M 10X35 8.8 5739

7 020.150 1SCREW TE M 12X20 8.8 5739

8 020.153 1SCREW TE M 12X35 8.8 5739

9 020.163 2SCREW TE M 12X100 8.8 5737

10 020.260 4SCREW TE M 16X130 8.8 5737

11 020.523 8SCREW TCEI M 8X30 8.8 5931

12 020.702 4SCREW TCEI M10X90 8.8 ISO 4762

13 021.002 1NUT E 6S M 6 5588

14 021.112 8SELF-LOCKING NUT M10 7473

15 021.113 4SELF-LOCKING NUT M12 7473

16 021.123 4SELF-LOCKING NUT M16 7473

17 021.818 2SCREW TE M 8X30 8.8 5739 INOX

18 022.708 2FLAT WASHER M8=8.4X16X1.6 6592 INOX

19 023.020 2FLAT WASHER M8=8,4X16X1,6 6592

20 023.030 20FLAT WASHER M10=10,5X20X2 6592

21 023.040 3FLAT WASHER M12=13X24X2,5 6592

22 023.045 8FLAT WASHER M16=17X30X3 6592

23 023.180 1WASHER SPEC. M12=12,5X30X4

24 023.301 8GROWER WASHER A M8-D. 8,4 1751

25 023.302 1GROWER WASHER A M10-D.10,5 1751

26 023.507 8WASHER NL 10 NORD-LOCK

27 026.099 1GRUB SCREW CE 12.9 M 6X14 5927

28 027.206 1GROOVE-AND-TONGUE JOINT 8X7X50 6604/A

29 028.030 2RETAINING RING INT. D.80 7437/472

30 035.622 1MOTOR GR.2 6CC DX D15C 6000 RPM

31 035.650 1PUMP GR.2 16CC DX SHAFT C.D16C

32 035.651 1HALF COUPLING GR.2 Z=14

33 036.080 1MULTIPLIER AIR-OIL BC 250 12

34 036.090 1EXCHANGER AIR-OIL BC 250 12

35 036.091 1EXHAUST CAP WITH BREATHER

36 036.092 1RETURN FILTER MPF1002AG3

37 036.093 1OIL LEVEL WITH THERMOMETER

38 036.094 1THERMOSTAT M22X1,5 APL300 T2 60

39 050.134 2BEARING 6307-2RS1 C3

40 47007324 1WASHER SHAFT BLOCK



174Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001336 Tank and hydr. turbine trailed version



41 48001311 1COMPL. ASSY DRAWBAR TRAIL.VER. HYDR. FAN

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

175Pag.Cod. 48001336 Tank and hydr. turbine trailed version

42 48001568 1BEARING SUPPORT HYDR. TURBINE

43 48001569 1HYDRAULIC FAN SHAFT

44 48002616 1FRAME SHIM

45 48002642 1WELD ASSY TURBINE TANK BRACKET

46 48002646 1WELD ASSY OIL TANK

47 48002658 1SHEET METAL FAN SENSOR

48 48002659 1SENSOR TARGET

49 48002662 1ANTIROTATION MULTIPLIER BRACKET

50 48002664 1WELD ASSY EXCHANGER AIR-OIL BRACKET

51 48002710 2WELD ASSY BRACKET BLOCKING TUBE 80

52 51000162 1CROP GUARD CHAIN



176Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001337 Hydraulic-electric system 3p link. version



1 020.008 2SCREW TE M 6X30 8.8 ISO 4014

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

177Pag.Cod. 48001337 Hydraulic-electric system 3p link. version

2 020.020 2SCREW TE M 6X60 8.8 ISO 4014

3 020.050 1SCREW TE M 8X16 8.8 5739

4 020.058 1SCREW TE M 8X60 8.8 5737

5 020.059 1SCREW TE M 8X65 8.8 5737

6 021.114 2SELF-LOCKING NUT M8 7473

7 021.115 4SELF-LOCKING NUT M6 7473

8 023.005 6FLAT WASHER M6=6,6X18X2 6593

9 023.020 3FLAT WASHER M8=8,4X16X1,6 6592

10 058.101 1GAS PLUG 3/4"

11 058.309 1GUSSET 90° M-M WITH REVOLVING NUT 3/8"

12 058.310 1L CONNECTION REVOLVING 1/2" M-M

13 060.184 4CONNECTION A T 3/4" F-M-M

14 060.201 2NIPPLE 1/2"

15 060.202 4NIPPLE 3/4"

16 060.251 2NIPPLE FOR REDUCTION 1/2"-3/8"

17 060.255 1NIPPLE FOR REDUCTION 3/4"-1/2

18 060.258 3REDUCTION NIPPLES 1" - 3/4"

19 060.267 1REDUCTION M 1/2" - F 3/4" REVOLVING

20 060.410 2COPPER WASHER 3/8" GAS

21 060.415 5BONDED WASHER 1/2" GAS

22 060.416 7BONDED WASHER 3/4" GAS

23 060.417 3BONDED WASHER 1"

24 061.007 1ONE WAY VALVE 3/4" 5 BAR

25 061.077 1VALVE FLOW ADJUST. FPRFU 3/8"

26 061.078 1RELIEF VALVE 230 BAR FPM D 40 CB

27 061.211 1CONNECTION 1/2" M-F REVOLVING

28 061.212 2CONNECTION 3/4" M-F REVOLVING

29 061.221 1SPHERICAL VALVE 2 WAYS G3/4"

30 076.860 1CABLE EXCHANGER POWER SUPPLY

31 095.122 1COMPLETE COLLAR FOR TUBES 1/2"

32 095.123 1COMPLETE COLLAR FOR TUBES 3/4"

33 48001484 1FLEXPIPE 3/4" R1 FD3/4"+FD90°3/4" L=84

34 48001485 1FLEXPIPE 1/2" R2 FD1/2"+FD90°1/2" L=148

35 48001488 1FLEXPIPE 1/2" R2 FD90°1/2"+FD90°1/2"L=32

36 48001489 1FLEXPIPE 1/2" R1 FD3/8"+F45°3/4" L=36

37 48001490 1FLEXPIPE 3/4" R1 F90°3/4"+FD90°3/4"L=150

38 48001491 1FLEXPIPE 3/4" R1 F90°3/4"+FD45°3/4"L=70

39 48001492 1FLEXPIPE 3/4" R1 FD3/4"+FD90°3/4"L=130

40 48002660 1COLLAR BRACKET 3/4



178Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001337 Hydraulic-electric system 3p link. version



41 48002661 1BRACKET FOR VALVE FLOW ADJUST.

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

179Pag.Cod. 48001337 Hydraulic-electric system 3p link. version



180Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001338 Hydraulic-electric system trailed version



1 020.008 2SCREW TE M 6X30 8.8 ISO 4014

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

181Pag.Cod. 48001338 Hydraulic-electric system trailed version

2 020.020 2SCREW TE M 6X60 8.8 ISO 4014

3 020.050 1SCREW TE M 8X16 8.8 5739

4 020.058 1SCREW TE M 8X60 8.8 5737

5 020.059 1SCREW TE M 8X65 8.8 5737

6 021.114 2SELF-LOCKING NUT M8 7473

7 021.115 4SELF-LOCKING NUT M6 7473

8 023.005 6FLAT WASHER M6=6,6X18X2 6593

9 023.020 3FLAT WASHER M8=8,4X16X1,6 6592

10 058.101 1GAS PLUG 3/4"

11 058.309 1GUSSET 90° M-M WITH REVOLVING NUT 3/8"

12 058.310 1L CONNECTION REVOLVING 1/2" M-M

13 060.184 4CONNECTION A T 3/4" F-M-M

14 060.201 2NIPPLE 1/2"

15 060.202 4NIPPLE 3/4"

16 060.251 2NIPPLE FOR REDUCTION 1/2"-3/8"

17 060.255 1NIPPLE FOR REDUCTION 3/4"-1/2

18 060.258 3REDUCTION NIPPLES 1" - 3/4"

19 060.267 1REDUCTION M 1/2" - F 3/4" REVOLVING

20 060.410 2COPPER WASHER 3/8" GAS

21 060.415 5BONDED WASHER 1/2" GAS

22 060.416 7BONDED WASHER 3/4" GAS

23 060.417 3BONDED WASHER 1"

24 061.007 1ONE WAY VALVE 3/4" 5 BAR

25 061.077 1VALVE FLOW ADJUST. FPRFU 3/8"

26 061.078 1RELIEF VALVE 230 BAR FPM D 40 CB

27 061.211 1CONNECTION 1/2" M-F REVOLVING

28 061.212 2CONNECTION 3/4" M-F REVOLVING

29 061.221 1SPHERICAL VALVE 2 WAYS G3/4"

30 076.860 1CABLE EXCHANGER POWER SUPPLY

31 095.122 1COMPLETE COLLAR FOR TUBES 1/2"

32 095.123 1COMPLETE COLLAR FOR TUBES 3/4"

33 48001486 1FLEXPIPE 3/4" R1 FD3/4"+FD90°3/4" L=225

34 48001487 1FLEXPIPE 1/2" R2 FD1/2"+FD90°1/2" L=288

35 48001488 1FLEXPIPE 1/2" R2 FD90°1/2"+FD90°1/2"L=32

36 48001489 1FLEXPIPE 1/2" R1 FD3/8"+F45°3/4" L=36

37 48001490 1FLEXPIPE 3/4" R1 F90°3/4"+FD90°3/4"L=150

38 48001491 1FLEXPIPE 3/4" R1 F90°3/4"+FD45°3/4"L=70

39 48001492 1FLEXPIPE 3/4" R1 FD3/4"+FD90°3/4"L=130

40 48002660 1COLLAR BRACKET 3/4



182Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001338 Hydraulic-electric system trailed version



41 48002661 1BRACKET FOR VALVE FLOW ADJUST.

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

183Pag.Cod. 48001338 Hydraulic-electric system trailed version



184Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001311 Drawbar trailed version hydr. turbine



1 020.012 4SCREW TE M 6X20 8.8 ISO 4017

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

185Pag.Cod. 48001311 Drawbar trailed version hydr. turbine

2 020.053 4SCREW TE M 8X30 8.8 ISO 4017

3 020.265 4SCREW TE M 16X50 8.8 ISO 4017

4 020.362 4SCREW TE M 20X150 8.8 5737

5 021.114 4SELF-LOCKING NUT M8 7473

6 021.123 4SELF-LOCKING NUT M16 7473

7 021.153 4SELF-LOCKING NUT M20 7473

8 023.010 4FLAT WASHER M6=6,3X12X1,6 6592

9 023.020 4FLAT WASHER M8=8,4X16X1,6 6592

10 023.045 4FLAT WASHER M16=17X30X3 6592

11 023.080 4FLAT WASHER M20=21X37X3 6592

12 023.925 4RIVET TC UNI 9201-B M6-8

13 024.011 1CLICK PIN D.10 B=60 ZG

14 062.804 1ARM 3 POINT II CAT. L=730-980

15 095.082 2PLUG FOR TUBE Q. 80X80 S.3-5

16 10000350 13. POINT PIN L=113

17 48002550 1WELD ASSY DRAWBAR TRAILED VERSION

18 48002560 1WELD ASSY APPROVED TOWING EYE

19 48002562 4PLATE DRAWBAR LOCKING

20 48002563 1HYDRAULIC TUBES BRACKET

21 48002564 1HYDRAULIC TUBES COVER PLATE



186Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001020 Seed transmission



1 020.052 4SCREW TE M 8X25 8.8 5739

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

187Pag.Cod. 48001020 Seed transmission

2 020.053 2SCREW TE M 8X30 8.8 ISO 4017

3 020.061 2SCREW TE M 8X90 8.8 5737

4 021.114 6SELF-LOCKING NUT M8 7473

5 023.017 4FLAT WASHER M8=9X24X2 6593

6 023.020 4FLAT WASHER M8=8,4X16X1,6 6592

7 024.029 1SMALL ARCH PIN D.7 C=50 D=45

8 024.331 3ELASTIC PIN D. 6X30 6873 INOX

9 157315 1COMPL. ASSY CONTINUOS GEARBOX FREE WHEEL

10 48001122 1COMPL. ASSY FREE WHEEL

11 48001125 1COMPL. ASSY DX WHEEL SUPP. 3 POINTS VERS

12 48001126 1COMPL. ASSY SX WHEEL SUPP. 3 POINTS VERS

13 48001127 1COMPL. ASSY TRANSMISSION 3 POINTS VERS.

14 48001148 1WELD ASSY TRANSMISSION SHAFT 3P LINK

15 48001644 2SPACER VARIATOR

16 48001652 2TRANSMISSION INTERNAL EXTENSION

17 48001653 1TRANSMISSION EXTERNAL EXTENSION

18 48001654 1TRANSMISSION LINKAGE

19 48002406 1GEAR BRACKET



188Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001148 Transm. shaft 3p link. version



1 020.066 4SCREW TE M 8X30 8.8 ISO 4014

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

189Pag.Cod. 48001148 Transm. shaft 3p link. version

2 020.601 4SCREW TTQST M 8X25 4.6 5731

3 021.114 8SELF-LOCKING NUT M8 7473

4 023.020 8FLAT WASHER M8=8,4X16X1,6 6592

5 026.099 1GRUB SCREW CE 12.9 M 6X14 5927

6 051.020 1BEARING WITH FLANGE UBPFL 204

7 48001504 1PINION Z=30 1/2"X5/16"

8 48001577 1TRANSMISSION SHAFT D.20

9 48001579 1TRANSMISSION SPACER 3P LINK

10 48002420 1WELD ASSY SHAFT SUPPORT BRACKET

11 48002425 1SLIDING BEARINGS SHEET METAL



190Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001021 Seed-fertilizer transmission



1 020.052 4SCREW TE M 8X25 8.8 5739

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

191Pag.Cod. 48001021 Seed-fertilizer transmission

2 020.053 4SCREW TE M 8X30 8.8 ISO 4017

3 020.061 2SCREW TE M 8X90 8.8 5737

4 021.114 6SELF-LOCKING NUT M8 7473

5 023.017 4FLAT WASHER M8=9X24X2 6593

6 023.020 6FLAT WASHER M8=8,4X16X1,6 6592

7 024.029 1SMALL ARCH PIN D.7 C=50 D=45

8 024.331 4ELASTIC PIN D. 6X30 6873 INOX

9 157315 1COMPL. ASSY CONTINUOS GEARBOX FREE WHEEL

10 48001123 1COMPL. ASSY FERTILIZER GEAR

11 48001125 1COMPL. ASSY DX WHEEL SUPP. 3 POINTS VERS

12 48001126 1COMPL. ASSY SX WHEEL SUPP. 3 POINTS VERS

13 48001127 1COMPL. ASSY TRANSMISSION 3 POINTS VERS.

14 48001148 1WELD ASSY TRANSMISSION SHAFT 3P LINK

15 48001644 2SPACER VARIATOR

16 48001652 2TRANSMISSION INTERNAL EXTENSION

17 48001653 1TRANSMISSION EXTERNAL EXTENSION

18 48001654 2TRANSMISSION LINKAGE

19 48002406 2GEAR BRACKET



192Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001125 Right wheel support 3p link. version



1 020.115 2SCREW TE M 10X40 8.8 5737

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

193Pag.Cod. 48001125 Right wheel support 3p link. version

2 020.266 2SCREW TE M 16X45 8.8 ISO 4017

3 020.274 2SCREW TE M 16X200 8.8 5737

4 021.112 2SELF-LOCKING NUT M10 7473

5 021.123 4SELF-LOCKING NUT M16 7473

6 021.241 5WHEEL AXLE NUT MB 16X1,5

7 023.027 2FLAT WASHER M10=11X30X2,5 6593

8 023.045 6FLAT WASHER M16=17X30X3 6592

9 028.261 1RETAINING RING D.40 7436 HEAVY

10 040.168 1WHEEL RIGHT 26X12.00-12 PR8 5F TL10.501

11 050.018 3BEARING 6008-2RSR

12 48001139 1COMPL. ASSY WHEEL HUB

13 48002400 1WELD ASSY WHEEL SUPPORT 3P LINK VERSION

14 48002408 1MUD SCRAPER RIGHT



194Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001126 Left wheel support 3p link. version



1 020.115 2SCREW TE M 10X40 8.8 5737

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

195Pag.Cod. 48001126 Left wheel support 3p link. version

2 020.266 2SCREW TE M 16X45 8.8 ISO 4017

3 020.274 2SCREW TE M 16X200 8.8 5737

4 021.112 2SELF-LOCKING NUT M10 7473

5 021.123 4SELF-LOCKING NUT M16 7473

6 021.241 5WHEEL AXLE NUT MB 16X1,5

7 023.027 2FLAT WASHER M10=11X30X2,5 6593

8 023.045 6FLAT WASHER M16=17X30X3 6592

9 028.261 1RETAINING RING D.40 7436 HEAVY

10 040.169 1WHEEL LEFT 26X12.00-12 PR8 5F TL10.501

11 050.018 3BEARING 6008-2RSR

12 48001139 1COMPL. ASSY WHEEL HUB

13 48002400 1WELD ASSY WHEEL SUPPORT 3P LINK VERSION

14 48002409 1MUD SCRAPER LEFT



196Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001127 Transmission 3p link. version



1 020.012 5SCREW TE M 6X20 8.8 ISO 4017

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

197Pag.Cod. 48001127 Transmission 3p link. version

2 020.013 1SCREW TE M 6X25 8.8 ISO 4017

3 020.034 1SCREW TE M 6X70 8.8 5739

4 020.052 2SCREW TE M 8X25 8.8 5739

5 021.114 2SELF-LOCKING NUT M8 7473

6 021.115 2SELF-LOCKING NUT M6 7473

7 021.505 1KNURLED NUT AND FLANGE M 6 D.6923

8 023.005 6FLAT WASHER M6=6,6X18X2 6593

9 023.010 2FLAT WASHER M6=6,3X12X1,6 6592

10 023.017 4FLAT WASHER M8=9X24X2 6593

11 023.921 1RIVET TC UNI 9201-A M6-8

12 023.925 3RIVET TC UNI 9201-B M6-8

13 30031616 2PULLEY

14 30031618 1SPRING TIGHTENER

15 30031648 1WELD ASSY TENSIONER

16 48001509 1CHAIN ISO-08B-1 1/2"X5/16"133LINKS+JOINT

17 48001611 1RUNNING PIN D20X36 AISI 430

18 48002410 1WELD ASSY TRANSM.BRACKET 3P LINK VERSION

19 48002415 1COVER INSPECTION

20 48002416 1COVER PLATE TRANSMISSION - CARRIED

21 48002417 1UPPER TRANSMISS. COVER PLATE 3POINT VERS



198Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001122 Free wheel



1 020.013 8SCREW TE M 6X25 8.8 ISO 4017

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

199Pag.Cod. 48001122 Free wheel

2 020.626 6SCREW TSPEI M 5X16 10.9 5933

3 021.115 8SELF-LOCKING NUT M6 7473

4 022.001 1GREASE DEVICE M6X1 UNI 7663A

5 023.010 8FLAT WASHER M6=6,3X12X1,6 6592

6 028.105 1RETAINING RING EXT. D. 20 7435/471

7 050.007 2BEARING 20X47X14 6204-2RS

8 10022932 3SPRING

9 45001884 2BEARING SHEET FLANGE 6204 F.4

10 46002105 1RING FLANGE

11 46002106 1FLANGE

12 48001628 1WELD ASSY PINION Z=24 1/2"X5/16"

13 48001655 1SHAFT FREE WHEEL

14 48002407 1FREE WHEEL BRACKET

15 48002418 1BEARINGS FLANGE

16 62003067 3FREE WHEEL TINE



200Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 157315 Seed gearbox



1 020.011 10SCREW TE M 6X16 8.8 5739

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

201Pag.Cod. 157315 Seed gearbox

2 020.012 2SCREW TE M 6X20 8.8 ISO 4017

3* 020.046 2SCREW TE M 6X18 8.8 5739

4 020.487 2SCREW TCEI M 3X10 8.8 5931

5 020.576 1SCREW TTQST M 8X40 4.6 5731

6 021.003 1NUT E 6S M 8 5588

7 021.097 2SELF-LOCKING NUT M 3 7474

8 021.115 14SELF-LOCKING NUT M6 7473

9 023.009 2FLAT WASHER M3=3.2X6X0.5 6592

10 024.331 1ELASTIC PIN D. 6X30 6873 INOX

11 024.335 1ELASTIC PIN D. 6X35 6873 INOX

12 025128 2SEAL RING 20X35X7

13 025133 2SEAL SPRING 30X47X10

14 026.102 1GRUB SCREW CE 12.9 M 8X40 5923/A

15 027.105 1GROOVE-AND TONGUE JOINT 6X6X60 6604/A

16 028.313 1RING "PS" 20X28X0.5 DIN 988

17 030.559 1KNOB MBT 50B-M8

18 030553 2EXHAUST PLUG 20X1,5 ALL

19 030558 1PLUG HFT. 14 M20X1,5

20 046.014 2O RING 119

21 060.431 3CHUCK WASHER BONDED M20

22 095.069 1HANDLE MPV 41X111 D25X6

23 156952 2BUSHING MU TFP 30-34-15

24 156957 3DRIVE SPRING CONNECT. ROAD

25 156969 2BUSHING MU TFP 20-23-15

26 156976 2THRUST BEARING WM 18 FBA

27 157289 1GASKET GEAR BOX

28 157291 1WELD ASSY GEARBOX TEXAS

29 157292 1WELD ASSY COVER GEARBOX

30 157306 1CAM SHAFT

31 157307 3CAM

32 157310 1WELD ASSY ADJUSTMENT SECTOR

33 157322 3COMPL. ASSY CONROD

34 157325 1SHAFT FREE WHEEL

35 157326 1SLIDING SPACER RING 20X40X5

36 157327 2SPACER RING OF BEARINGS 20X30X4

37 157328 1KNOCK RING POSTERIOR SPACER 20X30X5

38 46002130 1BRACKET ADJUSTMENT PLATE

39 46002131 1ADJUSTMENT PLATE

40 46002132 1WELD ASSY ADJUSTMENT LEVER



202Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001123 Fertilizer gearbox



1 020.011 12SCREW TE M 6X16 8.8 5739

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

203Pag.Cod. 48001123 Fertilizer gearbox

2 020.012 2SCREW TE M 6X20 8.8 ISO 4017

3 020.487 2SCREW TCEI M 3X10 8.8 5931

4 020.576 1SCREW TTQST M 8X40 4.6 5731

5 020.626 6SCREW TSPEI M 5X16 10.9 5933

6 021.003 1NUT E 6S M 8 5588

7 021.097 2SELF-LOCKING NUT M 3 7474

8 021.115 14SELF-LOCKING NUT M6 7473

9 022.001 1GREASE DEVICE M6X1 UNI 7663A

10 023.009 2FLAT WASHER M3=3.2X6X0.5 6592

11 024.331 1ELASTIC PIN D. 6X30 6873 INOX

12 024.335 1ELASTIC PIN D. 6X35 6873 INOX

13 025128 2SEAL RING 20X35X7

14 025133 2SEAL SPRING 30X47X10

15 026.102 1GRUB SCREW CE 12.9 M 8X40 5923/A

16 027.105 1GROOVE-AND TONGUE JOINT 6X6X60 6604/A

17 028.313 1RING "PS" 20X28X0.5 DIN 988

18 030.559 1KNOB MBT 50B-M8

19 030553 2EXHAUST PLUG 20X1,5 ALL

20 030558 1PLUG HFT. 14 M20X1,5

21 046.014 2O RING 119

22 060.431 3CHUCK WASHER BONDED M20

23 095.069 1HANDLE MPV 41X111 D25X6

24 10022932 3SPRING

25 156952 2BUSHING MU TFP 30-34-15

26 156957 3DRIVE SPRING CONNECT. ROAD

27 156969 2BUSHING MU TFP 20-23-15

28 156976 2THRUST BEARING WM 18 FBA

29 157289 1GASKET GEAR BOX

30 157292 1WELD ASSY COVER GEARBOX

31 157307 3CAM

32 157310 1WELD ASSY ADJUSTMENT SECTOR

33 157322 3COMPL. ASSY CONROD

34 157325 1SHAFT FREE WHEEL

35 157326 1SLIDING SPACER RING 20X40X5

36 157327 2SPACER RING OF BEARINGS 20X30X4

37 157328 1KNOCK RING POSTERIOR SPACER 20X30X5

38 46002101 1VARIATOR SHAFT

39 46002105 1RING FLANGE

40 46002106 1FLANGE



204Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001123 Fertilizer gearbox



41 46002116 1WELD ASSY GEARBOX V&N

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

205Pag.Cod. 48001123 Fertilizer gearbox

42 46002130 1BRACKET ADJUSTMENT PLATE

43 46002131 1ADJUSTMENT PLATE

44 46002132 1WELD ASSY ADJUSTMENT LEVER

45 48001628 1WELD ASSY PINION Z=24 1/2"X5/16"

46 62003067 3FREE WHEEL TINE



206Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001076 Trailed version drawbar



1 076.129 2WHITE ADHESIVE REFLECTOR D.60

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

207Pag.Cod. 48001076 Trailed version drawbar

2 076.350 2CATADIOPTRIC TRIANGLE III A E3 02 55175

3 48001140 1COMPL. ASSY DX WHEEL SUPP. TRAILED VERS.

4 48001141 1COMPL. ASSY SX WHEEL SUPP. TRAILED VERS.

5 48001142 1COMPL. ASSY TRANSMISSION RELEASE

6 48001143 1COMPL. ASSY TRANSM. RETURN TRAILED VERS.

7 48001144 1COMPL. ASSY DRAWBAR TRAILED VERSION

8 48001145 1COMPL. ASSY HYDR. SYSTEM TRAILED VERSION

9 48001149 1COMPL. ASSY TRANSMIS. SHAFT TRAILED VER.



208Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001149 Transm. shaft trailed version



1 020.012 4SCREW TE M 6X20 8.8 ISO 4017

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

209Pag.Cod. 48001149 Transm. shaft trailed version

2 020.062 1SCREW TE M 8X120 8.8 5737

3 020.601 2SCREW TTQST M 8X25 4.6 5731

4 021.114 3SELF-LOCKING NUT M8 7473

5 021.115 4SELF-LOCKING NUT M6 7473

6 023.010 4FLAT WASHER M6=6,3X12X1,6 6592

7 023.020 3FLAT WASHER M8=8,4X16X1,6 6592

8 026.099 1GRUB SCREW CE 12.9 M 6X14 5927

9 050.007 1BEARING 20X47X14 6204-2RS

10 051.020 1BEARING WITH FLANGE UBPFL 204

11 45001884 1BEARING SHEET FLANGE 6204 F.4

12 48001504 1PINION Z=30 1/2"X5/16"

13 48001577 1TRANSMISSION SHAFT D.20

14 48001579 1TRANSMISSION SPACER 3P LINK

15 48001693 1SHAFT SUPPORT BRACKET SPACER

16 48002420 1WELD ASSY SHAFT SUPPORT BRACKET



210Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001140 Right wheel support trailed version



1 020.011 2SCREW TE M 6X16 8.8 5739

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

211Pag.Cod. 48001140 Right wheel support trailed version

2 020.012 3SCREW TE M 6X20 8.8 ISO 4017

3 020.051 5SCREW TE M 8X20 8.8 5739

4 020.054 2SCREW TE M 8X35 8.8 5739

5 020.058 1SCREW TE M 8X60 8.8 5737

6 020.100 1SCREW TE M 10X20 8.8 5739

7 020.104 2SCREW TE M 10X40 8.8 5739

8 020.153 4SCREW TE M 12X35 8.8 5739

9 020.156 1SCREW TE M 12X50 8.8 5739

10 020.264 4SCREW TE M 16X110 8.8 5737

11 021.102 1SELF-LOCKING NUT M 8 7474

12 021.112 2SELF-LOCKING NUT M10 7473

13 021.113 5SELF-LOCKING NUT M12 7473

14 021.114 3SELF-LOCKING NUT M8 7473

15 021.123 4SELF-LOCKING NUT M16 7473

16 021.241 5WHEEL AXLE NUT MB 16X1,5

17 022.001 3GREASE DEVICE M6X1 UNI 7663A

18 023.010 5FLAT WASHER M6=6,3X12X1,6 6592

19 023.020 6FLAT WASHER M8=8,4X16X1,6 6592

20 023.027 2FLAT WASHER M10=11X30X2,5 6593

21 023.030 3FLAT WASHER M10=10,5X20X2 6592

22 023.040 5FLAT WASHER M12=13X24X2,5 6592

23 023.045 4FLAT WASHER M16=17X30X3 6592

24 024.348 2ELASTIC PIN D. 6X22 6873 NE

25 024.359 2ELASTIC PIN D. 8X20 6873 NE

26 028.001 1RETAINING RING INT. D. 42 7437/472

27 028.102 1RETAINING RING EXT. D. 17 7435/471

28 028.240 1RETAINING RING EXT. D.20 7436 (HEAVY)

29 028.261 1RETAINING RING D.40 7436 HEAVY

30 033.270 1ELASTIC ELEMENT AF 30S

31 033.281 1CHAIN TIGHTENER PIN 08B Z=16

32 040.168 1WHEEL RIGHT 26X12.00-12 PR8 5F TL10.501

33 050.001 2BEARING 6004-2RS

34 050.006 1BEARING 6203-2RS

35 050.018 3BEARING 6008-2RSR

36 052.171 2THRUST BEARING MU W 42661.5

37 052.423 2FLANGED BUSHING BRM-10 F25283525

38 10009875 1STICKER DANGER  CRUSH

39 47002935 1WELD ASSY CYLINDER STEM PIN

40 47002943 1PINION 08B Z=24 1/2"X5/16"



212Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001140 Right wheel support trailed version



41 47002945 1CHAIN ISO 08B-1 1/2"X5/16" 108 LINKS

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

213Pag.Cod. 48001140 Right wheel support trailed version

42 48001139 1COMPL. ASSY WHEEL HUB

43 48001505 1CYLINDER FOR TRAILED VERSION WHEEL

44 48001506 1TRANSMISSION CABLES RELEASE

45 48001533 1PINION 08B Z=16 1/2"X5/16" D.25

46 48001639 1WELD ASSY ROTATION PIN D.40X284

47 48001643 1ROTOR HUB

48 48001659 1TRANSMISSION CONNECTION RIGHT

49 48002500 1WELD ASSY SINGLE-ARM RIGHT BRACKET

50 48002512 1WELD ASSY SINGLE-ARM RIGHT

51 48002522 1WELD ASSY RIGHT CYLINDER BRACKET

52 48002525 1WELD ASSY WHEEL TRANSM. COVER PLATE

53 48002528 1MUD SCRAPER

54 48002529 1WELD ASSY PULLEY BRACKET

55 48002570 1TUBEGUIDE

56 50005879 1PULLEY

57 89005007 1STICKER GEARS



214Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001141 Left wheel support trailed version



1 020.051 1SCREW TE M 8X20 8.8 5739

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

215Pag.Cod. 48001141 Left wheel support trailed version

2 020.100 1SCREW TE M 10X20 8.8 5739

3 020.104 2SCREW TE M 10X40 8.8 5739

4 020.153 4SCREW TE M 12X35 8.8 5739

5 020.264 4SCREW TE M 16X110 8.8 5737

6 021.112 2SELF-LOCKING NUT M10 7473

7 021.113 4SELF-LOCKING NUT M12 7473

8 021.123 4SELF-LOCKING NUT M16 7473

9 021.241 5WHEEL AXLE NUT MB 16X1,5

10 022.001 3GREASE DEVICE M6X1 UNI 7663A

11 023.020 1FLAT WASHER M8=8,4X16X1,6 6592

12 023.027 2FLAT WASHER M10=11X30X2,5 6593

13 023.030 3FLAT WASHER M10=10,5X20X2 6592

14 023.040 4FLAT WASHER M12=13X24X2,5 6592

15 023.045 4FLAT WASHER M16=17X30X3 6592

16 028.261 1RETAINING RING D.40 7436 HEAVY

17 040.168 1WHEEL RIGHT 26X12.00-12 PR8 5F TL10.501

18 050.018 3BEARING 6008-2RSR

19 052.171 2THRUST BEARING MU W 42661.5

20 052.423 2FLANGED BUSHING BRM-10 F25283525

21 47002935 1WELD ASSY CYLINDER STEM PIN

22 48001139 1COMPL. ASSY WHEEL HUB

23 48001505 1CYLINDER FOR TRAILED VERSION WHEEL

24 48001618 1WELD ASSY ROTATION PIN D.40X252

25 48002501 1WELD ASSY SINGLE-ARM LEFT BRACKET

26 48002513 1WELD ASSY SINGLE-ARM LEFT

27 48002523 1WELD ASSY LEFT CYLINDER BRACKET

28 48002528 1MUD SCRAPER

29 89005007 1STICKER GEARS



216Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001142 Transmission release



1 020.012 3SCREW TE M 6X20 8.8 ISO 4017

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

217Pag.Cod. 48001142 Transmission release

2 020.052 1SCREW TE M 8X25 8.8 5739

3 020.099 1SCREW TE M 10X110 8.8 5737

4 020.617 4SCREW TTQST M 10X25 4.6 5731

5 020.678 4SCREW TSPEI M 8X16 10.9 5933

6 021.002 4NUT E 6S M 6 5588

7 021.005 2NUT E 6S M 12 5588

8 021.112 5SELF-LOCKING NUT M10 7473

9 021.113 1SELF-LOCKING NUT M12 7473

10 021.114 1SELF-LOCKING NUT M8 7473

11 022.140 1EYE TIE-ROD M12 L=90 6058

12 023.010 3FLAT WASHER M6=6,3X12X1,6 6592

13 023.020 1FLAT WASHER M8=8,4X16X1,6 6592

14 023.030 5FLAT WASHER M10=10,5X20X2 6592

15 023.040 2FLAT WASHER M12=13X24X2,5 6592

16 023.925 3RIVET TC UNI 9201-B M6-8

17 026.099 4GRUB SCREW CE 12.9 M 6X14 5927

18 026.107 1GRUB SCREW CE 12.9 M8X12 5923

19 028.102 2RETAINING RING EXT. D. 17 7435/471

20 028.112 2RETAINING RING EXT. D.35 7435/471

21 050.006 2BEARING 6203-2RS

22 051.110 2BEARING SB2072RS + FLANGE PFL207

23 10032151 1COMPRESSION SPRING 4X50X50

24 47002961 1HUB

25 48001512 1PINION 08B Z=18 1/2"X5/16"

26 48001530 1DRIVE SPRING 7X42X162

27 48001572 1WELD ASSY DISCONNECTION

28 48001659 1TRANSMISSION CONNECTION RIGHT

29 48001664 1RELEASE BRACKET TUBE

30 48002531 1WELD ASSY RELEASE FORK

31 48002534 1WELD ASSY RELEASE SYSTEM BOX

32 48002542 1COVER PLATE TRANSMISSION RELEASE

33 48002543 1WELD ASSY FORK PIN

34 48002549 2PAD FOR HEXAGON RUNNING

35 48002574 1WELD ASSY TRANSMISSION HEXAGON



218Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001143 Transmission return trailed version



1 020.012 3SCREW TE M 6X20 8.8 ISO 4017

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

219Pag.Cod. 48001143 Transmission return trailed version

2 020.041 1SCREW TE M 6X80 8.8 5739

3 020.052 2SCREW TE M 8X25 8.8 5739

4 020.059 2SCREW TE M 8X65 8.8 5737

5 021.114 4SELF-LOCKING NUT M8 7473

6 021.115 1SELF-LOCKING NUT M6 7473

7 021.505 1KNURLED NUT AND FLANGE M 6 D.6923

8 023.005 4FLAT WASHER M6=6,6X18X2 6593

9 023.017 6FLAT WASHER M8=9X24X2 6593

10 023.020 2FLAT WASHER M8=8,4X16X1,6 6592

11 023.925 2RIVET TC UNI 9201-B M6-8

12 026.099 1GRUB SCREW CE 12.9 M 6X14 5927

13 30031616 2PULLEY

14 30031618 1SPRING TIGHTENER

15 30031648 1WELD ASSY TENSIONER

16 48001513 1PINION 08B Z=12 1/2"X5/16"

17 48001514 1CHAIN ISO 08B-1 1/2"X5/16"103 LINKS+JOIN

18 48001581 1TRANSMISSION SPACER 3P LINK VERSION

19 48001611 1RUNNING PIN D20X36 AISI 430

20 48001642 2WELD ASSY SHAFT RELEASE

21 48002546 1WELD ASSY TRANS.RELEASE BRACKET TRAILED

22 48002548 1COVER PLATE TRANSM.RELEASE TRAILED VERS.



220Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001144 Trailed version drawbar



1 020.012 16SCREW TE M 6X20 8.8 ISO 4017

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

221Pag.Cod. 48001144 Trailed version drawbar

2 020.051 4SCREW TE M 8X20 8.8 5739

3 020.053 4SCREW TE M 8X30 8.8 ISO 4017

4 020.099 1SCREW TE M 10X110 8.8 5737

5 020.265 4SCREW TE M 16X50 8.8 ISO 4017

6 020.285 4SCREW TE M 16X55 8.8 5739

7 020.362 4SCREW TE M 20X150 8.8 5737

8 021.112 1SELF-LOCKING NUT M10 7473

9 021.114 4SELF-LOCKING NUT M8 7473

10 021.115 4SELF-LOCKING NUT M6 7473

11 021.123 8SELF-LOCKING NUT M16 7473

12 021.153 4SELF-LOCKING NUT M20 7473

13 023.005 12FLAT WASHER M6=6,6X18X2 6593

14 023.010 8FLAT WASHER M6=6,3X12X1,6 6592

15 023.020 8FLAT WASHER M8=8,4X16X1,6 6592

16 023.027 1FLAT WASHER M10=11X30X2,5 6593

17 023.045 12FLAT WASHER M16=17X30X3 6592

18 023.080 4FLAT WASHER M20=21X37X3 6592

19 023.770 2TAPER WASHER EL.D.10,2X20X2,7

20 023.921 8RIVET TC UNI 9201-A M6-8

21 023.925 4RIVET TC UNI 9201-B M6-8

22 023.926 4RIVET TC UNI 9201-B M8-8

23 024.011 1CLICK PIN D.10 B=60 ZG

24 051.031 2BRACKET UCP 207

25 062.804 1ARM 3 POINT II CAT. L=730-980

26 087410 1P.T.O. SHAFT W2102-560-SD05

27 087417 1HOMOKINETIC P.T.O. SHAFT PNEUM. PLANTER

28 095.082 2PLUG FOR TUBE Q. 80X80 S.3-5

29 10000350 13. POINT PIN L=113

30 10009865 1STICKER DANGER  CRUSH C.

31 10009873 1STICKER HOOKING DANGER

32 10010426 1P.T.O. SHAFT PROTECTION

33 48001645 1TRANSMISSION PTO SHAFT

34 48002550 1WELD ASSY DRAWBAR TRAILED VERSION

35 48002560 1WELD ASSY APPROVED TOWING EYE

36 48002562 4PLATE DRAWBAR LOCKING

37 48002563 1HYDRAULIC TUBES BRACKET

38 48002564 1HYDRAULIC TUBES COVER PLATE

39 48002565 2PLATE INPUT SHAFT COVER

40 48002566 2COVER PLATE PTO SHAFT



222Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001144 Trailed version drawbar



41 48002567 1CARDAN SHAFT BRACKET

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

223Pag.Cod. 48001144 Trailed version drawbar

42 50002110 1INPUT SHAFT COVER



224Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001145 Hydraulic system trailed version



1 020.012 2SCREW TE M 6X20 8.8 ISO 4017

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

225Pag.Cod. 48001145 Hydraulic system trailed version

2 020.049 2SCREW TE M 8X40 8.8 5737

3 020.057 3SCREW TE M 8X50 8.8 5737

4 020.059 1SCREW TE M 8X65 8.8 5737

5 021.114 3SELF-LOCKING NUT M8 7473

6 023.010 2FLAT WASHER M6=6,3X12X1,6 6592

7 023.020 2FLAT WASHER M8=8,4X16X1,6 6592

8 023.921 2RIVET TC UNI 9201-A M6-8

9 025.400 1COLLAR RUBBER TUBE TIGHTENING"ABA"D.18

10 058.357 2NIPPLE 1/4" CALIBRATED D.1,5

11 058.449 2REDUCTION ZINCED M-F 3/8"-1/4"

12 060.187 2T SHAPED JOINT 1/4" M-M-M

13 060.250 2NIPPLE FOR REDUCTION 3/8"-1/4

14 060.380 2FAST COUPLING MALE 1/2"

15 060.410 4COPPER WASHER 3/8" GAS

16 060.415 2BONDED WASHER 1/2" GAS

17 060.420 2BONDED 1/4" WASHER

18 095.054 2FAST COUPLING 1/2" COVER BLUE

19 095.064 7DOUBLE COLLAR FOR TUBE OF 1/4"

20 10005241 1FLEXPIPE 1/4"-FD 1/4"+MD 1/2" L=2500

21 10005241 1FLEXPIPE 1/4"-FD 1/4"+MD 1/2" L=2500

22 48001462 1FLEXPIPE 1/4" R1 FD 1/4"+90°1/4" L=190

23 48001462 1FLEXPIPE 1/4" R1 FD 1/4"+90°1/4" L=190

24 48001462 1FLEXPIPE 1/4" R1 FD 1/4"+90°1/4" L=190

25 48001462 1FLEXPIPE 1/4" R1 FD 1/4"+90°1/4" L=190

26 48001463 1FLEXPIPE 1/4" R1 FD 1/4"+MD 1/2" L=415

27 48001463 1FLEXPIPE 1/4" R1 FD 1/4"+MD 1/2" L=415

28 48001464 1FLEXPIPE 1/4" R1 FD 1/4"+MD 1/2" L=310

29 48002568 1PLATE FOR HYDR. TUBES LOOKING

30 48002569 1TUBES BRACKET TRAILED VERSION



226Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001230 P.T.O. spacer



1 020.256 4SCREW TE M 16X70 8.8 5739

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

227Pag.Cod. 48001230 P.T.O. spacer

2 48002572 4SPACER FOR P.T.O. SHAFT



228Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001214 Track eradicator 3p link. version



1 020.149 8SCREW TE M 12X40 8.8 5739

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

229Pag.Cod. 48001214 Track eradicator 3p link. version

2 020.174 16SCREW TE M 12X120 8.8 5737

3 020.264 8SCREW TE M 16X110 8.8 5737

4 021.005 8NUT E 6S M 12 5588

5 021.113 16SELF-LOCKING NUT M12 7473

6 021.123 8SELF-LOCKING NUT M16 7473

7 023.040 16FLAT WASHER M12=13X24X2,5 6592

8 023.045 8FLAT WASHER M16=17X30X3 6592

9 46007207 4COMPL. ASSY TRACK ERADICATOR

10 48003600 4WELD ASSY TRACK ERADIC. BRACKET 3P LINK

11 48003606 2WELD ASSY SUPPORT TUBE TRACK ERADICATOR

12 48003610 4TRACK ERADICATOR LOCKING PLATE



230Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001215 Track eradicator trailed version



1 020.103 16SCREW TE M 10X35 8.8 5739

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

231Pag.Cod. 48001215 Track eradicator trailed version

2 020.149 16SCREW TE M 12X40 8.8 5739

3 020.174 16SCREW TE M 12X120 8.8 5737

4 021.005 16NUT E 6S M 12 5588

5 021.112 16SELF-LOCKING NUT M10 7473

6 021.113 16SELF-LOCKING NUT M12 7473

7 023.027 16FLAT WASHER M10=11X30X2,5 6593

8 023.040 16FLAT WASHER M12=13X24X2,5 6592

9 46007204 4WELD ASSY CONNECTION TRACK ERADICATOR

10 46007207 8COMPL. ASSY TRACK ERADICATOR

11 48003610 4TRACK ERADICATOR LOCKING PLATE

12 48003612 4WELD ASSY TRACK ERADICATOR BRACKET



232Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Row marker 400-450



1 020.012 2SCREW TE M 6X20 8.8 ISO 4017

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

233Pag.Row marker 400-450

2 020.032 2SCREW TE M 6X80 8.8 ISO 4014

3 020.049 1SCREW TE M 8X40 8.8 5737

4 020.162 2SCREW TE M 12X90 8.8 5737

5 020.243 4SCREW TE M 14X50 8.8 5739

6 020.253 4SCREW TE M 16X40 8.8 5739

7 020.523 2SCREW TCEI M 8X30 8.8 5931

8 021.113 2SELF-LOCKING NUT M12 7473

9 021.114 2SELF-LOCKING NUT M8 7473

10 021.115 4SELF-LOCKING NUT M6 7473

11 021.123 4SELF-LOCKING NUT M16 7473

12 023.010 4FLAT WASHER M6=6,3X12X1,6 6592

13 023.020 2FLAT WASHER M8=8,4X16X1,6 6592

14 023.040 2FLAT WASHER M12=13X24X2,5 6592

15 023.045 4FLAT WASHER M16=17X30X3 6592

16 025.402 2COLLAR RUBBER TUBE TIGHTENING D.14 F.6,5

17 060.199 1NIPPLE 1/4"

18 060.380 1FAST COUPLING MALE 1/2"

19 060.415 1BONDED WASHER 1/2" GAS

20 060.420 2BONDED 1/4" WASHER

21 061.026 1ONE WAY NEEDLE VALVE 1/4"

22 061.307 1REVERSAL VALVE IDR. BP 1-4 G

23 095.023 1CAP PL.FOR CONNEC. RAP.M.-FEM.1/2"

24 095.064 1DOUBLE COLLAR FOR TUBE OF 1/4"

25 48001172 1COMPL. ASSY ROWMARKER ARM 400-500 RIGHT

26 48001173 1COMPL. ASSY ROWMARKER ARM 400-500 LEFT

27 48001174 2COMPL. ASSY ROWMARKER DISC D.325

28 48001452 1FLEXPIPE 1/4" R1 FD1/4" + MD1/2 L=120

29 48001453 1FLEXPIPE 1/4" R1 FD1/4"+F90°1/4 L=362

29 48001455 1FLEXPIPE 1/4" R1 FD1/4"+F90°1/4 L=383

30 48001454 1FLEXPIPE 1/4" R1 FD1/4"+F90°1/4 L=432

30 48001456 1FLEXPIPE 1/4" R1 FD1/4"+F90°1/4 L=457

31 48003400 2WELD ASSY ROWMARKER EXTENSION 400



234Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Row marker 500



1 020.012 2SCREW TE M 6X20 8.8 ISO 4017

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

235Pag.Row marker 500

2 020.032 2SCREW TE M 6X80 8.8 ISO 4014

3 020.049 1SCREW TE M 8X40 8.8 5737

4 020.162 2SCREW TE M 12X90 8.8 5737

5 020.243 4SCREW TE M 14X50 8.8 5739

6 020.253 4SCREW TE M 16X40 8.8 5739

7 020.523 2SCREW TCEI M 8X30 8.8 5931

8 021.113 2SELF-LOCKING NUT M12 7473

9 021.114 2SELF-LOCKING NUT M8 7473

10 021.115 4SELF-LOCKING NUT M6 7473

11 021.123 4SELF-LOCKING NUT M16 7473

12 023.010 4FLAT WASHER M6=6,3X12X1,6 6592

13 023.020 2FLAT WASHER M8=8,4X16X1,6 6592

14 023.040 2FLAT WASHER M12=13X24X2,5 6592

15 023.045 4FLAT WASHER M16=17X30X3 6592

16 025.402 2COLLAR RUBBER TUBE TIGHTENING D.14 F.6,5

17 060.199 1NIPPLE 1/4"

18 060.380 1FAST COUPLING MALE 1/2"

19 060.415 1BONDED WASHER 1/2" GAS

20 060.420 2BONDED 1/4" WASHER

21 061.026 1ONE WAY NEEDLE VALVE 1/4"

22 061.307 1REVERSAL VALVE IDR. BP 1-4 G

23 095.023 1CAP PL.FOR CONNEC. RAP.M.-FEM.1/2"

24 095.064 1DOUBLE COLLAR FOR TUBE OF 1/4"

25 46005135 2WELD ASSY ROW MARKER EXTENSION 2500-3000

26 48001172 1COMPL. ASSY ROWMARKER ARM 400-500 RIGHT

27 48001173 1COMPL. ASSY ROWMARKER ARM 400-500 LEFT

28 48001174 2COMPL. ASSY ROWMARKER DISC D.325

29 48001452 1FLEXPIPE 1/4" R1 FD1/4" + MD1/2 L=120

30 48001457 1FLEXPIPE 1/4" R1 FD1/4"+F90°1/4 L=406

31 48001458 1FLEXPIPE 1/4" R1 FD1/4"+F90°1/4 L=482



236Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Row marker 600



1 020.026 2SCREW TE M 8X55 8.8 5737

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

237Pag.Row marker 600

2 020.057 6SCREW TE M 8X50 8.8 5737

3 020.060 1SCREW TE M 8X70 8.8 5737

4 020.523 2SCREW TCEI M 8X30 8.8 5931

5 021.114 10SELF-LOCKING NUT M8 7473

6 023.020 10FLAT WASHER M8=8,4X16X1,6 6592

7 025.400 1COLLAR RUBBER TUBE TIGHTENING"ABA"D.18

8 058.361 3NIPPLE 1/4" CALIBRATED D.1,2

9 060.158 1JOINT 1-4 MFM T

10 060.250 2NIPPLE FOR REDUCTION 3/8"-1/4

11 060.334 2EXTENSION 1/4" F-F L=30

12 060.351 2PUNCHED BOLT 3/8"

13 060.380 2FAST COUPLING MALE 1/2"

14 060.410 6COPPER WASHER 3/8" GAS

15 060.415 2BONDED WASHER 1/2" GAS

16 060.420 4BONDED 1/4" WASHER

17 061.307 1REVERSAL VALVE IDR. BP 1-4 G

18 095.023 2CAP PL.FOR CONNEC. RAP.M.-FEM.1/2"

19 095.064 10DOUBLE COLLAR FOR TUBE OF 1/4"

20 48001175 1COMPL. ASSY ROW MARKER ARM 600 RIGHT

21 48001176 1COMPL. ASSY ROW MARKER ARM 600 LEFT

22 48001177 1COMPL. ASSY ROW MARKER ARM II 600 RIGHT

23 48001178 1COMPL. ASSY ROW MARKER ARM II 600 LEFT

24 48001452 2FLEXPIPE 1/4" R1 FD1/4" + MD1/2 L=120

25 48001480 1FLEXPIPE 1/4" R1 FD1/4"+FD1/4" L=368

26 48001481 1FLEXPIPE 1/4" R1 FD1/4"+FD1/4" L=442

27 48001482 1FLEXPIPE 1/4" R1 F90°1/4"+OD3/8" L=346

28 48001483 1FLEXPIPE 1/4" R1 F90°1/4"+OD3/8" L=416

29 48003398 1TUBESGUIDE BRACKET



238Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001172 Row marker arm 400-500 right



1 020.051 1SCREW TE M 8X20 8.8 5739

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

239Pag.Cod. 48001172 Row marker arm 400-500 right

2 020.263 1SCREW TE M 16X80 8.8 ISO 4014

3 020.281 1SCREW TE M 16X220 12.9 5737

4 021.114 1SELF-LOCKING NUT M8 7473

5 021.123 2SELF-LOCKING NUT M16 7473

6 022.001 1GREASE DEVICE M6X1 UNI 7663A

7 023.020 2FLAT WASHER M8=8,4X16X1,6 6592

8 023.045 7FLAT WASHER M16=17X30X3 6592

9 024.011 1CLICK PIN D.10 B=60 ZG

10 024.080 1RUBBER TIE-ROD WITH SMALL HOOKS L=240

11 024.344 1ELASTIC PIN D. 6X30 6873

12 044.045 1STICKER GREASING

13 096.300 1ANTIVIBRANT D.40 H=20 + M8X32

14 10046170 1CYLINDER

15 10046190 1SPRING

16 46005122 1WELD ASSY ROW MARKER PIN D.25 L=210

17 46005125 1WELD ASSY ROW MARKER ARM HINGE RIGHT

18 48001670 1PIN ROWMARKER CYLINDER

19 48003410 1WELD ASSY ROW MARKER BRACKET RIGHT



240Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001173 Row marker arm 400-500 left



1 020.051 1SCREW TE M 8X20 8.8 5739

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

241Pag.Cod. 48001173 Row marker arm 400-500 left

2 020.263 1SCREW TE M 16X80 8.8 ISO 4014

3 021.114 1SELF-LOCKING NUT M8 7473

4 021.123 2SELF-LOCKING NUT M16 7473

5 022.001 1GREASE DEVICE M6X1 UNI 7663A

6 023.020 2FLAT WASHER M8=8,4X16X1,6 6592

7 023.045 7FLAT WASHER M16=17X30X3 6592

8 024.011 1CLICK PIN D.10 B=60 ZG

9 024.080 1RUBBER TIE-ROD WITH SMALL HOOKS L=240

10 024.344 1ELASTIC PIN D. 6X30 6873

11 044.045 1STICKER GREASING

12 096.300 1ANTIVIBRANT D.40 H=20 + M8X32

13 10030330 1SCREW TE M 16X220 12.9 5737

14 10046170 1CYLINDER

15 10046190 1SPRING

16 46005122 1WELD ASSY ROW MARKER PIN D.25 L=210

17 46005126 1WELD ASSY ROWMARKER ARM HINGE LEFT

18 48001670 1PIN ROWMARKER CYLINDER

19 48003411 1WELD ASSY ROW MARKER BRACKET LEFT



242Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001175 Row marker arm I 600 right



1 020.011 1SCREW TE M 6X16 8.8 5739

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

243Pag.Cod. 48001175 Row marker arm I 600 right

2 020.028 2SCREW TE M 8X12 8.8 5739

3 020.035 3SCREW TE N8X35 8.8 5737

4 020.050 2SCREW TE M 8X16 8.8 5739

5 020.051 4SCREW TE M 8X20 8.8 5739

6 020.104 2SCREW TE M 10X40 8.8 5739

7 020.260 2SCREW TE M 16X130 8.8 5737

8 020.261 1SCREW TE M 16X140 8.8 5737

9 020.267 2SCREW TE M 16X35 8.8 5739

10 020.521 2SCREW TCEI M8X25 8.8 ISO 4762

11 020.706 1SCREW TBEI M8X16 7380

12 021.007 4NUT E 6S M 16 5588

13 021.112 2SELF-LOCKING NUT M10 7473

14 021.113 2SELF-LOCKING NUT M12 7473

15 021.114 9SELF-LOCKING NUT M8 7473

16 021.123 3SELF-LOCKING NUT M16 7473

17 021.153 1SELF-LOCKING NUT M20 7473

18 022.001 2GREASE DEVICE M6X1 UNI 7663A

19 023.010 1FLAT WASHER M6=6,3X12X1,6 6592

20 023.017 1FLAT WASHER M8=9X24X2 6593

21 023.020 16FLAT WASHER M8=8,4X16X1,6 6592

22 023.025 1FLAT WASHER M12=14X36X3 6593

23 023.030 2FLAT WASHER M10=10,5X20X2 6592

24 023.040 1FLAT WASHER M12=13X24X2,5 6592

25 023.045 3FLAT WASHER M16=17X30X3 6592

26 023.080 2FLAT WASHER M20=21X37X3 6592

27 023.511 2WASHER NL 16 NORD -LOCK

28 024.031 1SMALL ARCH PIN D.10 L=70 B=56

29 028.240 1RETAINING RING EXT. D.20 7436 (HEAVY)

30 052.152 2BUSHING BRM-10 P303430

31 052.172 2THRUST BEARING PTW 315L

32 052.350 3FLANGE BUSHING MU TFF 16-24-17

33 052.423 2FLANGED BUSHING BRM-10 F25283525

34 095.303 1RUBBER TAMPON DIAM 75 M12X25

35 10006557 1HYDRAULIC CYLINDER

36 48001594 1SPACER D.31,8 L=4,5 MM

37 48001595 1SPACER D.31,8 L=42,5

38 48001596 1BUSHING D.42 L=30

39 48001597 1SLIDING BLOCK

40 48001598 1WELD ASSY CYLINDER PIN D.25X56



244Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001175 Row marker arm I 600 right



41 48001687 1WELD ASSY ROWMARKER PIB D.30X300

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

245Pag.Cod. 48001175 Row marker arm I 600 right

42 48001689 1RACK SLIDING PLUG

43 48001691 1WELD ASSY ROWMARKER PIN D.16X88

44 48002710 1WELD ASSY BRACKET BLOCKING TUBE 80

45 48003428 1LIMIT SWITCH FORK

46 48003429 8ROWMARKER LIMIT 600

47 48003430 1WELD ASSY UPPER ROWMARKER RIGHT 600

48 48003454 2PINION FOR RACK

49 48003456 1WELD ASSY MAIN ARM ROWMARKER RIGHT 600

50 48003465 2RELEASING END STOP TABLE

51 48003466 1WELD ASSY RIGHT LEVERAGE

52 48003469 1WELD ASSY RIGHT PINION I ARM

53 48003484 1WELD ASSY RIGHT RACK

54 48003490 1WELD ASSY CYLINDER RELEASE RIGHT

55 48003496 1WELD ASSY REGULATOR RIGHT

56 48003499 2RACK CENTERING PLATE

57 62004317 1SPRING



246Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001176 Row marker arm I 600 left



1 020.011 1SCREW TE M 6X16 8.8 5739

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

247Pag.Cod. 48001176 Row marker arm I 600 left

2 020.028 2SCREW TE M 8X12 8.8 5739

3 020.035 3SCREW TE N8X35 8.8 5737

4 020.050 2SCREW TE M 8X16 8.8 5739

5 020.051 4SCREW TE M 8X20 8.8 5739

6 020.104 2SCREW TE M 10X40 8.8 5739

7 020.260 2SCREW TE M 16X130 8.8 5737

8 020.261 1SCREW TE M 16X140 8.8 5737

9 020.267 2SCREW TE M 16X35 8.8 5739

10 020.521 2SCREW TCEI M8X25 8.8 ISO 4762

11 020.706 1SCREW TBEI M8X16 7380

12 021.007 4NUT E 6S M 16 5588

13 021.112 2SELF-LOCKING NUT M10 7473

14 021.113 2SELF-LOCKING NUT M12 7473

15 021.114 9SELF-LOCKING NUT M8 7473

16 021.123 3SELF-LOCKING NUT M16 7473

17 021.153 1SELF-LOCKING NUT M20 7473

18 022.001 2GREASE DEVICE M6X1 UNI 7663A

19 023.010 1FLAT WASHER M6=6,3X12X1,6 6592

20 023.017 1FLAT WASHER M8=9X24X2 6593

21 023.020 16FLAT WASHER M8=8,4X16X1,6 6592

22 023.025 1FLAT WASHER M12=14X36X3 6593

23 023.030 2FLAT WASHER M10=10,5X20X2 6592

24 023.040 1FLAT WASHER M12=13X24X2,5 6592

25 023.045 3FLAT WASHER M16=17X30X3 6592

26 023.080 2FLAT WASHER M20=21X37X3 6592

27 023.511 2WASHER NL 16 NORD -LOCK

28 024.031 1SMALL ARCH PIN D.10 L=70 B=56

29 028.240 1RETAINING RING EXT. D.20 7436 (HEAVY)

30 052.152 2BUSHING BRM-10 P303430

31 052.172 2THRUST BEARING PTW 315L

32 052.350 3FLANGE BUSHING MU TFF 16-24-17

33 052.423 2FLANGED BUSHING BRM-10 F25283525

34 095.303 1RUBBER TAMPON DIAM 75 M12X25

35 10006557 1HYDRAULIC CYLINDER

36 48001594 1SPACER D.31,8 L=4,5 MM

37 48001595 1SPACER D.31,8 L=42,5

38 48001596 1BUSHING D.42 L=30

39 48001597 1SLIDING BLOCK

40 48001598 1WELD ASSY CYLINDER PIN D.25X56



248Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001176 Row marker arm I 600 left



41 48001687 1WELD ASSY ROWMARKER PIB D.30X300

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

249Pag.Cod. 48001176 Row marker arm I 600 left

42 48001689 1RACK SLIDING PLUG

43 48001691 1WELD ASSY ROWMARKER PIN D.16X88

44 48002710 1WELD ASSY BRACKET BLOCKING TUBE 80

45 48003428 1LIMIT SWITCH FORK

46 48003429 8ROWMARKER LIMIT 600

47 48003431 1WELD ASSY UPPER ROWMARKER LEFT 600

48 48003454 2PINION FOR RACK

49 48003457 1WELD ASSY MAIN ARM ROWMARKER LEFT 600

50 48003465 2RELEASING END STOP TABLE

51 48003467 1WELD ASSY LEFT LEVERAGE

52 48003470 1WELD ASSY LEFT PINION I ARM

53 48003485 1WELD ASSY LEFT RACK

54 48003491 1WELD ASSY CYLINDER RELEASE LEFT

55 48003497 1WELD ASSY REGULATOR LEFT

56 48003499 2RACK CENTERING PLATE

57 62004317 1SPRING



250Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001177 Row marker arm II 600 right



1 020.066 4SCREW TE M 8X30 8.8 ISO 4014

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

251Pag.Cod. 48001177 Row marker arm II 600 right

2 020.103 2SCREW TE M 10X35 8.8 5739

3 020.134 2SCREW TE M10X140 8.8 5737

4 020.139 2SCREW TE M 10X55 8.8 5737

5 020.176 1SCREW TE M 12X70 8.8 5737

6 020.243 2SCREW TE M 14X50 8.8 5739

7 021.006 2NUT E 6S M 14 5588

8 021.112 6SELF-LOCKING NUT M10 7473

9 021.113 1SELF-LOCKING NUT M12 7473

10 021.114 4SELF-LOCKING NUT M8 7473

11 021.123 1SELF-LOCKING NUT M16 7473

12 022.001 1GREASE DEVICE M6X1 UNI 7663A

13 023.020 4FLAT WASHER M8=8,4X16X1,6 6592

14 023.030 6FLAT WASHER M10=10,5X20X2 6592

15 023.040 1FLAT WASHER M12=13X24X2,5 6592

16 023.612 1FLAT WASHER M16=17X45X6 D6340

17 024.011 1CLICK PIN D.10 B=60 ZG

18 024.080 1RUBBER TIE-ROD WITH SMALL HOOKS L=240

19 052.152 2BUSHING BRM-10 P303430

20 052.172 2THRUST BEARING PTW 315L

21 48001174 1COMPL. ASSY ROWMARKER DISC D.325

22 48003390 1WELD ASSY TUBE 600 ROWMARKER

23 48003395 1ROW MARKER SUPPORT BRACKET 600

24 48003396 1SAFETY LEVER ROW MARKER 600

25 48003397 1SUPPORT HOOKING PLATE

26 48003455 1PINION II ARM

27 48003472 1WELD ASSY ARM II ROW MARKER RIGHT 600

28 48003476 1WELD ASSY RIGHT EXTENSION L=350



252Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001178 Row marker arm II 600 left



1 020.066 4SCREW TE M 8X30 8.8 ISO 4014

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

253Pag.Cod. 48001178 Row marker arm II 600 left

2 020.103 2SCREW TE M 10X35 8.8 5739

3 020.134 2SCREW TE M10X140 8.8 5737

4 020.139 2SCREW TE M 10X55 8.8 5737

5 020.176 1SCREW TE M 12X70 8.8 5737

6 020.243 2SCREW TE M 14X50 8.8 5739

7 021.006 2NUT E 6S M 14 5588

8 021.112 6SELF-LOCKING NUT M10 7473

9 021.113 1SELF-LOCKING NUT M12 7473

10 021.114 4SELF-LOCKING NUT M8 7473

11 021.123 1SELF-LOCKING NUT M16 7473

12 022.001 1GREASE DEVICE M6X1 UNI 7663A

13 023.020 4FLAT WASHER M8=8,4X16X1,6 6592

14 023.030 6FLAT WASHER M10=10,5X20X2 6592

15 023.040 1FLAT WASHER M12=13X24X2,5 6592

16 023.612 1FLAT WASHER M16=17X45X6 D6340

17 024.011 1CLICK PIN D.10 B=60 ZG

18 024.080 1RUBBER TIE-ROD WITH SMALL HOOKS L=240

19 052.152 2BUSHING BRM-10 P303430

20 052.172 2THRUST BEARING PTW 315L

21 48001174 1COMPL. ASSY ROWMARKER DISC D.325

22 48003390 1WELD ASSY TUBE 600 ROWMARKER

23 48003395 1ROW MARKER SUPPORT BRACKET 600

24 48003396 1SAFETY LEVER ROW MARKER 600

25 48003397 1SUPPORT HOOKING PLATE

26 48003455 1PINION II ARM

27 48003473 1WELD ASSY ARM II ROW MARKER LEFT 600

28 48003477 1WELD ASSY LEFT EXTENSION L=350



254Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001174 Row marker disc d.325



1 020.053 3SCREW TE M 8X30 8.8 ISO 4017

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

255Pag.Cod. 48001174 Row marker disc d.325

2 021.114 3SELF-LOCKING NUT M8 7473

3 023.023 3TAPER WASHER 8.5X20X3

4 028.250 1RETAINING RING EXT. D. 25 7436 (HEAVY)

5 028.301 1RING "PS" 25X35X2 DIN 988

6 049.999 1BEARING 6005 2RS1

7 050.010 1BEARING 6205-2RS

8 050.500 1RING NILOS JV 6204

9 10036975 1MARKER DISC HUB NYLON

10 10036976 1MARKER HUB SPACER DE.30X51,5

11 10046185 1WELD ASSY ANTI-DIVE RING

12 153365 1MARKER DISC.325

13 48001651 1UPPER ARM ROWMARKER DISC



256Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 45001880 Disc d.325



1 023.837 4RIVET FE TT D.6X10 UNI 748

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

257Pag.Cod. 45001880 Disc d.325

2 050.007 1BEARING 20X47X14 6204-2RS

3 050.500 1RING NILOS JV 6204

4 45001882 1DISC DE.325 DI.27,8 S.3

5 45001884 1BEARING SHEET FLANGE 6204 F.4



258Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 47005225 Kit row marker ballasts



1 020.059 3SCREW TE M 8X65 8.8 5737

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

259Pag.Cod. 47005225 Kit row marker ballasts

2 47005226 3DISC BALLAST



260Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001231 Tractor center Montana 600



1 48003478 1WELD ASSY RIGHT EXTENSION L=1300

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

261Pag.Cod. 48001231 Tractor center Montana 600

2 48003479 1WELD ASSY LEFT EXTENSION L=1300



262Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001227 Floating ends



1 48001312 1COMPL. ASSY RIGHT WHEEL FLOATING ARM

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

263Pag.Cod. 48001227 Floating ends

2 48001313 1COMPL. ASSY LEFT WHEEL FLOATING ARM



264Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001312 Right wheel floating end



1 020.262 2SCREW TE M 16X150 8.8 5737

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

265Pag.Cod. 48001312 Right wheel floating end

2 020.376 2SCREW TE M20X90 8.8 5739

3 021.123 2SELF-LOCKING NUT M16 7473

4 021.153 2SELF-LOCKING NUT M20 7473

5 023.045 2FLAT WASHER M16=17X30X3 6592

6 023.080 4FLAT WASHER M20=21X37X3 6592

7 028.255 1RETAINING RING EXT. D. 30 7436 (HEAVY)

8 028.324 1RING TYPE "PS" 30X42X2 DIN 988

9 48002020 1WELD ASSY FLOATING WHEEL HOOKING

10 48002024 1WELD ASSY FLOATING WHEEL BRACKET

11 48002710 1WELD ASSY BRACKET BLOCKING TUBE 80

12 50001514 1COMPL. ASSY PICK-UP WHEEL



266Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001313 Left wheel floating end



1 020.262 2SCREW TE M 16X150 8.8 5737

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

267Pag.Cod. 48001313 Left wheel floating end

2 020.376 2SCREW TE M20X90 8.8 5739

3 021.123 2SELF-LOCKING NUT M16 7473

4 021.153 2SELF-LOCKING NUT M20 7473

5 023.045 4FLAT WASHER M16=17X30X3 6592

6 023.080 4FLAT WASHER M20=21X37X3 6592

7 028.255 1RETAINING RING EXT. D. 30 7436 (HEAVY)

8 028.324 1RING TYPE "PS" 30X42X2 DIN 988

9 48002020 1WELD ASSY FLOATING WHEEL HOOKING

10 48002024 1WELD ASSY FLOATING WHEEL BRACKET

11 48002710 1WELD ASSY BRACKET BLOCKING TUBE 80

12 50001514 1COMPL. ASSY PICK-UP WHEEL



268Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001260 Electronic hectares counter



1 020.660 1SCREW TSPEI M 4X25 10.9 5933

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

269Pag.Cod. 48001260 Electronic hectares counter

2 021.003 1NUT E 6S M 8 5588

3 021.099 1SELF-LOCKING NUT M 4 7473

4 023.007 1FLAT WASHER M4=4,3X9X0,8 6592

5 026.116 1GRUB SCREW CE 12.9 M 8X16 5927

6 076.624 1MAGNETIC SENSOR D.10 CABLE 2MT

7 076.625 1HECTARE COUNTER MCH 300

8 076.627 1EXTENSION CORD 4,5 MT N1503580

9 48003710 1WELD ASSY PHONIC WHEEL 8 PULSES

10 48003714 1SPEED SENSORS BRACKET



270Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001261 Seeding control



1 021.003 1NUT E 6S M 8 5588

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

271Pag.Cod. 48001261 Seeding control

2 026.116 1GRUB SCREW CE 12.9 M 8X16 5927

3 076.395 1PROXIMITY SENSOR D.12+CABLE 115 CM

4 076.468 1MONITOR MCK 1200

5 076.630 1WIRING 4 FILE X 75

6 076.735 4SEED PASSAGE SENSOR

7 076.856 4EXTENSION 3M PHOTOCELLS DJ

8 083.632 0,2SPIRAL PIPE D.32 (EOLO/PU)

9 48003710 1WELD ASSY PHONIC WHEEL 8 PULSES

10 48003714 1SPEED SENSORS BRACKET



272Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001263 Distributors closing for sector seeding 2s



1 021.406 4SELF-LOCKING NUT M 6 7473 INOX

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

273Pag.Cod. 48001263 Distributors closing for sector seeding 2s

2 021.410 4SELF-LOCKING NUT M 10 7473 INOX

3 021.816 4SCREW TE M 6X20 8.8 5739 A2.70 INOX

4 021.844 2SCREW TE M10X40 A2-70 ISO 4017 INOX

5 021.845 2SCREW TE M10X45 A2-70 ISO 4017 INOX

6 022.706 4FLAT WASHER M6=6,3X12X1,6 6592 INOX

7 022.710 8FLAT WASHER M10=10.5X20X2 6592 INOX

8 076.365 2ACTUATOR LINEAR  MC-E 100

9 076.662 1CONTROL CSM 804 (4 FILE)

10 076.804 1CSM804 CABLE

11 48001679 2ELASTOMER SPRING 10X15.5

12 48003704 2WELD ASSY MOTOR FRONT BRACKET

13 48003707 1WELD ASSY MOTOR REAR BRACKET 4X4

14 48003720 2WELD ASSY SPRING HOLDER



274Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001262 Distributors closing for sector seeding 4s



1 021.406 8SELF-LOCKING NUT M 6 7473 INOX

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

275Pag.Cod. 48001262 Distributors closing for sector seeding 4s

2 021.410 8SELF-LOCKING NUT M 10 7473 INOX

3 021.816 8SCREW TE M 6X20 8.8 5739 A2.70 INOX

4 021.844 4SCREW TE M10X40 A2-70 ISO 4017 INOX

5 021.845 4SCREW TE M10X45 A2-70 ISO 4017 INOX

6 022.706 8FLAT WASHER M6=6,3X12X1,6 6592 INOX

7 022.710 16FLAT WASHER M10=10.5X20X2 6592 INOX

8 076.365 4ACTUATOR LINEAR  MC-E 100

9 076.662 1CONTROL CSM 804 (4 FILE)

10 076.804 1CSM804 CABLE

11 48001679 4ELASTOMER SPRING 10X15.5

12 48003704 4WELD ASSY MOTOR FRONT BRACKET

13 48003707 1WELD ASSY MOTOR REAR BRACKET 4X4

14 48003720 4WELD ASSY SPRING HOLDER



276Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001264 Tramline 2+2 seed



1 020.013 2SCREW TE M 6X25 8.8 ISO 4017

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

277Pag.Cod. 48001264 Tramline 2+2 seed

2 020.106 1SCREW TE M 10X50 8.8 ISO 4014

3 020.492 2SCREW TCEI M 5X40 8.8 ISO 4762

4 021.003 1NUT E 6S M 8 5588

5 021.100 2SELF-LOCKING NUT M5 7474

6 021.115 2SELF-LOCKING NUT M6 7473

7 021.408 1SELF-LOCKING NUT M 8 7473 INOX

8 021.829 1SCREW TE M 8X20 8.8 5739 A2.70 INOX

9 022.607 2FLAT WASHER M8=9X24X2 9021 INOX

10 023.005 2FLAT WASHER M6=6,6X18X2 6593

11 023.010 2FLAT WASHER M6=6,3X12X1,6 6592

12 026.099 1GRUB SCREW CE 12.9 M 6X14 5927

13 026.116 1GRUB SCREW CE 12.9 M 8X16 5927

14 076.377 1MICRO SWITCH CONNECTOR AND CABLE

15 076.395 2PROXIMITY SENSOR D.12+CABLE 115 CM

16 076.470 1MONITOR MCK 2500

17 076.471 1CABLE MCK 2500 SX

18 076.472 1CAPACITIVE SENSOR D/18

19 076.473 1PROXIMITY SENSOR D.18

20 076.724 4VALVE 2 WAY TYPE V4

21 46003065 1PLATE SWITCH ADJUSTMENT

22 46003066 1PLATE SWITCH HOOKING

23 47003157 1WELD ASSY RPM DISC FAN 600

24 48003710 1WELD ASSY PHONIC WHEEL 8 PULSES

25 48003712 4CONNECTOR FOR VALVE V4

26 48003714 1SPEED SENSORS BRACKET

27 48003716 1WELD ASSY DISTRIB. ROTATION DISC



278Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001266 Tramline 3+3 seed



1 020.013 2SCREW TE M 6X25 8.8 ISO 4017

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

279Pag.Cod. 48001266 Tramline 3+3 seed

2 020.106 1SCREW TE M 10X50 8.8 ISO 4014

3 020.492 2SCREW TCEI M 5X40 8.8 ISO 4762

4 021.003 1NUT E 6S M 8 5588

5 021.100 2SELF-LOCKING NUT M5 7474

6 021.115 2SELF-LOCKING NUT M6 7473

7 021.408 1SELF-LOCKING NUT M 8 7473 INOX

8 021.829 1SCREW TE M 8X20 8.8 5739 A2.70 INOX

9 022.607 2FLAT WASHER M8=9X24X2 9021 INOX

10 023.005 2FLAT WASHER M6=6,6X18X2 6593

11 023.010 2FLAT WASHER M6=6,3X12X1,6 6592

12 026.099 1GRUB SCREW CE 12.9 M 6X14 5927

13 026.116 1GRUB SCREW CE 12.9 M 8X16 5927

14 076.154 1DOUBLE CABLE WITH 2 WAYS TERMINALS FMM

15 076.154 1DOUBLE CABLE WITH 2 WAYS TERMINALS FMM

16 076.377 1MICRO SWITCH CONNECTOR AND CABLE

17 076.395 2PROXIMITY SENSOR D.12+CABLE 115 CM

18 076.470 1MONITOR MCK 2500

19 076.471 1CABLE MCK 2500 SX

20 076.472 1CAPACITIVE SENSOR D/18

21 076.473 1PROXIMITY SENSOR D.18

22 076.724 6VALVE 2 WAY TYPE V4

23 46003065 1PLATE SWITCH ADJUSTMENT

24 46003066 1PLATE SWITCH HOOKING

25 47003157 1WELD ASSY RPM DISC FAN 600

26 48003710 1WELD ASSY PHONIC WHEEL 8 PULSES

27 48003712 6CONNECTOR FOR VALVE V4

28 48003714 1SPEED SENSORS BRACKET

29 48003716 1WELD ASSY DISTRIB. ROTATION DISC



280Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001265 Tramline 2+2 seed-fertilizer



1 020.013 2SCREW TE M 6X25 8.8 ISO 4017

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

281Pag.Cod. 48001265 Tramline 2+2 seed-fertilizer

2 020.106 1SCREW TE M 10X50 8.8 ISO 4014

3 020.492 2SCREW TCEI M 5X40 8.8 ISO 4762

4 021.003 1NUT E 6S M 8 5588

5 021.100 2SELF-LOCKING NUT M5 7474

6 021.115 2SELF-LOCKING NUT M6 7473

7 023.005 2FLAT WASHER M6=6,6X18X2 6593

8 023.010 2FLAT WASHER M6=6,3X12X1,6 6592

9 026.099 2GRUB SCREW CE 12.9 M 6X14 5927

10 026.116 1GRUB SCREW CE 12.9 M 8X16 5927

11 076.153 1DOUBLE CABLE WITH 3 WAYS TERMINALS

12 076.155 1DOUBLE CABLE WITH 3 WAYS TERMINALS MFF

13 076.377 1MICRO SWITCH CONNECTOR AND CABLE

14 076.395 3PROXIMITY SENSOR D.12+CABLE 115 CM

15 076.470 1MONITOR MCK 2500

16 076.471 1CABLE MCK 2500 SX

17 076.472 2CAPACITIVE SENSOR D/18

18 076.473 1PROXIMITY SENSOR D.18

19 076.724 4VALVE 2 WAY TYPE V4

20 46003065 1PLATE SWITCH ADJUSTMENT

21 46003066 1PLATE SWITCH HOOKING

22 47003157 1WELD ASSY RPM DISC FAN 600

23 48003710 1WELD ASSY PHONIC WHEEL 8 PULSES

24 48003712 4CONNECTOR FOR VALVE V4

25 48003714 1SPEED SENSORS BRACKET

26 48003716 2WELD ASSY DISTRIB. ROTATION DISC



282Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001267 Tramline 3+3 seed-fertilizer



1 020.013 2SCREW TE M 6X25 8.8 ISO 4017

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

283Pag.Cod. 48001267 Tramline 3+3 seed-fertilizer

2 020.106 1SCREW TE M 10X50 8.8 ISO 4014

3 020.492 2SCREW TCEI M 5X40 8.8 ISO 4762

4 021.003 1NUT E 6S M 8 5588

5 021.100 2SELF-LOCKING NUT M5 7474

6 021.115 2SELF-LOCKING NUT M6 7473

7 023.005 2FLAT WASHER M6=6,6X18X2 6593

8 023.010 2FLAT WASHER M6=6,3X12X1,6 6592

9 026.099 2GRUB SCREW CE 12.9 M 6X14 5927

10 026.116 1GRUB SCREW CE 12.9 M 8X16 5927

11 076.153 1DOUBLE CABLE WITH 3 WAYS TERMINALS

12 076.154 1DOUBLE CABLE WITH 2 WAYS TERMINALS FMM

13 076.154 1DOUBLE CABLE WITH 2 WAYS TERMINALS FMM

14 076.155 1DOUBLE CABLE WITH 3 WAYS TERMINALS MFF

15 076.377 1MICRO SWITCH CONNECTOR AND CABLE

16 076.395 3PROXIMITY SENSOR D.12+CABLE 115 CM

17 076.470 1MONITOR MCK 2500

18 076.471 1CABLE MCK 2500 SX

19 076.472 2CAPACITIVE SENSOR D/18

20 076.473 1PROXIMITY SENSOR D.18

21 076.724 6VALVE 2 WAY TYPE V4

22 46003065 1PLATE SWITCH ADJUSTMENT

23 46003066 1PLATE SWITCH HOOKING

24 47003157 1WELD ASSY RPM DISC FAN 600

25 48003710 1WELD ASSY PHONIC WHEEL 8 PULSES

26 48003712 6CONNECTOR FOR VALVE V4

27 48003714 1SPEED SENSORS BRACKET

28 48003716 2WELD ASSY DISTRIB. ROTATION DISC



284Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001268 Tramline 2+2 seed trailed version



1 020.013 2SCREW TE M 6X25 8.8 ISO 4017

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

285Pag.Cod. 48001268 Tramline 2+2 seed trailed version

2 020.106 1SCREW TE M 10X50 8.8 ISO 4014

3 020.492 2SCREW TCEI M 5X40 8.8 ISO 4762

4 021.003 1NUT E 6S M 8 5588

5 021.100 2SELF-LOCKING NUT M5 7474

6 021.115 2SELF-LOCKING NUT M6 7473

7 021.408 1SELF-LOCKING NUT M 8 7473 INOX

8 021.829 1SCREW TE M 8X20 8.8 5739 A2.70 INOX

9 022.607 2FLAT WASHER M8=9X24X2 9021 INOX

10 023.010 2FLAT WASHER M6=6,3X12X1,6 6592

11 025.400 2COLLAR RUBBER TUBE TIGHTENING"ABA"D.18

12 025.402 1COLLAR RUBBER TUBE TIGHTENING D.14 F.6,5

13 026.099 1GRUB SCREW CE 12.9 M 6X14 5927

14 026.116 1GRUB SCREW CE 12.9 M 8X16 5927

15 076.377 1MICRO SWITCH CONNECTOR AND CABLE

16 076.395 2PROXIMITY SENSOR D.12+CABLE 115 CM

17 076.470 1MONITOR MCK 2500

18 076.471 1CABLE MCK 2500 SX

19 076.472 1CAPACITIVE SENSOR D/18

20 076.473 1PROXIMITY SENSOR D.18

21 076.724 4VALVE 2 WAY TYPE V4

22 47003157 1WELD ASSY RPM DISC FAN 600

23 48003710 1WELD ASSY PHONIC WHEEL 8 PULSES

24 48003712 4CONNECTOR FOR VALVE V4

25 48003714 1SPEED SENSORS BRACKET

26 48003716 1WELD ASSY DISTRIB. ROTATION DISC

27 48003741 1INT. SUPPORT PIZZATO TRAILED VERSION



286Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001269 Tramline 2+2 seed-fertilizer trailed version



1 020.013 2SCREW TE M 6X25 8.8 ISO 4017

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

287Pag.Cod. 48001269 Tramline 2+2 seed-fertilizer trailed version

2 020.106 1SCREW TE M 10X50 8.8 ISO 4014

3 020.492 2SCREW TCEI M 5X40 8.8 ISO 4762

4 021.003 1NUT E 6S M 8 5588

5 021.100 2SELF-LOCKING NUT M5 7474

6 021.115 2SELF-LOCKING NUT M6 7473

7 023.010 2FLAT WASHER M6=6,3X12X1,6 6592

8 025.400 2COLLAR RUBBER TUBE TIGHTENING"ABA"D.18

9 025.402 1COLLAR RUBBER TUBE TIGHTENING D.14 F.6,5

10 026.099 2GRUB SCREW CE 12.9 M 6X14 5927

11 026.116 1GRUB SCREW CE 12.9 M 8X16 5927

12 076.153 1DOUBLE CABLE WITH 3 WAYS TERMINALS

13 076.155 1DOUBLE CABLE WITH 3 WAYS TERMINALS MFF

14 076.377 1MICRO SWITCH CONNECTOR AND CABLE

15 076.395 3PROXIMITY SENSOR D.12+CABLE 115 CM

16 076.470 1MONITOR MCK 2500

17 076.471 1CABLE MCK 2500 SX

18 076.472 2CAPACITIVE SENSOR D/18

19 076.473 1PROXIMITY SENSOR D.18

20 076.724 4VALVE 2 WAY TYPE V4

21 47003157 1WELD ASSY RPM DISC FAN 600

22 48003710 1WELD ASSY PHONIC WHEEL 8 PULSES

23 48003712 4CONNECTOR FOR VALVE V4

24 48003714 1SPEED SENSORS BRACKET

25 48003716 2WELD ASSY DISTRIB. ROTATION DISC

26 48003741 1INT. SUPPORT PIZZATO TRAILED VERSION



288Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001270 Tramline 3+3 seed trailed version



1 020.013 2SCREW TE M 6X25 8.8 ISO 4017

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

289Pag.Cod. 48001270 Tramline 3+3 seed trailed version

2 020.106 1SCREW TE M 10X50 8.8 ISO 4014

3 020.492 2SCREW TCEI M 5X40 8.8 ISO 4762

4 021.003 1NUT E 6S M 8 5588

5 021.100 2SELF-LOCKING NUT M5 7474

6 021.115 2SELF-LOCKING NUT M6 7473

7 021.408 1SELF-LOCKING NUT M 8 7473 INOX

8 021.829 1SCREW TE M 8X20 8.8 5739 A2.70 INOX

9 022.607 2FLAT WASHER M8=9X24X2 9021 INOX

10 023.010 2FLAT WASHER M6=6,3X12X1,6 6592

11 025.400 2COLLAR RUBBER TUBE TIGHTENING"ABA"D.18

12 025.402 1COLLAR RUBBER TUBE TIGHTENING D.14 F.6,5

13 026.099 1GRUB SCREW CE 12.9 M 6X14 5927

14 026.116 1GRUB SCREW CE 12.9 M 8X16 5927

15 076.154 1DOUBLE CABLE WITH 2 WAYS TERMINALS FMM

16 076.154 1DOUBLE CABLE WITH 2 WAYS TERMINALS FMM

17 076.377 1MICRO SWITCH CONNECTOR AND CABLE

18 076.395 2PROXIMITY SENSOR D.12+CABLE 115 CM

19 076.470 1MONITOR MCK 2500

20 076.471 1CABLE MCK 2500 SX

21 076.472 1CAPACITIVE SENSOR D/18

22 076.473 1PROXIMITY SENSOR D.18

23 076.724 6VALVE 2 WAY TYPE V4

24 47003157 1WELD ASSY RPM DISC FAN 600

25 48003710 1WELD ASSY PHONIC WHEEL 8 PULSES

26 48003712 6CONNECTOR FOR VALVE V4

27 48003714 1SPEED SENSORS BRACKET

28 48003716 1WELD ASSY DISTRIB. ROTATION DISC

29 48003741 1INT. SUPPORT PIZZATO TRAILED VERSION



290Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001271 Tramline 3+3 seed-fertilizer trailed version



1 020.013 2SCREW TE M 6X25 8.8 ISO 4017

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

291Pag.Cod. 48001271 Tramline 3+3 seed-fertilizer trailed version

2 020.106 1SCREW TE M 10X50 8.8 ISO 4014

3 020.492 2SCREW TCEI M 5X40 8.8 ISO 4762

4 021.003 1NUT E 6S M 8 5588

5 021.100 2SELF-LOCKING NUT M5 7474

6 021.115 2SELF-LOCKING NUT M6 7473

7 023.010 2FLAT WASHER M6=6,3X12X1,6 6592

8 025.400 2COLLAR RUBBER TUBE TIGHTENING"ABA"D.18

9 025.402 1COLLAR RUBBER TUBE TIGHTENING D.14 F.6,5

10 026.099 2GRUB SCREW CE 12.9 M 6X14 5927

11 026.116 1GRUB SCREW CE 12.9 M 8X16 5927

12 076.153 1DOUBLE CABLE WITH 3 WAYS TERMINALS

13 076.154 1DOUBLE CABLE WITH 2 WAYS TERMINALS FMM

14 076.154 1DOUBLE CABLE WITH 2 WAYS TERMINALS FMM

15 076.155 1DOUBLE CABLE WITH 3 WAYS TERMINALS MFF

16 076.377 1MICRO SWITCH CONNECTOR AND CABLE

17 076.395 3PROXIMITY SENSOR D.12+CABLE 115 CM

18 076.470 1MONITOR MCK 2500

19 076.471 1CABLE MCK 2500 SX

20 076.472 2CAPACITIVE SENSOR D/18

21 076.473 1PROXIMITY SENSOR D.18

22 076.724 6VALVE 2 WAY TYPE V4

23 47003157 1WELD ASSY RPM DISC FAN 600

24 48003710 1WELD ASSY PHONIC WHEEL 8 PULSES

25 48003712 6CONNECTOR FOR VALVE V4

26 48003714 1SPEED SENSORS BRACKET

27 48003716 2WELD ASSY DISTRIB. ROTATION DISC

28 48003741 1INT. SUPPORT PIZZATO TRAILED VERSION



292Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001282 Prestart



1 019.197 2SCREW TE M 5X20 8.8 5739

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

293Pag.Cod. 48001282 Prestart

2 021.100 2SELF-LOCKING NUT M5 7474

3 021.112 2SELF-LOCKING NUT M10 7473

4 023.008 2FLAT WASHER M5=5.3X10X1 6592

5 023.030 2FLAT WASHER M10=10,5X20X2 6592

6 024.335 2ELASTIC PIN D. 6X35 6873 INOX

7 076.850 1PRESTART GEARBOX

8 076.851 1PRESTART COMPUTER

9 076.852 1PRESTART BUTTON

10 076.853 15MT EXTENSION FOR PRESTART

11 156107 1U-BOLT M10 FIX. BRACKET

12 48001585 1SLIDING BLOCK PRESTART DRIVE SHAFT

13 48001586 1SLIDING BLOCK PRESTART DUCT

14 48001587 1SLIDING BLOCKS CONNECTION PRESTART

15 48003742 1BRACKET FOT PRESTART MOTOR



294Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001272 VRT seed 3p link. version



1 48001320 1COMPL. ASSY ECU BRACKET

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

295Pag.Cod. 48001272 VRT seed 3p link. version

2 48001321 1COMPL. ASSY MOTOR 1 SEED

3 48001323 1COMPL. ASSY SEED CALIBRATION BUTTON

4 48001325 1COMPL. ASSY VRT SPEED SENSOR 3P LINK.

5 48001327 1COMPL. ASSY PIZZATO SWITCH VRT 3P LINK

6 48001329 1COMPL. ASSY RPM FAN SENSOR VRT

7 48001330 1COMPL. ASSY HOPPER LEVEL SENSOR SEED VRT

8 48001332 1COMPL. ASSY MONITOR AND POWER SUPPLY VRT



296Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001273 VRT seed trailed version



1 48001320 1COMPL. ASSY ECU BRACKET

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

297Pag.Cod. 48001273 VRT seed trailed version

2 48001321 1COMPL. ASSY MOTOR 1 SEED

3 48001323 1COMPL. ASSY SEED CALIBRATION BUTTON

4 48001326 1COMPL. ASSY VRT SPEED SENSOR TRAILED

5 48001328 1COMPL. ASSY PIZZATO SWITCH VRT TRAILED

6 48001329 1COMPL. ASSY RPM FAN SENSOR VRT

7 48001330 1COMPL. ASSY HOPPER LEVEL SENSOR SEED VRT

8 48001332 1COMPL. ASSY MONITOR AND POWER SUPPLY VRT



298Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001274 VRT seed-fertilizer 3p link. version



1 48001320 1COMPL. ASSY ECU BRACKET

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

299Pag.Cod. 48001274 VRT seed-fertilizer 3p link. version

2 48001321 1COMPL. ASSY MOTOR 1 SEED

3 48001322 1COMPL. ASSY MOTOR 2 FERTILIZER

4 48001323 1COMPL. ASSY SEED CALIBRATION BUTTON

5 48001324 1COMPL. ASSY FERTILIZ. CALIBRATION BUTTON

6 48001325 1COMPL. ASSY VRT SPEED SENSOR 3P LINK.

7 48001327 1COMPL. ASSY PIZZATO SWITCH VRT 3P LINK

8 48001329 1COMPL. ASSY RPM FAN SENSOR VRT

9 48001330 1COMPL. ASSY HOPPER LEVEL SENSOR SEED VRT

10 48001331 1COMPL. ASSY HOPPER LEVEL SENSOR FERT VRT

11 48001332 1COMPL. ASSY MONITOR AND POWER SUPPLY VRT



300Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001275 VRT seed-fertilizer trailed version



1 48001320 1COMPL. ASSY ECU BRACKET

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

301Pag.Cod. 48001275 VRT seed-fertilizer trailed version

2 48001321 1COMPL. ASSY MOTOR 1 SEED

3 48001322 1COMPL. ASSY MOTOR 2 FERTILIZER

4 48001323 1COMPL. ASSY SEED CALIBRATION BUTTON

5 48001324 1COMPL. ASSY FERTILIZ. CALIBRATION BUTTON

6 48001326 1COMPL. ASSY VRT SPEED SENSOR TRAILED

7 48001328 1COMPL. ASSY PIZZATO SWITCH VRT TRAILED

8 48001329 1COMPL. ASSY RPM FAN SENSOR VRT

9 48001330 1COMPL. ASSY HOPPER LEVEL SENSOR SEED VRT

10 48001331 1COMPL. ASSY HOPPER LEVEL SENSOR FERT VRT

11 48001332 1COMPL. ASSY MONITOR AND POWER SUPPLY VRT



302Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001320 ECU bracket



1 020.012 4SCREW TE M 6X20 8.8 ISO 4017

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

303Pag.Cod. 48001320 ECU bracket

2 020.052 2SCREW TE M 8X25 8.8 5739

3 020.057 1SCREW TE M 8X50 8.8 5737

4 020.069 1SCREW TE M 8X75 8.8 5737

5 020.504 4SCREW TCEI M 6X35 8.8 5931

6 021.114 3SELF-LOCKING NUT M8 7473

7 021.115 4SELF-LOCKING NUT M6 7473

8 023.005 4FLAT WASHER M6=6,6X18X2 6593

9 023.010 4FLAT WASHER M6=6,3X12X1,6 6592

10 023.017 1FLAT WASHER M8=9X24X2 6593

11 023.020 3FLAT WASHER M8=8,4X16X1,6 6592

12 023.925 4RIVET TC UNI 9201-B M6-8

13 076.832 1ECU VRT S4

14 076.842 1CABLE MCS-CAB-0024

15 076.845 1CABLE MCS-CAB-0027

16 095.064 1DOUBLE COLLAR FOR TUBE OF 1/4"

17 48001644 1SPACER VARIATOR

18 48003725 1WELD ASSY ECU BRACKET VRT S4

19 48003728 1COVER PLATE ECU VRT S4

20 48003737 1BRACKET FOR SENSORS CABLES VRT S4

21 89009026 1STICKER "DANGER ELECTRIC LINES"



304Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001321 Motor 1 seed



1 020.009 4SCREW TE M 6X12 8.8 5739

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

305Pag.Cod. 48001321 Motor 1 seed

2 020.011 4SCREW TE M 6X16 8.8 5739

3 020.052 4SCREW TE M 8X25 8.8 5739

4 020.053 2SCREW TE M 8X30 8.8 ISO 4017

5 020.061 1SCREW TE M 8X90 8.8 5737

6 021.102 4SELF-LOCKING NUT M 8 7474

7 021.114 3SELF-LOCKING NUT M8 7473

8 023.010 8FLAT WASHER M6=6,3X12X1,6 6592

9 023.017 2FLAT WASHER M8=9X24X2 6593

10 023.020 9FLAT WASHER M8=8,4X16X1,6 6592

11 024.331 1ELASTIC PIN D. 6X30 6873 INOX

12 027.105 1GROOVE-AND TONGUE JOINT 6X6X60 6604/A

13 076.831 1ECU MOTOR 40A

14 076.833 1GEARBOX 12V 400W SEED 240CM

15 48001644 1SPACER VARIATOR

16 48001654 1TRANSMISSION LINKAGE

17 48001675 1ELECTRIC MOTOR 400W SHAFT

18 48002406 1GEAR BRACKET

19 48003739 1COVER PLATE SX MOTOR



306Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001322 Motor 2 fertilizer



1 020.009 4SCREW TE M 6X12 8.8 5739

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

307Pag.Cod. 48001322 Motor 2 fertilizer

2 020.011 4SCREW TE M 6X16 8.8 5739

3 020.053 2SCREW TE M 8X30 8.8 ISO 4017

4 020.061 1SCREW TE M 8X90 8.8 5737

5 021.114 3SELF-LOCKING NUT M8 7473

6 023.010 8FLAT WASHER M6=6,3X12X1,6 6592

7 023.017 2FLAT WASHER M8=9X24X2 6593

8 023.020 1FLAT WASHER M8=8,4X16X1,6 6592

9 024.331 1ELASTIC PIN D. 6X30 6873 INOX

10 027.105 1GROOVE-AND TONGUE JOINT 6X6X60 6604/A

11 076.831 1ECU MOTOR 40A

12 076.834 1GEARBOX 12V 400W FERTILIZER 60CM

13 48001644 1SPACER VARIATOR

14 48001654 1TRANSMISSION LINKAGE

15 48001675 1ELECTRIC MOTOR 400W SHAFT

16 48002406 1GEAR BRACKET

17 48003738 1COVER PLATE DX MOTOR



308Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001323 Seed calibration button



1 019.199 2SCREW TE M 5X14 8.8 5739

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

309Pag.Cod. 48001323 Seed calibration button

2 023.008 2FLAT WASHER M5=5.3X10X1 6592

3 025.402 1COLLAR RUBBER TUBE TIGHTENING D.14 F.6,5

4 026.411 1SCREW STEIPC M 6X14 A2 UNI 5927 INOX

5 076.477 1INDUCTIVE SENSOR M12 NO CABLE 40CM

6 076.835 1SEEDING TEST BUTTON

7 076.844 1CABLE MCS-CAB-0026

8 48003716 1WELD ASSY DISTRIB. ROTATION DISC



310Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001324 Fertilizer calibration button



1 019.199 2SCREW TE M 5X14 8.8 5739

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

311Pag.Cod. 48001324 Fertilizer calibration button

2 023.008 2FLAT WASHER M5=5.3X10X1 6592

3 026.411 1SCREW STEIPC M 6X14 A2 UNI 5927 INOX

4 076.477 1INDUCTIVE SENSOR M12 NO CABLE 40CM

5 076.835 1SEEDING TEST BUTTON

6 076.844 1CABLE MCS-CAB-0026

7 48003716 1WELD ASSY DISTRIB. ROTATION DISC



312Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001325 VRT speed sensor 3p link. version



1 020.004 3SCREW TE M 6X35 8.8 5737

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

313Pag.Cod. 48001325 VRT speed sensor 3p link. version

2 020.012 3SCREW TE M 6X20 8.8 ISO 4017

3 021.115 3SELF-LOCKING NUT M6 7473

4 023.010 3FLAT WASHER M6=6,3X12X1,6 6592

5 076.395 1PROXIMITY SENSOR D.12+CABLE 115 CM

6 48003700 1SENSOR BULKHEAD

7 48003701 1PHONIC WHEEL 26 PULSES

8 51001772 3PIN D.6-12 L=20



314Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001326 VRT speed sensor trailed version



1 020.004 3SCREW TE M 6X35 8.8 5737

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

315Pag.Cod. 48001326 VRT speed sensor trailed version

2 020.012 3SCREW TE M 6X20 8.8 ISO 4017

3 020.051 1SCREW TE M 8X20 8.8 5739

4 020.100 1SCREW TE M 10X20 8.8 5739

5 020.104 2SCREW TE M 10X40 8.8 5739

6 020.153 4SCREW TE M 12X35 8.8 5739

7 020.264 4SCREW TE M 16X110 8.8 5737

8 021.112 2SELF-LOCKING NUT M10 7473

9 021.113 4SELF-LOCKING NUT M12 7473

10 021.115 3SELF-LOCKING NUT M6 7473

11 021.123 4SELF-LOCKING NUT M16 7473

12 021.241 5WHEEL AXLE NUT MB 16X1,5

13 022.001 3GREASE DEVICE M6X1 UNI 7663A

14 023.010 3FLAT WASHER M6=6,3X12X1,6 6592

15 023.020 1FLAT WASHER M8=8,4X16X1,6 6592

16 023.027 2FLAT WASHER M10=11X30X2,5 6593

17 023.030 3FLAT WASHER M10=10,5X20X2 6592

18 023.040 4FLAT WASHER M12=13X24X2,5 6592

19 023.045 4FLAT WASHER M16=17X30X3 6592

20 028.261 1RETAINING RING D.40 7436 HEAVY

21 040.168 1WHEEL RIGHT 26X12.00-12 PR8 5F TL10.501

22 050.018 3BEARING 6008-2RSR

23 052.171 2THRUST BEARING MU W 42661.5

24 052.423 2FLANGED BUSHING BRM-10 F25283525

25 076.395 1PROXIMITY SENSOR D.12+CABLE 115 CM

26 10009875 1STICKER DANGER  CRUSH

27 47002935 1WELD ASSY CYLINDER STEM PIN

28 48001139 1COMPL. ASSY WHEEL HUB

29 48001505 1CYLINDER FOR TRAILED VERSION WHEEL

30 48001618 1WELD ASSY ROTATION PIN D.40X252

31 48002500 1WELD ASSY SINGLE-ARM RIGHT BRACKET

32 48002512 1WELD ASSY SINGLE-ARM RIGHT

33 48002522 1WELD ASSY RIGHT CYLINDER BRACKET

34 48002528 1MUD SCRAPER

35 48003700 1SENSOR BULKHEAD

36 48003701 1PHONIC WHEEL 26 PULSES

37 51001772 3PIN D.6-12 L=20

38 89005007 1STICKER GEARS



316Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001327 Pizzato switch VRT 3p link. version



1 020.013 2SCREW TE M 6X25 8.8 ISO 4017

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

317Pag.Cod. 48001327 Pizzato switch VRT 3p link. version

2 020.492 2SCREW TCEI M 5X40 8.8 ISO 4762

3 021.100 2SELF-LOCKING NUT M5 7474

4 021.115 2SELF-LOCKING NUT M6 7473

5 023.005 2FLAT WASHER M6=6,6X18X2 6593

6 023.010 2FLAT WASHER M6=6,3X12X1,6 6592

7 076.377 1MICRO SWITCH CONNECTOR AND CABLE

8 46003065 1PLATE SWITCH ADJUSTMENT

9 46003066 1PLATE SWITCH HOOKING



318Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001328 Pizzato switch VRT trailed version



1 020.013 2SCREW TE M 6X25 8.8 ISO 4017

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

319Pag.Cod. 48001328 Pizzato switch VRT trailed version

2 020.492 2SCREW TCEI M 5X40 8.8 ISO 4762

3 021.100 2SELF-LOCKING NUT M5 7474

4 021.115 2SELF-LOCKING NUT M6 7473

5 023.010 2FLAT WASHER M6=6,3X12X1,6 6592

6 076.377 1MICRO SWITCH CONNECTOR AND CABLE

7 48003741 1INT. SUPPORT PIZZATO TRAILED VERSION
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MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001329 RPM fan sensor VRT



1 020.106 1SCREW TE M 10X50 8.8 ISO 4014

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

321Pag.Cod. 48001329 RPM fan sensor VRT

2 076.477 1INDUCTIVE SENSOR M12 NO CABLE 40CM

3 47003157 1WELD ASSY RPM DISC FAN 600
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MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001330 Hopper level sensor seed VRT



1 021.408 1SELF-LOCKING NUT M 8 7473 INOX

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

323Pag.Cod. 48001330 Hopper level sensor seed VRT

2 021.829 1SCREW TE M 8X20 8.8 5739 A2.70 INOX

3 022.607 2FLAT WASHER M8=9X24X2 9021 INOX

4 076.472 1CAPACITIVE SENSOR D/18



324Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001331 Hopper level sensor fertilizer VRT



1 076.472 1CAPACITIVE SENSOR D/18

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

325Pag.Cod. 48001331 Hopper level sensor fertilizer VRT



326Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001332 Monitor and power supply VRT



1 076.830 1TERMINAL M VRT

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

327Pag.Cod. 48001332 Monitor and power supply VRT

2 076.840 1CABLE 10CAB-0012

3 076.841 1CABLE 10CAB-0014

4 51004211 1WIRING SWITCH-BOARD M630



328Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001276 Seeding control VRT



1 076.736 4SEED PASSAGE SENSOR MC 12V D.32

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

329Pag.Cod. 48001276 Seeding control VRT

2 076.843 1CABLE MSC-CAB-0025

3 083.632 0,3SPIRAL PIPE D.32 (EOLO/PU)



330Pag.

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001277 Distributors closing for sector seeding 2s VRT



1 021.406 4SELF-LOCKING NUT M 6 7473 INOX

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

331Pag.Cod. 48001277 Distributors closing for sector seeding 2s VRT

2 021.410 4SELF-LOCKING NUT M 10 7473 INOX

3 021.816 4SCREW TE M 6X20 8.8 5739 A2.70 INOX

4 021.844 2SCREW TE M10X40 A2-70 ISO 4017 INOX

5 021.845 2SCREW TE M10X45 A2-70 ISO 4017 INOX

6 022.706 4FLAT WASHER M6=6,3X12X1,6 6592 INOX

7 022.710 8FLAT WASHER M10=10.5X20X2 6592 INOX

8 076.365 2ACTUATOR LINEAR  MC-E 100

9 076.736 4SEED PASSAGE SENSOR MC 12V D.32

10 076.843 1CABLE MSC-CAB-0025

11 076.846 1CABLE MSC-CAB-0031

12 083.632 0,3SPIRAL PIPE D.32 (EOLO/PU)

13 48001679 2ELASTOMER SPRING 10X15.5

14 48003704 2WELD ASSY MOTOR FRONT BRACKET

15 48003707 1WELD ASSY MOTOR REAR BRACKET 4X4

16 48003720 2WELD ASSY SPRING HOLDER
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MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001278 Distributors closing for sector seeding 4s VRT



1 021.406 8SELF-LOCKING NUT M 6 7473 INOX

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

333Pag.Cod. 48001278 Distributors closing for sector seeding 4s VRT

2 021.410 8SELF-LOCKING NUT M 10 7473 INOX

3 021.816 8SCREW TE M 6X20 8.8 5739 A2.70 INOX

4 021.844 4SCREW TE M10X40 A2-70 ISO 4017 INOX

5 021.845 4SCREW TE M10X45 A2-70 ISO 4017 INOX

6 022.706 8FLAT WASHER M6=6,3X12X1,6 6592 INOX

7 022.710 16FLAT WASHER M10=10.5X20X2 6592 INOX

8 076.365 4ACTUATOR LINEAR  MC-E 100

9 076.736 4SEED PASSAGE SENSOR MC 12V D.32

10 076.843 1CABLE MSC-CAB-0025

11 076.846 1CABLE MSC-CAB-0031

12 083.632 0,3SPIRAL PIPE D.32 (EOLO/PU)

13 48001679 4ELASTOMER SPRING 10X15.5

14 48003704 4WELD ASSY MOTOR FRONT BRACKET

15 48003707 1WELD ASSY MOTOR REAR BRACKET 4X4

16 48003720 4WELD ASSY SPRING HOLDER
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MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001279 Tramline 2+2 VRT



1 076.724 4VALVE 2 WAY TYPE V4

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

335Pag.Cod. 48001279 Tramline 2+2 VRT

2 076.843 1CABLE MSC-CAB-0025

3 076.847 1CABLE MSC-CAB-0029

4 48003712 4CONNECTOR FOR VALVE V4
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MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Cod. 48001280 Tramline 3+3 VRT



1 076.724 6VALVE 2 WAY TYPE V4

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

337Pag.Cod. 48001280 Tramline 3+3 VRT

2 076.843 1CABLE MSC-CAB-0025

3 076.847 1CABLE MSC-CAB-0029

4 48003712 6CONNECTOR FOR VALVE V4
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MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Decals Montana 400-450-500-600



1 023.829 2RIVET D4X12 ALUMINIUM

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

339Pag.Decals Montana 400-450-500-600

2 044.045 3STICKER GREASING

3 10009850 5STICKER "LINKAGE POINT"

4 10009855 1STICKER READ MANUAL

5 10009865 2STICKER DANGER  CRUSH C.

6 10009875 2STICKER DANGER  CRUSH

7 10009880 1STICKER DANCER CRUSH

8 10009883 1STICKER READ MANUAL

9 89001240 1STICKER SEEDING TABLE 400

9 89001241 1STICKER SEEDING TABLE 450

9 89001242 1STICKER SEEDING TABLE 500

10 89001246 1STICKER SEEDING TEST

11 89001250 1HOMOLOGATION PLATE "CE" "MASCAR"

12 89001254 2STICKER "MONTANA 400"

12 89001255 2STICKER "MONTANA 450"

12 89001256 2STICKER "MONTANA 500"

12 89001257 2STICKER "MONTANA 600"

13 89003146 2STICKER "MASCAR" 578X100

14 89003195 2STICKER "ANTONIO MASCHIO" 440X29

15 89005006 1STICKER TRANSMISSION

16 89005007 2STICKER GEARS

17 89009022 2STICKER "FLUIDS UNDER PRESSURE"

18 89009023 1STICKER PROHIB. GETTING ON THE MACHINE

19 89009024 1STICKER USE DPI

20 89009025 2STICKER DO NOT STAND UNDER SIGNAL HARMS
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MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

Decals Montana 400F-450F-500F-600F



1 023.829 2RIVET D4X12 ALUMINIUM

QuantityDescriptionPos. Code

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

MASCAR S.p.A.

S.N. 

341Pag.Decals Montana 400F-450F-500F-600F

2 044.045 4STICKER GREASING

3 10009850 5STICKER "LINKAGE POINT"

4 10009855 1STICKER READ MANUAL

5 10009865 2STICKER DANGER  CRUSH C.

6 10009875 2STICKER DANGER  CRUSH

7 10009880 1STICKER DANCER CRUSH

8 10009883 1STICKER READ MANUAL

9 89001240 1STICKER SEEDING TABLE 400

9 89001241 1STICKER SEEDING TABLE 450

9 89001242 1STICKER SEEDING TABLE 500

10 89001246 2STICKER SEEDING TEST

11 89001248 1STICKER FERTILIZER TABLE "MONTANA F"

12 89001250 1HOMOLOGATION PLATE "CE" "MASCAR"

13 89001254 2STICKER "MONTANA 400"

13 89001255 2STICKER "MONTANA 450"

13 89001256 2STICKER "MONTANA 500"

13 89001257 2STICKER "MONTANA 600"

14 89001258 2STICKER "F" FERTILIZER

15 89003146 2STICKER "MASCAR" 578X100

16 89003195 2STICKER "ANTONIO MASCHIO" 440X29

17 89005006 1STICKER TRANSMISSION

18 89005007 2STICKER GEARS

19 89009022 2STICKER "FLUIDS UNDER PRESSURE"

20 89009023 1STICKER PROHIB. GETTING ON THE MACHINE

21 89009024 1STICKER USE DPI

22 89009025 2STICKER DO NOT STAND UNDER SIGNAL HARMS
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MASCAR S.p.A.

Via Roma, 82 - 36040 Grumolo delle Abbadesse (Vicenza) Italy
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